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Registered to vote in Texas * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Registered to vote in Texas  Yes Count 36 66 84 196 137 154 116 789

% within Ideology 83.7% 91.7% 80.0% 74.8% 91.9% 92.2% 95.1% 85.8%

No Count 6 6 18 55 12 13 4 114

% within Ideology 14.0% 8.3% 17.1% 21.0% 8.1% 7.8% 3.3% 12.4%

Not sure Count 1 0 3 11 0 0 2 17

% within Ideology 2.3% .0% 2.9% 4.2% .0% .0% 1.6% 1.8%

Total Count 43 72 105 262 149 167 122 920

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Registered to vote in Texas * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |[Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican | Not sure| Total

Registered to vote in Yes Count 141 97 65 95 104 100 167 22 791
Texas O wwithi .

”/g within 7 point Party 91.6% 83.6% 83.3% 70.9% 95.4% 93.5% 93.3%| 45.8%| 85.5%

No Count 13 18 13 35 4 7 11 16 117
O aiehi .

Ifg within 7 point Party 8.4% 15.5% 16.7% 26.1% 3.7% 6.5% 6.1%| 33.3%| 12.6%

Not sure Count 0 0 4 1 0 1 10 17
O aiehi .

Ifg within 7 point Party 0% 9% 0% 3.0% 9% 0% 6%| 208%| 1.8%

Total Count 154 116 78 134 109 107 179 48 925
O aiet .

° within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%




Registered to
vote in Texas *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
$10,000|$15,000{$20,000|$25,000{$30,000|$40,000|$50,000{$60,000{$70,000|$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
less than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000 [$14,999($19,999|$24,999($29,999|$39,999|$49,999($59,999|$69,999($79,999|$99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say Total
Registered to Yes Count 19 24 24 49 54 80 90 72 46 71 73 42 37 44 66 791
vote in Texas 0%
0
\I':ngi?y 73.1%| 85.7%| 77.4%| 75.4%| 81.8%| 86.0%| 83.3%| 84.7%| 80.7%| 84.5%| 98.6%| 97.7%| 92.5%| 95.7%| 83.5%]| 85.5%
income|
No Count 7 4 6 12 12 11 17 13 11 13 1 1 2 2 6 118
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 26.9%| 14.3%| 19.4%| 18.5%| 18.2%| 11.8%| 15.7%| 15.3%| 19.3%| 15.5%| 1.4% 2.3% 5.0% 4.3%| 7.6%| 12.8%
income
Not Count 0 0 1 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 16
sure o,
Y:ngirlly .0% .0%| 3.2%| 6.2% 0% 2.2% .9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.5% .0%| 8.9%| 1.7%
income
Total Count 26 28 31 65 66 93 108 85 57 84 74 43 40 46 79 925
%
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%|100.0%
income|




Registered to vote in Texas * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Registered to vote in Texas Yes Count 65 232 221 56 150 67 791
% within Education 73.9% 76.3% 92.5% 94.9% 92.0% 95.7% 85.7%
No Count 23 61 17 2 10 3 116
% within Education 26.1% 20.1% 7.1% 3.4% 6.1% 4.3% 12.6%
Not sure Count 0 11 1 1 3 0 16
% within Education .0% 3.6% 4% 1.7% 1.8% .0% 1.7%
Total Count 88 304 239 59 163 70 923
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Registered to vote in Texas * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a| A few times a Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Registered to vote in Texas Yes Count 148 185 191 166 97 787
% within Church attendance 88.1% 87.3% 85.3% 83.0% 84.3% 85.6%
No Count 20 26 26 31 14 117
% within Church attendance 11.9% 12.3% 11.6% 15.5% 12.2% 12.7%
Not sure Count 0 1 7 3 4 15
% within Church attendance .0% .5% 3.1% 1.5% 3.5% 1.6%
Total Count 168 212 224 200 115 919
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Registered to vote in Texas * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Registered to vote in Texas Yes Count 448 76 221 5 4 26 8 788

% within Race 91.2% 92.7% 75.9% 55.6% 100.0% 83.9% 66.7% 85.7%

No Count 39 5 62 3 0 3 4 116

% within Race 7.9% 6.1% 21.3% 33.3% .0% 9.7% 33.3% 12.6%

Not sure  Count 4 1 8 1 0 2 0 16

% within Race .8% 1.2% 2.7% 11.1% .0% 6.5% .0% 1.7%

Total Count 491 82 291 9 4 31 12 920

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Registered to vote in Texas * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total

Registered to vote in Yes Count 489 12 86 26 133 31 1 12 790
Texas O i .

S/;’a‘%'tsh'“ Marital 86.9% 85.7%| 90.5%|  92.9% 81.6% 75.6% 25.0% 80.0%| 85.6%

No Count 65 2 8 2 26 9 3 1 116
O aiehi )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂgh'“ Marital 11.5% 14.3%|  8.4% 7.1% 16.0% 22.0% 75.0% 6.7%| 12.6%

Not sure Count 9 0 1 0 4 1 0 2 17
O aiehi )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂgh'“ Marital 1.6% 0%  1.1% 0% 2.5% 2.4% 0% 13.3%|  1.8%

Total Count 563 14 95 28 163 41 4 15 923
O aiet )

S/fa‘{‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%




Registered to vote in Texas * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Registered to vote in Texas Yes Count 365 426 791
% within Gender 85.5% 85.5% 85.5%
No Count 55 62 117
% within Gender 12.9% 12.4% 12.6%
Not sure Count 7 10 17
% within Gender 1.6% 2.0% 1.8%
Total Count 427 498 925
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - Rick Perry's job * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Approve - Rick Perry's job Approve strongly Count 4 3 3 9 23 37 37 116
% within Ideology 9.8% 4.2% 2.9% 3.4% 15.4% 21.9% 30.1% 12.6%
Approve somewhat Count 1 9 13 55 50 84 52 264
% within Ideology 2.4% 12.5% 12.4% 21.0% 33.6% 49.7% 42.3% 28.7%
Neither approve nor Count 11 13 31 126 40 17 19 257
disapprove % within Ideology 26.8%|  18.1%|  29.5%|  48.1%|  26.8%|  10.1% 15.4%|  27.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 5 13 29 37 19 23 8 134
% within Ideology 12.2% 18.1% 27.6% 14.1% 12.8% 13.6% 6.5% 14.5%
Disapprove strongly Count 20 34 29 35 17 8 7 150}
% within Ideology 48.8% 47.2% 27.6% 13.4% 11.4% 4.7% 5.7% 16.3%
Total Count 41 72 105 262 149 169 123 921
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%




Approve - Rick Perry's job * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong

Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total

Approve - Rick Approve strongly Count 5 6 1 10 26 16 51 2 117
Perry's job O .

o within 7 point 3.2% 5.2% 1.3% 7.5% 23.6% 15.0% 28.3%| 4.3%| 12.7%

Party ID

Approve somewhat  Count 21 25 2 34 43 47 90 1 263
o .

Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;”po'”t 13.6% 21.7% 2.6% 25.6% 39.1% 43.9% 50.00| 2.1%| 28.5%

Neither approve nor  Count 39 35 25 47 18 33 22 38 257
disapprove O .

Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl‘g”po'”t 25.3% 30.4% 32.1% 35.3% 16.4% 30.8% 12.2%| 80.9%| 27.8%

Disapprove Count 24 28 18 24 13 10 13 5 135
somewhat O e .

ga\r/\t/;rllgﬂpomt 15.6% 24.3% 23.1% 18.0% 11.8% 9.3% 7.2%| 10.6%| 14.6%

Disapprove strongly Count 65 21 32 18 10 1 4 1 152
o .

If’a‘;‘t’;}rl‘g”po'“t 42.2% 18.3% 41.0% 13.5% 9.1% 9% 2.2%| 2.1%| 16.5%

Total Count 154 115 78 133 110 107 180 471 924
o .

Yo within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID




Approve - Rick
Perry's job *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Approve - Rick  Approve  Count 2 1 4 4 10 9 13 8 11 9 13 7 13 9 5 118
Perry's job strongly %
\II:VIatrquirlly 7.4% 3.4%| 12.9% 6.2%| 15.2% 9.8%| 12.3% 9.5%| 19.3%| 10.7%| 17.3% 16.3% 32.5% 19.1%| 6.2%| 12.7%
income
Approve Count 5 4 4 16 19 21 40 22 18 34 22 10 8 14 26 263
somewhat %
\Ilzvgrr:irlly 18.5%| 13.8%| 12.9%| 24.6%| 28.8%| 22.8%| 37.7%| 26.2%| 31.6%| 40.5%| 29.3%| 23.3%| 20.0%| 29.8%| 32.5%| 28.4%
income
Neither Count 13 12 12 25 19 34 32 24 10 16 15 9 4 7 24 256
approve o,
nor within
disapprove Family 48.1%| 41.4%| 38.7%| 38.5%| 28.8%| 37.0%| 30.2%| 28.6%| 17.5%| 19.0%| 20.0%| 20.9%| 10.0%]| 14.9%| 30.0%| 27.6%
income
Disapprove Count 3 5 3 10 12 15 9 12 11 11 8 11 5 8 13 136
somewhat %
‘gmﬂ]y 11.1%| 17.2%| 9.7%| 15.4%| 18.2%| 16.3%| 8.5%| 14.3%| 19.3%| 13.1%| 10.7%| 25.6%| 12.5%| 17.0%| 16.2%| 14.7%
income
Disapprove Count 4 7 8 10 6 13 12 18 7 14 17 6 10 9 12 153
strongly %
\II:VIatI‘rT]:iTy 14.8%| 24.1%| 25.8%| 15.4%| 9.1%| 14.1%| 11.3%| 21.4%| 12.3%| 16.7%| 22.7%| 14.0%| 25.0%| 19.1%| 15.0%| 16.5%
income
Total Count 27 29 31 65 66 92 106 84 57 84 75 43 40 47 80 926
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income




Approve - Rick Perry's job * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Approve - Rick Perry's job  Approve strongly Count 6 35 30 9 28 10 118
% within Education 6.9% 11.5% 12.6% 15.3% 17.1% 14.3% 12.8%
Approve somewhat Count 19 83 73 22 53 12 262
% within Education 21.8% 27.3% 30.5% 37.3% 32.3% 17.1% 28.4%
Neither approve nor Count 42 111 59 10 24 10 256
disapprove % within Education 48.3% 36.5% 24.7% 16.9% 14.6% 14.3% 27.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 6 47 32 8 24 17 134
% within Education 6.9% 15.5% 13.4% 13.6% 14.6% 24.3% 14.5%
Disapprove strongly Count 14 28 45 10 35 21 153
% within Education 16.1% 9.2% 18.8% 16.9% 21.3% 30.0% 16.6%
Total Count 87 304 239 59 164 70 923
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - Rick Perry's job * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Approve - Rick Perry's job  Approve strongly Count 32 24 28 26 7 117
% within Church attendance 19.0% 11.4% 12.5% 13.0% 6.1% 12.7%
Approve somewhat Count 60 68 66 35 34 263
% within Church attendance 35.7% 32.2% 29.5% 17.5% 29.6% 28.6%
Neither approve nor Count 45 57 58 53 42 255
disapprove % within Church attendance 26.8% 27.0% 25.9%|  26.5% 36.5%|  27.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 16 42 32 29 15 134
% within Church attendance 9.5% 19.9% 14.3% 14.5% 13.0% 14.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 15 20 40 57 17 149
% within Church attendance 8.9% 9.5% 17.9% 28.5% 14.8% 16.2%
Total Count 168 211 224 200 115 918
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Approve - Rick Perry's job * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Approve - Rick Perry's job  Approve strongly Count 32 24 28 26 7 117
% within Church attendance 19.0% 11.4% 12.5% 13.0% 6.1% 12.7%
Approve somewhat Count 60 68 66 35 34 263
% within Church attendance 35.7% 32.2% 29.5% 17.5% 29.6% 28.6%
Neither approve nor Count 45 57 58 53 42 255
disapprove % within Church attendance 26.8% 27.0% 25.9%|  26.5% 36.5%|  27.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 16 42 32 29 15 134
% within Church attendance 9.5% 19.9% 14.3% 14.5% 13.0% 14.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 15 20 40 57 17 149
% within Church attendance 8.9% 9.5% 17.9% 28.5% 14.8% 16.2%
Total Count 168 211 224 200 115 918
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - Rick Perry's job * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know |  Total
Approve - Rick Perry's  Approve strongly Count 79 1 33 1 1 0 1 116
job % within Race 16.1% 1.2% 11.4% 10.0% 20.0% .0% 8.3% 12.6%
Approve somewhat Count 154 19 78 3 2 7 0 263
% within Race 31.4% 22.9% 27.0% 30.0% 40.0% 21.9% .0% 28.5%
Neither approve nor Count 101 26 111 4 1 6 7 256
disapprove % within Race | 20.6% 31.3% 38.4% 40.0% 20.0% 18.8% 58.3%|  27.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 74 16 33 0 1 9 1 134
% within Race 15.1% 19.3% 11.4% .0% 20.0% 28.1% 8.3% 14.5%
Disapprove strongly Count 83 21 34 2 0 10 3 153
% within Race 16.9% 25.3% 11.8% 20.0% .0% 31.2% 25.0% 16.6%
Total Count 491 83 289 10 5 32 12 922
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Rick Perry's job * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership [Don't know say Total

Approve - Rick Perry's Approve strongly Count 85 1 12 1 13 4 0 1 117
job o . .

s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 15.1% 6.7%| 12.8%|  3.4% 7.9% 9.5% 0% 6.7%| 12.6%

Approve somewhat Count 180 3 20 10 37 9 3 2 264
o .

s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 32.0%| 20.0%| 21.3%| 34.5% 22.6% 21.4%|  75.0% 13.3%| 28.5%

Neither approve nor Count 140 8 23 7 58 12 1 6 255
disapprove O e .

S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 24.0%|  533%| 245%| 24.1% 35.4% 28.6%|  25.0% 40.0%| 27.6%

Disapprove somewhat Count 79 2 15 4 24 8 0 3 135
o .

S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 14.1%|  13.3%| 16.0%| 13.8% 14.6% 19.0% 0% 20.0%| 14.6%

Disapprove strongly Count 78 1 24 7 32 9 0 3 154
o .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 13.9% 6.7%| 25.5%| 24.1% 19.5% 21.4% 0% 20.0%| 16.6%

Total Count 562 15 94 29 164 42 4 15 925
o .

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Rick Perry's job * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Approve - Rick Perry's job Approve strongly Count 69 48 117
% within Gender 16.2% 9.7% 12.7%
Approve somewhat Count 138 125 263
% within Gender 32.4% 25.2% 28.5%
Neither approve nor disapprove  Count 80 176 256
% within Gender 18.8% 35.4% 27.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 59 75 134
% within Gender 13.8% 15.1% 14.5%
Disapprove strongly Count 80 73 153
% within Gender 18.8% 14.7% 16.6%
Total Count 426 497 923
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
Approve - Texas state legislature's job * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Approve - Texas state Approve strongly Count 2 0 0 3 7 3 4 19
legislature's job % within Ideology 4.7% 0% 0% 1.1% 4.7% 1.8% 3.3% 2.1%
Approve somewhat Count 2 6 14 49 43 72 57 243
% within Ideology 4.7% 8.5% 13.3% 18.8% 28.9% 43.4% 46.3% 26.5%
Neither approve nor Count 17 26 49 139 47 34 25 337
disapprove % within Ideology 30.5%|  36.6%| 46.7%|  53.3%| 315%|  20.5% 20.3%|  36.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 12 25 30 45 33 43 26 214
% within Ideology 27.9% 35.2% 28.6% 17.2% 22.1% 25.9% 21.1% 23.3%
Disapprove strongly Count 10 14 12 25 19 14 11 105
% within Ideology 23.3% 19.7% 11.4% 9.6% 12.8% 8.4% 8.9% 11.4%
Total Count 43 71 105 261 149 166 123 918
% within Ideology 100.0%( 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Texas state legislature's job * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Approve - Texas state Approve strongly Count 1 0 0 2 2 1 12 1 19
legislature's job o .

’ : %6 within 7 point 6% 0% 0% 1.5% 1.8% 1.0% 6.7%| 2.2%| 2.1%

Party ID . . . . . . . . .

Approve somewhat  Count 32 22 3 17 44 29 92 3 242
O it .

If)a\rl\tl;rllg] 7 point 20.6% 19.1% 3.8% 12.8% 40.0% 27.9% 51.7%|  6.5%| 26.3%

Neither approve nor  Count 51 49 38 50 25 55 35 35 338
disapprove O e .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 32.9% 42.6% 48.7% 37.6% 22.7% 52.9% 19.7%| 76.1%| 36.8%

Disapprove Count 44 30 22 46 24 13 33 3 215
somewhat O e .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 28.4% 26.1% 28.2% 34.6% 21.8% 12.5% 18.5%| 6.5%| 23.4%

Disapprove strongly  Count 27 14 15 18 15 6 6 4 105
O aithi .

é)am}r;g] 7 point 17.4% 12.2% 19.2% 13.5% 13.6% 5.8% 3.4%| 8.7%| 11.4%

Total Count 155 115 78 133 110 104 178 46 919
O aithi .

o ithin 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Approve -
Texas state
legislature's job
* Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Approve - Texas Approve  Count 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 1 0 18
State strongly o%
X . 0
legislature's job within
Family .0% .0%| 6.2%| 3.1%| 4.5%| 3.3% .0% .0% 0%| 1.2%| 4.1% 2.3% 5.6% 2.1% .0%| 2.0%
income
Approve  Count 9 8 8 13 9 21 33 23 20 23 19 11 11 18 16 242
somewhat o
0
Y:ngirlly 34.6%| 27.6%| 25.0%| 20.0%| 13.6%]| 23.3%| 30.8%| 27.4%| 34.5%| 27.4%| 25.7%| 25.6%| 30.6%| 38.3%]| 20.3%]| 26.3%
income
Neither Count 8 12 11 32 34 36 38 31 17 34 21 15 6 12 30 337
approve o
nor within
disapprove Family 30.8%| 41.4%| 34.4%| 49.2%| 51.5%| 40.0%| 35.5%| 36.9%| 29.3%| 40.5%| 28.4%| 34.9%| 16.7%| 25.5%]| 38.0%| 36.6%
income
Disapprove Count 6 5 7 13 15 23 29 15 12 17 18 10 12 11 22 215
somewhat o
0
\llzvgmirlly 23.1%| 17.2%| 21.9%| 20.0%| 22.7%]| 25.6%| 27.1%| 17.9%| 20.7%| 20.2%| 24.3%| 23.3%| 33.3%| 23.4%]| 27.8%]| 23.4%
income
Disapprove Count 3 4 4 5 5 7 7 15 9 9 13 6 5 5 11 108
strongly %
\lévgr:]:irlly 11.5%| 13.8%| 12.5%| 7.7%| 7.6%| 7.8%| 6.5%| 17.9%| 15.5%| 10.7%| 17.6%| 14.0%| 13.9%| 10.6%| 13.9%| 11.7%
income
Total Count 26 29 32 65 66 90 107 84 58 84 74 43 36 47 79 920
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Approve -
Texas state
legislature's job
* Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Approve - Texas Approve  Count 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 1 0 18
State strongly o%
X . 0
legislature's job within
Family .0% .0%| 6.2%| 3.1%| 4.5%| 3.3% .0% .0% .0%| 1.2%| 4.1% 2.3% 5.6% 2.1% .0%| 2.0%
income
Approve  Count 9 8 8 13 9 21 33 23 20 23 19 11 11 18 16 242
somewhat o
0
\Ilzvgrrr]my 34.6%| 27.6%| 25.0%| 20.0%| 13.6%]| 23.3%| 30.8%| 27.4%| 34.5%| 27.4%| 25.7%| 25.6%| 30.6%| 38.3%]| 20.3%]| 26.3%
income
Neither Count 8 12 11 32 34 36 38 31 17 34 21 15 6 12 30 337
approve o
nor within
disapprove Family 30.8%| 41.4%| 34.4%| 49.2%| 51.5%| 40.0%| 35.5%| 36.9%| 29.3%| 40.5%| 28.4%| 34.9%| 16.7%| 25.5%]| 38.0%]| 36.6%
income
Disapprove Count 6 5 7 13 15 23 29 15 12 17 18 10 12 11 22 215
somewhat o
0
\gmﬂ]y 23.1%| 17.2%| 21.9%| 20.0%| 22.7%]| 25.6%| 27.1%| 17.9%| 20.7%| 20.2%| 24.3%| 23.3%| 33.3%| 23.4%]| 27.8%]| 23.4%
income
Disapprove Count 3 4 4 5 5 7 7 15 9 9 13 6 5 5 11 108
strongly %
\llzvgmirlly 11.5%| 13.8%| 12.5%| 7.7%| 7.6%| 7.8%| 6.5%| 17.9%| 15.5%| 10.7%| 17.6%| 14.0%| 13.9%| 10.6%| 13.9%| 11.7%
income
Total Count 26 29 32 65 66 90 107 84 58 84 74 43 36 47 79 920
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income
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Approve - Texas state legislature's job * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Approve - Texas state Approve strongly Count 0 3 6 4 4 2 19
legislature's job % within Education 0% 1.0% 2.5% 6.8% 2.5% 2.8% 2.1%
Approve somewhat Count 16 78 68 22 42 17 243
% within Education 18.2% 26.1% 28.6% 37.3% 25.9% 23.9% 26.5%
Neither approve nor Count 49 132 76 16 46 17 336
disapprove % within Education 55.7% 44.1% 3L.o%|  27.1%|  28.4% 23.9%|  36.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 9 61 64 10 46 24 214
% within Education 10.2% 20.4% 26.9% 16.9% 28.4% 33.8% 23.3%
Disapprove strongly Count 14 25 24 7 24 11 105
% within Education 15.9% 8.4% 10.1% 11.9% 14.8% 15.5% 11.5%
Total Count 88 299 238 59 162 71 917
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - Texas state legislature's job * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Approve - Texas state Approve strongly Count 7 2 4 4 0 17
legislature's job % within Church attendance 4.3% 1.0% 1.8% 2.0% 0% 1.9%
Approve somewhat Count 54 68 55 38 28 243
% within Church attendance 32.9% 32.4% 24.8% 19.0% 24.3% 26.7%
Neither approve nor Count 57 64 90 71 52 334
disapprove % within Church attendance 34.8% 30.5% 40.5%|  35.5% 45.2%|  36.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 31 61 46 55 18 211
% within Church attendance 18.9% 29.0% 20.7% 27.5% 15.7% 23.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 15 15 27 32 17 106
% within Church attendance 9.1% 7.1% 12.2% 16.0% 14.8% 11.6%
Total Count 164 210 222 200 115 911
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Approve - Texas state legislature's job * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

Approve - Texas state Approve strongly Count 10 1 6 1 0 0 0 18
legislature's job % within Race 2.0% 1.2% 2.1% 11.1% 0% 0% 0% 2.0%
Approve somewhat Count 139 16 79 0 2 7 0 243

% within Race 28.4% 19.5% 27.5% .0% 50.0% 22.6% .0% 26.6%

Neither approve nor Count 149 30 135 7 0 7 7 335

disapprove % within Race | 30.5% 36.6% 47.0% 77.8% 0% 22.6% 58.3%|  36.7%

Disapprove somewhat Count 124 24 46 1 2 12 4 213

% within Race 25.4% 29.3% 16.0% 11.1% 50.0% 38.7% 33.3% 23.3%

Disapprove strongly Count 67 11 21 0 0 5 1 105

% within Race 13.7% 13.4% 7.3% .0% .0% 16.1% 8.3% 11.5%

Total Count 489 82 287 9 4 31 12 914

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Texas state legislature's job * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Approve - Texas state Approve strongly Count 13 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 18
legislature's job . .
’ : % within Marital 2.3% 0%|  3.3% 0% 6% 2.4% 0% 0%|  2.0%
status
Approve somewhat Count 166 3 20 8 30 9 3 4 243
I .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 207%|  21.4%| 21.7%| 29.6% 18.3% 22.0%|  75.0% 26.7%| 26.6%
Neither approve nor ~ Count 185 8 29 7 81 19 1 5 335
disapprove O e .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 33.2%| 57.1%| 31.5%| 25.9% 49.4% 46.3% 25.0% 33.3%| 36.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 123 2 31 9 40 4 0 5 214
I .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 22.0%| 14.3%| 33.7%| 33.3% 24.4% 9.8% 0% 33.3%| 23.4%
Disapprove strongly ~ Count 71 1 9 3 12 8 0 1 105
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 12.7% 7.1%|  9.8%| 11.1% 7.3% 19.5% 0% 6.7%| 11.5%
Total Count 558 14 92 27 164 41 4 15 915
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Texas state legislature's job * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Approve - Texas state legislature's Approve strongly Count 4 14 18]
ob % within Gender 9% 2.8% 2.0%
Approve somewhat Count 125 118 243
% within Gender 29.5% 23.9% 26.5%
Neither approve nor disapprove  Count 127 209 336
% within Gender 30.0% 42.4% 36.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 111 103 214
% within Gender 26.2% 20.9% 23.3%
Disapprove strongly Count 57 49 106
% within Gender 13.4% 9.9% 11.6%
Total Count 424 493 917
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
Approve - Obama's job * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Approve - Obama's job  Approve strongly Count 22 37 47 74 17 2 4 203
% within Ideology 52.4% 51.4% 44.3% 28.2% 11.6% 1.2% 3.3% 22.1%
Approve somewhat Count 13 31 37 66 28 14 3 192
% within Ideology 31.0% 43.1% 34.9% 25.2% 19.0% 8.4% 2.5% 20.9%
Neither approve nor Count 3 2 4 52 21 16 4 102
disapprove % within Ideology 7.1% 2.8% 3.8%|  19.8%|  14.3% 9.6% 3.3%|  11.1%
Disapprove somewhat Count 1 1 9 36 25 23 8 103
% within Ideology 2.4% 1.4% 8.5% 13.7% 17.0% 13.8% 6.6% 11.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 3 1 9 34 56 112 103 318
% within Ideology 7.1% 1.4% 8.5% 13.0% 38.1% 67.1% 84.4% 34.6%
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Total Count 42 72 106 262 147 167 122 918
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - Obama's job * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Approve - Obama's Approve strongly Count 106 34 32 15 1 2 3 11 204
job T

Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 68.8% 29.3% 41.0% 11.4% 9% 1.9% 1.7%| 23.4%| 22.1%

Approve somewhat  Count 38 46 36 25 14 15 3 17 194
O aithi .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 24.7% 39.7% 46.2% 18.9% 12.8% 14.2% 1.7%| 36.2%| 21.1%

Neither approve nor  Count 6 17 6 28 3 17 11 12 100
disapprove O e .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 3.9% 14.7% 7.7% 21.2% 2.8% 16.0% 6.1%| 25.5%| 10.9%

Disapprove somewhat Count 1 12 3 16 18 28 23 3 104
O aithi .

If’a‘;‘t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 6% 10.3% 3.8% 12.1% 16.5% 26.4% 12.8%| 6.4%)| 11.3%

Disapprove strongly  Count 3 7 1 48 73 44 139 4 319
O aithi .

lf’a‘;‘t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 1.9% 6.0% 1.3% 36.4% 67.0% 41.5% 77.7%|  8.5%)| 34.6%

Total Count 154 116 78 132 109 106 179 47 921
O aithi .

lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve -
Obama's job *
Family income

Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Approve - Approve  Count 7 10 10 18 15 20 16 19 11 13 19 11 10 7 19 205
Obama's job strongly %
\Ilivngqlirlly 26.9%| 34.5%| 32.3%| 28.1%| 22.4%| 22.2%| 15.2%| 22.4%| 19.3%| 15.5%| 25.7%| 25.0%| 25.0%| 14.9%| 24.7%| 22.3%
income
Approve  Count 5 6 7 14 21 23 19 19 16 19 10 9 6 7 12 193
somewhat %
\Ilzvgmirlly 19.2%| 20.7%| 22.6%| 21.9%| 31.3%| 25.6%| 18.1%]| 22.4%| 28.1%| 22.6%| 13.5%| 20.5%| 15.0%| 14.9%| 15.6%)| 21.0%
income
Neither Count 8 8 1 5 2 14 14 10 9 10 4 1 2 3 8 99
approve o,
nor within
disapprove Family 30.8%| 27.6%| 3.2%| 7.8%| 3.0%| 15.6%| 13.3%]| 11.8%| 15.8%| 11.9%| 5.4% 2.3% 5.0% 6.4%]| 10.4%]| 10.8%
income
Disapprove Count 4 0 2 10 8 9 16 13 7 8 6 2 7 6 4 102
somewhat %
\gmﬂ]y 15.4% .0%| 6.5%| 15.6%| 11.9%| 10.0%| 15.2%| 15.3%| 12.3%| 9.5%| 8.1% 45%| 17.5%| 12.8%| 5.2%]| 11.1%
income
Disapprove Count 2 5 11 17 21 24 40 24 14 34 35 21 15 24 34 321
strongly %
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy 7.7%| 17.2%| 35.5%| 26.6%| 31.3%| 26.7%| 38.1%| 28.2%| 24.6%| 40.5%| 47.3%| 47.7%| 37.5%| 51.1%]| 44.2%]| 34.9%
income
Total Count 26 29 31 64 67 90 105 85 57 84 74 44 40 47 77 920
%
\llzvgr:']'irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income
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Approve - Obama's job * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Approve - Obama's job  Approve strongly Count 17 62 57 8 36 23 203
% within Education 19.5% 20.7% 23.8% 13.6% 22.2% 32.9% 22.1%
Approve somewhat Count 20 73 45 13 28 13 192
% within Education 23.0% 24.3% 18.8% 22.0% 17.3% 18.6% 20.9%
Neither approve nor Count 19 42 14 6 17 2 100
disapprove % within Education 21.8% 14.0% 5.9% 10.2% 10.5% 2.9% 10.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 6 32 29 7 22 7 103
% within Education 6.9% 10.7% 12.1% 11.9% 13.6% 10.0% 11.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 25 91 94 25 59 25 319
% within Education 28.7% 30.3% 39.3% 42.4% 36.4% 35.7% 34.8%
Total Count 87 300 239 59 162 70 917
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Approve - Obama's job * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never |Prefer not to say Total

Approve - Obama's job  Approve strongly Count 19 52 50 51 29 201
% within Church attendance 11.4% 24.8% 22.3% 25.2% 25.4% 21.9%
Approve somewhat Count 29 39 54 49 21 192
% within Church attendance 17.4% 18.6% 24.1% 24.3% 18.4% 20.9%
Neither approve nor Count 19 24 17 26 15 101
disapprove % within Church attendance 11.4% 11.4% 7.6%|  12.9% 13.2%|  11.0%
Disapprove somewhat Count 15 24 30 24 10 103
% within Church attendance 9.0% 11.4% 13.4% 11.9% 8.8% 11.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 85 71 73 52 39 320]
% within Church attendance 50.9% 33.8% 32.6% 25.7% 34.2% 34.9%
Total Count 167 210 224 202 114 917
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Approve - Obama's job * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Approve - Obama's job Approve strongly Count 65 43 82 2 0 9 1 202
% within Race 13.3% 52.4% 28.4% 20.0% .0% 29.0% 8.3% 22.0%

Approve somewhat Count 71 25 80 3 1 9 4 193
% within Race 14.5% 30.5% 27.7% 30.0% 25.0% 29.0% 33.3% 21.0%

Neither approve nor Count 50 4 41 0 0 3 3 101
disapprove % within Race |  10.2% 4.9% 14.2% 0% 0% 9.7% 25.00%|  11.0%
Disapprove somewhat Count 60 3 32 4 1 4 0 104
% within Race 12.3% 3.7% 11.1% 40.0% 25.0% 12.9% .0% 11.3%

Disapprove strongly Count 243 7 54 1 2 6 4 317
% within Race 49.7% 8.5% 18.7% 10.0% 50.0% 19.4% 33.3% 34.6%

Total Count 489 82 289 10 4 31 12 917
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Obama's job * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never [ Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total

Approve - Obama's Approve strongly Count 101 5 27 4 48 12 3 3 203
o> ;/;’a‘;‘ﬂ;hi” Marital 18.0%|  35.7%| 28.4%| 14.3% 29.4% 29.3%|  100.0% 20.0%| 22.1%
Approve somewhat Count 104 3 21 9 44 11 0 1 193
:/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi” Marital 18.6%|  21.4%| 22.1%| 32.1% 27.0% 26.8% .0% 6.7%| 21.0%
N_either approve nor Count 58 1 7 2 25 4 0 4 101
disapprove :/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi” Marital 10.4% 7% 7.4%|  7.1% 15.3% 9.8% 0% 26.7%| 11.0%
Disapprove somewhat Count 57 3 15 2 14 9 0 2 102
;/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi” Marital 10.2%|  21.4%| 15.8%|  7.1% 8.6% 22.0% 0% 13.3%| 11.1%
Disapprove strongly Count 240 2 25 11 32 5 0 5 320
os/;’a‘é‘l’jtshi“ Marital 42.9%|  14.3%| 26.3%| 39.3% 19.6% 12.2% 0% 33.3%| 34.8%
Total Count 560 14 95 28 163 41 3 15 919
os/;’a‘é‘l’jtshi“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Obama's job * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Approve - Obama's job Approve strongly Count 98 106 204
% within Gender 23.1% 21.4% 22.2%

Approve somewhat Count 77 116 193
% within Gender 18.1% 23.4% 21.0%

Neither approve nor disapprove  Count 39 62 101
% within Gender 9.2% 12.5% 11.0%

Disapprove somewhat Count 42 61 103
% within Gender 9.9% 12.3% 11.2%

Disapprove strongly Count 169 150 319]
% within Gender 39.8% 30.3% 34.7%

Total Count 425 495 920
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Approve - Obama handling economy * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Approve - Obama handling Approve strongly Count 17 31 27 51 14 3 2 145
economy % within Ideology 405%|  43.1%|  26.7%|  19.5% 9.3% 1.8% 1.6%|  15.8%
Approve somewhat Count 14 26 39 80 29 8 3 199

% within Ideology 33.3% 36.1% 38.6% 30.7% 19.3% 4.8% 2.5% 21.7%

Neither approve nor Count 5 4 13 51 18 12 4 107

disapprove % within Ideology 11.9% 5.6%| 12.9%|  19.5%|  12.0% 7.2% 3.3%|  11.7%

Disapprove somewhat Count 3 5 14 31 29 30 9 121

% within Ideology 7.1% 6.9% 13.9% 11.9% 19.3% 18.0% 7.4% 13.2%

Disapprove strongly Count 3 6 8 48 60 114 104 343

% within Ideology 7.1% 8.3% 7.9% 18.4% 40.0% 68.3% 85.2% 37.5%

Total Count 42 72 101 261 150 167 122 915

% within Ideology 100.0%( 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Obama handling economy * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Approve - Obama Approve strongly Count 87 23 18 7 2 2 3 4 146
handling economy O e .

F/,"a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 56.5% 20.2% 23.1% 5.3% 1.8% 1.9% 1.7%|  8.7%| 15.9%

Approve somewhat  Count 52 51 33 24 8 14 6 13 201
O it .

If)a\rl\tl;rllg] 7 point 33.8% 44.7% 42.3% 18.3% 7.3% 13.1% 3.3%| 28.3%| 21.8%

Neither approve nor  Count 8 12 18 24 4 11 9 22 108
disapprove O e .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 5.2% 10.5% 23.1% 18.3% 3.6% 10.3% 5.0%| 47.8%| 11.7%

Disapprove Count 4 17 7 22 15 28 25 3 121
somewhat O e .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 2.6% 14.9% 9.0% 16.8% 13.6% 26.2% 13.9%| 6.5%| 13.2%

Disapprove strongly  Count 3 11 2 54 81 52 137 4 344
O aithi .

é)am}r;g] 7 point 1.9% 9.6% 2.6% 41.2% 73.6% 48.6% 76.1%| 8.7%| 37.4%

Total Count 154 114 78 131 110 107 180 46 920
O aithi .

o ithin 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Approve -
Obama
handling
economy *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Approve - Approve Count 7 6 6 13 14 14 11 21 9 11 12 6 6 4 7 147
Obama handling strongly %
economy within
Family 25.9%| 22.2%| 18.8%| 20.0%| 21.2%| 15.1%| 10.5%| 24.7%| 15.8%]| 13.3%| 16.2%| 14.3%| 15.4% 8.5%| 8.9%| 16.0%
income
Approve Count 6 7 13 16 12 29 21 16 13 12 15 10 7 7 15 199
somewhat o
0
\Ilzvgrrr]:irlly 22.2%| 25.9%| 40.6%| 24.6%| 18.2%| 31.2%| 20.0%| 18.8%| 22.8%| 14.5%| 20.3% 23.8% 17.9% 14.9%| 19.0%| 21.6%
income
Neither Count 5 8 1 10 9 6 13 9 10 8 2 2 3 4 17 107
approve o
nor within
disapprove Family 18.5%| 29.6%| 3.1%| 15.4%| 13.6%| 6.5%| 12.4%| 10.6%| 17.5%| 9.6%| 2.7% 4.8% 7.7% 8.5%| 21.5%| 11.6%
income
Disapprove Count 5 1 2 7 9 11 17 15 6 10 13 3 6 5 12 122
somewhat o
0
2gﬂx”y 18.5%| 3.7%| 6.2%| 10.8%| 13.6%| 11.8%| 16.2%| 17.6%| 10.5%| 12.0%| 17.6% 7.1%| 15.4%| 10.6%| 15.2%| 13.2%
income
Disapprove Count 4 5 10 19 22 33 43 24 19 42 32 21 17 27 28 346
strongly %
\llzvgmirlly 14.8%| 18.5%| 31.2%| 29.2%| 33.3%| 35.5%| 41.0%| 28.2%| 33.3%| 50.6%| 43.2%| 50.0%| 43.6%| 57.4%)| 35.4%)| 37.6%
income
Total Count 27 27 32 65 66 93 105 85 57 83 74 42 39 47 79 921
%
\llzvgr:']'irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income
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Approve - Obama handling economy * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Approve - Obama handling Approve strongly Count 12 43 44 9 21 17 146
economy % within Education 13.8% 14.3% 18.4% 14.8% 12.9% 23.9% 15.9%
Approve somewhat Count 12 75 52 10 36 16 201
% within Education 13.8% 25.0% 21.8% 16.4% 22.1% 22.5% 21.8%
Neither approve nor Count 22 53 10 5 12 6 108
disapprove % within Education 25.3% 17.7% 4.2% 8.2% 7.4% 8.5% 11.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 13 34 31 6 28 10 122
% within Education 14.9% 11.3% 13.0% 9.8% 17.2% 14.1% 13.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 28 95 102 31 66 22 344
% within Education 32.2% 31.7% 42.7% 50.8% 40.5% 31.0% 37.4%
Total Count 87 300 239 61 163 71 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - Obama handling economy * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Approve - Obama handling Approve strongly Count 17 34 36 34 21 142
economy % within Church attendance 10.1% 16.3% 16.1%|  17.0% 18.3%|  15.5%
Approve somewhat Count 24 52 56 50 19 201
% within Church attendance 14.3% 24.9% 25.1% 25.0% 16.5% 22.0%
Neither approve nor Count 25 19 18 25 21 108
disapprove % within Church attendance 14.9% 9.1% 8.1%|  12.5% 18.3%|  11.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 15 31 33 30 11 120}
% within Church attendance 8.9% 14.8% 14.8% 15.0% 9.6% 13.1%
Disapprove strongly Count 87 73 80 61 43 344
% within Church attendance 51.8% 34.9% 35.9% 30.5% 37.4% 37.6%
Total Count 168 209 223 200 115 915
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Approve - Obama handling economy * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa |[Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

Approve - Obama handling Approve strongly Count 17 34 36 34 21 142
economy % within Church attendance 10.1% 16.3% 16.1% 17.0% 18.3% 15.5%
Approve somewhat Count 24 52 56 50 19 201
% within Church attendance 14.3% 24.9% 25.1% 25.0% 16.5% 22.0%
Neither approve nor Count 25 19 18 25 21 108
disapprove % within Church attendance 14.9% 9.1% 8.1%|  12.5% 18.3%|  11.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 15 31 33 30 11 120
% within Church attendance 8.9% 14.8% 14.8% 15.0% 9.6% 13.1%
Disapprove strongly Count 87 73 80 61 43 344
% within Church attendance 51.8% 34.9% 35.9% 30.5% 37.4% 37.6%
Total Count 168 209 223 200 115 915
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Approve - Obama handling economy * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

Approve - Obama Approve strongly Count 48 35 56 0 1 4 1 145
handling economy % within Race 9.8% 42.2% 19.5% 0% 25.0% 13.3% 7.7%|  15.8%
Approve somewhat Count 74 28 84 3 0 9 2 200}
% within Race 15.1% 33.7% 29.3% 33.3% .0% 30.0% 15.4% 21.8%
Neither approve nor Count 44 5 43 1 0 9 6 108
disapprove % within Race 9.0% 6.0% 15.0% 11.1% 0% 30.0% 46.2%| 11.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 67 6 40 3 0 5 0 121
% within Race 13.6% 7.2% 13.9% 33.3% .0% 16.7% .0% 13.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 258 9 64 2 3 3 4 343
% within Race 52.5% 10.8% 22.3% 22.2% 75.0% 10.0% 30.8% 37.4%
Total Count 491 83 287 9 4 30 13 917
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Obama handling economy * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated |Divorced [Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Approve - Obama Approve strongly Count 77 6 21 4 26 7 3 1 145
handling economy O e .
Sﬁ’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 13.6%|  40.0%| 22.6%| 14.3% 16.2% 17.1% 75.0% 6.7%| 15.7%
Approve somewhat Count 108 5 20 7 45 13 0 3 201
I .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 19.1%|  33.3%| 21.5%| 25.0% 28.1% 31.7% 0% 20.0%| 21.8%
Neither approve nor ~ Count 50 0 7 1 36 8 1 5 108
disapprove O e .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 8.8% 0%  75%| 3.6% 22.5% 19.5%|  25.0% 33.3%| 11.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 72 2 19 3 19 7 0 0 122
I .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 12.7%|  13.3%| 20.4%| 10.7% 11.9% 17.1% 0% 0%| 13.2%
Disapprove strongly ~ Count 258 2 26 13 34 6 0 6 345
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 457%|  13.3%| 28.0%| 46.4% 21.2% 14.6% 0% 40.0%| 37.5%
Total Count 565 15 93 28 160 41 4 15 921
I .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - Obama handling economy * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Approve - Obama handling economy Approve strongly Count 74 72 146
% within Gender 17.5% 14.5% 15.9%
Approve somewhat Count 77 123 200
% within Gender 18.2% 24.7% 21.7%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 34 74 108
% within Gender 8.0% 14.9% 11.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 52 69 121
% within Gender 12.3% 13.9% 13.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 186 159 345
% within Gender 44.0% 32.0% 37.5%
Total Count 423 497 920
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - U.S. Congress' job * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Approve - U.S. Congress' Approve strongly Count 3 2 1 5 2 1 1 15
job % within Ideology 7.1% 2.8% 1.0% 1.9% 1.3% .6% .8% 1.6%
Approve somewhat Count 13 35 42 52 22 3 3 170]
% within Ideology 31.0% 48.6% 40.0% 19.8% 14.8% 1.8% 2.4% 18.5%
Neither approve nor Count 11 16 25 95 27 18 9 201
disapprove % within Ideology 26.2%| 2220 23.8%| 36.1%| 18.1%|  10.8% 7.3%|  21.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 13 13 32 65 34 25 19 201
% within Ideology 31.0% 18.1% 30.5% 24.7% 22.8% 15.1% 15.3% 21.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 2 6 5 46 64 119 92 334
% within Ideology 4.8% 8.3% 4.8% 17.5% 43.0% 71.7% 74.2% 36.3%
Total Count 42 72 105 263 149 166 124 921
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - U.S. Congress' job * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Approve - U.S. Approve strongly Count 8 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 15
Congress' job o .

Iress ] % within 7 point 5.2% 9% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1.7%|  4.3%| 1.6%

Party ID . . . . . . . . .

Approve somewhat  Count 86 29 25 10 4 6 3 5 168

g’a‘r"t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 55.8% 25.2% 32.1% 7.5% 3.6% 5.7% 1.7%| 10.9%| 18.2%

Neither approve nor  Count 29 32 22 43 6 22 17 31 202
disapprove - .

‘I’D/"a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 18.8% 27.8% 28.2% 32.3% 5.5% 20.8% 9.5%| 67.4%| 21.9%

Disapprove Count 25 36 27 26 17 28 38 5 202
somewhat - .

‘I’D/"a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 16.2% 31.3% 34.6% 19.5% 15.5% 26.4% 21.2%| 10.9%| 21.9%

Disapprove strongly  Count 6 17 4 53 83 50 118 3 334
O aithi .

é)am}r;g] 7 point 3.9% 14.8% 5.1% 39.8% 75.5% 47.2% 65.9%| 6.5%| 36.3%

Total Count 154 115 78 133 110 106 179 46 921
O aithi .

o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Approve - U.S.
Congress'job *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Approve - U.S.  Approve  Count 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 13
Congress' job strongly %
‘I’:"gmy 0%| 0% 6.2% .0%| 3.0%| 220w 0% 4.8% 0% 120 1.4% 2.4% 0% 0%| .0%| 1.4%
income
Approve  Count 5 5 8 13 10 21 16 18 10 17 11 8 7 9 12 170
somewhat o
0
Y:ngirlly 19.2%| 17.9%| 25.0%| 20.6%| 15.2%| 22.8%| 15.0%| 21.4%| 17.9%| 20.2%| 14.9% 19.0% 17.9% 19.6%| 15.0%| 18.5%
income
Neither Count 12 8 6 15 24 25 27 17 16 11 9 5 4 5 19 203
approve o,
nor within
disapprove Family 46.2%| 28.6%| 18.8%| 23.8%| 36.4%| 27.2%| 25.2%| 20.2%| 28.6%| 13.1%| 12.2%| 11.9%| 10.3%| 10.9%| 23.8%| 22.1%
income
Disapprove Count 6 9 9 19 12 21 18 20 8 19 13 8 11 7 21 201
somewhat %
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 23.1%| 32.1%| 28.1%| 30.2%| 18.2%| 22.8%| 16.8%| 23.8%| 14.3%| 22.6%| 17.6%| 19.0%| 28.2%| 15.2%| 26.2%| 21.9%
income
Disapprove Count 3 6 7 16 18 23 46 25 22 36 40 20 17 25 28 332
strongly %
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy 11.5%| 21.4%| 21.9%| 25.4%| 27.3%| 25.0%| 43.0%| 29.8%| 39.3%| 42.9%| 54.1%| 47.6%| 43.6%| 54.3%| 35.0%| 36.1%
income
Total Count 26 28 32 63 66 92 107 84 56 84 74 42 39 46 80 919
%
‘llzvgr:']'irlly 100.0%| 100.0%)] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%)] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%(100.0%
income
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Approve - U.S. Congress' job * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Approve - U.S. Congress' Approve strongly Count 0 6 5 1 1 1 14
job % within Education .0% 2.0% 2.1% 1.7% .6% 1.4% 1.5%
Approve somewhat Count 12 60 46 9 25 19 171
% within Education 13.5% 19.9% 19.2% 15.0% 15.4% 26.8% 18.5%
Neither approve nor Count 33 99 39 9 15 6 201
disapprove % within Education 37.1% 32.9% 16.3% 15.0% 9.3% 8.5% 21.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 19 53 54 10 48 18 202
% within Education 21.3% 17.6% 22.6% 16.7% 29.6% 25.4% 21.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 25 83 95 31 73 27 334
% within Education 28.1% 27.6% 39.7% 51.7% 45.1% 38.0% 36.2%
Total Count 89 301 239 60 162 71 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve - U.S. Congress' job * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Approve - U.S. Congress'  Approve strongly Count 1 5 3 4 1 14
job % within Church attendance .6% 2.4% 1.3% 2.0% .9% 1.5%
Approve somewhat Count 19 44 51 33 19 166
% within Church attendance 11.4% 21.0% 22.8% 16.5% 16.4% 18.1%
Neither approve nor Count 35 43 39 50 34 201
disapprove % within Church attendance 21.1% 20.5% 17.4%|  25.0% 29.3%|  21.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 28 41 58 53 21 201
% within Church attendance 16.9% 19.5% 25.9% 26.5% 18.1% 21.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 83 77 73 60 41 334
% within Church attendance 50.0% 36.7% 32.6% 30.0% 35.3% 36.5%
Total Count 166 210 224 200 116 916
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Approve - U.S. Congress' job * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

Approve - U.S. Congress' Approve strongly Count 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 13
job % within Race .6% 6.0% 1.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%
Approve somewhat Count 51 29 78 4 0 6 2 170

% within Race 10.4% 34.5% 27.2% 40.0% .0% 19.4% 15.4% 18.5%

Neither approve nor Count 77 16 93 4 0 7 6 203

disapprove % within Race | 15.7% 19.0% 32.4% 40.0% 0% 22.6% 46.2%|  22.0%

Disapprove somewhat Count 118 21 49 2 1 11 0 202

% within Race 24.0% 25.0% 17.1% 20.0% 25.0% 35.5% .0% 21.9%

Disapprove strongly Count 243 13 62 0 3 7 5 333

% within Race 49.4% 15.5% 21.6% .0% 75.0% 22.6% 38.5% 36.2%

Total Count 492 84 287 10 4 31 13 921

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - U.S. Congress' job * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status
Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Approve - U.S. Approve strongly Count 10 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 14
Congress' job - .
yress % within Marital 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 1.9% 2.4% 0% 0%|  1.5%
status
Approve somewhat Count 88 3 24 5 32 11 5 2 170]
I .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 15.7%|  20.0%| 25.5%| 17.9% 19.8% 26.2%|  100.0% 13.3%| 18.5%
Neither approve nor ~ Count 110 6 18 5 46 11 0 5 201
disapprove O e .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 19.6%|  40.0%| 19.1%| 17.9% 28.4% 26.2% 0% 33.3%| 21.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 103 5 25 6 48 12 0 3 202
I .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 18.4%|  33.3%| 26.6%| 21.4% 29.6% 28.6% 0% 20.0%| 21.9%
Disapprove strongly ~ Count 249 1 27 12 33 7 0 5 334
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 44.5% 6.7%| 28.7%| 42.9% 20.4% 16.7% 0% 33.3%| 36.3%
Total Count 560 15 94 28 162 42 5 15 921
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Approve - U.S. Congress' job * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Approve - U.S. Congress' job Approve strongly Count 6 8 14
% within Gender 1.4% 1.6% 1.5%

Approve somewhat Count 80 89 169
% within Gender 18.8% 17.9% 18.3%

Neither approve nor disapprove Count 54 148 202
% within Gender 12.7% 29.8% 21.9%

Disapprove somewhat Count 82 120 202
% within Gender 19.3% 24.2% 21.9%

Disapprove strongly Count 203 131 334
% within Gender 47.8% 26.4% 36.3%

Total Count 425 496 921
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Turnout in 2010 primary Definitely vote in the Count 3 0 5 24 46 87 87 252
elections in Texas Republican primary % within Ideology 7.0% 0% 4.8% 9.1%|  30.7%| 51.8% 70.7%|  27.3%
Probably vote in the Count 0 3 4 22 32 38 7 106

Republican primary % within Ideology 0% 4.2% 3.8% 8.4%|  21.3%|  22.6% 5.7%|  11.5%

Definitely vote in the Count 24 37 32 72 15 3 5 188

Democratic primary % within Ideology 55.8%|  52.1%|  30.8%|  27.4%|  10.0% 1.8% 4.1%|  20.4%

Probably vote in the Count 1 13 29 19 8 1 3 74

Democratic primary % within Ideology 23%| 18.3%|  27.9% 7.2% 5.3% 6% 2.4% 8.0%

| only vote in general Count 3 7 13 28 16 8 6 81

elections % within Ideology 7.0% 9.9%|  12.5%|  10.6%|  10.7% 4.8% 4.9% 8.8%

Don't Know Count 12 11 21 98 33 31 15 221

% within Ideology 27.9%|  155%|  20.20|  37.3%| 22.0%|  18.5% 12.2%|  24.0%

Total Count 43 71 104 263 150 168 123 922

% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent] Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total

Turnout in 2010 Definitely vote in the  Count 5 3 0 11 50 42 137 2 250]
primary elections in  Republican primary o, ... . :

Texas If’a‘;‘t’;fn"[;' 7 point 3.2% 2.6% 0% 8.3% 45.5% 39.3% 76.5%|  4.3%| 27.1%

Probably vote inthe  Count 1 6 1 14 22 40 22 1 107
Republican primar - .

P primaty g’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 6% 5.3% 1.3% 10.5% 20.0% 37.4% 12.3%|  2.1%| 11.6%

Definitely vote in the  Count 115 39 20 9 3 1 1 1 189
Democratic primar - .

P % within 7 point 74.7% 34.2% 25.6% 6.8% 2.7% 9% 6%| 2.1%| 20.5%

Party ID . . . . . . . . .

Probably vote inthe  Count 16 29 16 7 0 1 1 3 73
Democratic primar - .

P % within 7 point 10.4% 25.4% 20.5% 5.3% 0% 9% 6%| 6.4%| 7.9%

Party ID . . . . . . . . .

| only vote in general Count 7 8 14 19 14 9 5 5 81
elections O e .

é)am}r;g] 7 point 4.5% 7.0% 17.9% 14.3% 12.7% 8.4% 2.8%| 10.6%| 8.8%

Don't Know Count 10 29 27 73 21 14 13 35 222
o i .

é)am}r;g] 7 point 6.5% 25.4% 34.6% 54.9% 19.1% 13.1% 7.3%| 74.5%)| 24.1%

Total Count 154 114 78 133 110 107 179 47 922
o i .

o ithin 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Turnout in 2010

primary
electionsin
Texas * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Turnout in 2010 Definitely Count 4 3 6 6 14 22 29 25 14 27 26 11 13 22 28 250
primary elections vote in the
in Texas Republican within
primary Family 14.8%| 10.3%| 18.8%| 9.5%| 21.2%| 24.2%| 27.1%| 29.1%| 24.6%| 32.5%| 35.6%| 25.6%| 32.5%| 46.8%| 35.9%| 27.1%
income
Probably  Count 4 2 1 4 7 10 15 7 11 10 14 8 3 10 2 108
vote in the %
Republican within
primary Family 14.8% 6.9% 3.1% 6.3%| 10.6%| 11.0%| 14.0% 8.1%| 19.3%| 12.0%| 19.2% 18.6% 7.5% 21.3%| 2.6%| 11.7%
income
Definitely Count 7 12 5 19 16 15 20 17 12 21 13 6 10 5 10 188
vote in the %
Democratic within
primary Family 25.9%| 41.4%| 15.6%| 30.2%| 24.2%| 16.5%| 18.7%]| 19.8%| 21.1%| 25.3%| 17.8%| 14.0%| 25.0%| 10.6%]| 12.8%]| 20.4%
income
Probably  Count 0 2 5 10 4 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 9 72
vote in the %
Democratic within
primary Family .0%| 6.9%| 15.6%| 15.9%| 6.1%| 6.6%| 5.6%| 7.0%| 7.0%| 4.8%| 5.5% 9.3%| 12.5% 6.4%| 11.5%| 7.8%
income
| only vote Count 4 1 5 11 1 13 5 8 6 5 5 4 4 2 6 80
in general %
elections within
Family 14.8%| 3.4%| 15.6%| 17.5%| 1.5%| 14.3%| 4.7%| 9.3%| 10.5%| 6.0%| 6.8% 9.3%| 10.0% 4.3%| 7.7%| 8.7%
income
Don't Count 8 9 10 13 24 25 32 23 10 16 11 10 5 5 23 224
Know %
\llzvgr:]:irlly 29.6%| 31.0%| 31.2%| 20.6%| 36.4%]| 27.5%| 29.9%| 26.7%| 17.5%| 19.3%| 15.1%| 23.3%| 12.5%| 10.6%]| 29.5%]| 24.3%
income
Total Count 27 29 32 63 66 91 107 86 57 83 73 43 40 47 78 922
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Turnout in 2010

primary
electionsin
Texas * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Turnout in 2010 Definitely Count 4 3 6 6 14 22 29 25 14 27 26 11 13 22 28 250
primary elections vote in the
in Texas Republican within
primary Family 14.8%| 10.3%| 18.8%| 9.5%| 21.2%| 24.2%| 27.1%| 29.1%| 24.6%| 32.5%| 35.6%| 25.6%| 32.5%| 46.8%| 35.9%| 27.1%
income
Probably  Count 4 2 1 4 7 10 15 7 11 10 14 8 3 10 2 108
vote in the %
Republican within
primary Family 14.8% 6.9% 3.1% 6.3%| 10.6%| 11.0%| 14.0% 8.1%| 19.3%| 12.0%| 19.2% 18.6% 7.5% 21.3%| 2.6%| 11.7%
income
Definitely Count 7 12 5 19 16 15 20 17 12 21 13 6 10 5 10 188
vote in the %
Democratic within
primary Family 25.9%| 41.4%| 15.6%| 30.2%| 24.2%| 16.5%| 18.7%]| 19.8%| 21.1%| 25.3%| 17.8%| 14.0%| 25.0%| 10.6%]| 12.8%]| 20.4%
income
Probably  Count 0 2 5 10 4 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 9 72
vote in the %
Democratic within
primary Family .0%| 6.9%| 15.6%| 15.9%| 6.1%| 6.6%| 5.6%| 7.0%| 7.0%| 4.8%| 5.5% 9.3%| 12.5% 6.4%| 11.5%| 7.8%
income
| only vote Count 4 1 5 11 1 13 5 8 6 5 5 4 4 2 6 80
in general %
elections within
Family 14.8%| 3.4%| 15.6%| 17.5%| 1.5%| 14.3%| 4.7%| 9.3%| 10.5%| 6.0%| 6.8% 9.3%| 10.0% 4.3%| 7.7%| 8.7%
income
Don't Count 8 9 10 13 24 25 32 23 10 16 11 10 5 5 23 224
Know %
\llzvgr:]:irlly 29.6%| 31.0%| 31.2%| 20.6%| 36.4%]| 27.5%| 29.9%| 26.7%| 17.5%| 19.3%| 15.1%| 23.3%| 12.5%| 10.6%]| 29.5%]| 24.3%
income
Total Count 27 29 32 63 66 91 107 86 57 83 73 43 40 47 78 922
%
\llzvgrmirlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%

income|




Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Turnout in 2010 primary Definitely vote in the Count 10 72 70 27 55 17 251
elections in Texas Republican primary % within Education 11.5% 23.7% 29.3% 45.0% 33.7% 23.9% 27.2%
Probably vote in the Count 3 35 39 3 17 10 107

Republican primary % within Education 3.4% 11.5% 16.3% 5.0% 10.4% 14.1% 11.6%

Definitely vote in the Count 19 61 47 10 31 21 189

Democratic primary % within Education 21.8% 20.1% 19.7%|  16.7%|  19.0% 29.6%|  20.5%

Probably vote in the Count 3 23 19 8 17 4 74

Democratic primary % within Education 3.4% 7.6% 7.9% 13.3% 10.4% 5.6% 8.0%

| only vote in general Count 6 20 28 5 16 6 81

elections % within Education 6.9% 6.6% 11.7% 8.3% 9.8% 8.5% 8.8%

Don't Know Count 46 93 36 7 27 13 222

% within Education 52.9% 30.6% 15.1% 11.7% 16.6% 18.3% 24.0%

Total Count 87 304 239 60 163 71 924

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once| A fewtimesa |[Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

Turnout in 2010 primary Definitely vote in the Count 79 62 46 42 21 250
elections in Texas Republican primary % within Church attendance 47.0% 29.4% 20.4% 20.9% 18.3% 27.2%
Probably vote in the Count 16 28 34 20 9 107

Republican primary % within Church attendance 9.5% 13.3% 15.1%|  10.0% 7.8%|  11.6%

Definitely vote in the Count 31 51 37 44 23 186

Democratic primary % within Church attendance 18.5% 24.2% 16.4%|  21.9% 20.0%|  20.2%

Probably vote in the Count 11 14 22 19 9 75

Democratic primary % within Church attendance 6.5% 6.6% 9.8% 9.5% 7.8% 8.2%

| only vote in general Count 9 7 34 21 10 81

elections % within Church attendance 5.4% 3.3% 15.1%|  10.4% 8.7% 8.8%

Don't Know Count 22 49 52 55 43 221

% within Church attendance 13.1% 23.2% 23.1% 27.4% 37.4% 24.0%

Total Count 168 211 225 201 115 920

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Turnout in 2010 primary  Definitely vote in the Count 185 6 49 3 2 5 1 251
elections in Texas Republican primary % within Race | 37.6% 7.3% 17.0% 30.0% 40.0% 16.1% 8.3%| 27.3%
Probably vote in the Count 66 3 31 1 2 3 0 106

Republican primary % within Race | 13.4% 3.7% 10.7% 10.0% 40.0% 9.7% 0%|  11.5%

Definitely vote in the Count 59 38 76 0 0 14 1 188

Democratic primary % within Race | 12.0% 46.3% 26.3% 0% 0% 45.2% 8.3%| 20.4%

Probably vote in the Count 31 14 22 5 0 2 0 74

Democratic primary % within Race 6.3% 17.1% 7.6% 50.0% 0% 6.5% 0%  8.0%

| only vote in general Count 48 11 18 0 0 3 0 80

elections % within Race 9.8% 13.4% 6.2% 0% 0% 9.7% 0% 8.7%

Don't Know Count 103 10 93 1 1 4 10 222

% within Race 20.9% 12.2% 32.2% 10.0% 20.0% 12.9% 83.3% 24.1%

Total Count 492 82 289 10 5 31 12 921

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Turnout in 2010 Definitely vote inthe  Count 195 3 17 6 24 3 3 1 252
primary elections in Republican primary O it .
Texas Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 34.6%| 20.0%| 17.9%| 21.4% 14.7% 7.3%|  75.0% 7.1%| 27.3%
Probably vote in the Count 71 1 6 4 18 5 0 1 106
Republican primar i .
P primaty :/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 12.6% 6.7%|  6.3%| 14.3% 11.0% 12.2% 0% 7.1%| 11.5%
Definitely vote inthe  Count 99 3 27 7 32 18 0 3 189
Democratic primary O \nithi .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 17.6%|  20.0%| 28.4%| 25.0% 19.6% 43.9% 0% 21.4%| 20.5%
Probably vote in the Count 31 1 10 0 25 4 0 2 73
Democratic primar _— .
Primaty os/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 5.5% 6.7%| 10.5% 0% 15.3% 9.8% 0% 14.3%|  7.9%
| only vote in general  Count 36 4 8 6 23 4 1 0 82
elections O et .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 6.4%|  26.7%| 8.4%| 21.4% 14.1% 9.8% 25.0% 0% 8.9%
Don't Know Count 131 3 27 5 41 7 0 7 221
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 23.3%|  20.0%| 28.4%| 17.9% 25.2% 17.1% 0% 50.0%| 23.9%
Total Count 563 15 95 28 163 41 4 14 923
I .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 primary elections in Texas * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Turnout in 2010 primary elections Definitely vote in the Republican  Count 131 120 251
in Texas primary % within Gender 30.7% 24.1% 27.1%
Probably vote in the Republican ~ Count 52 55 107

primary % within Gender 12.2% 11.0% 11.6%

Definitely vote in the Democratic ~ Count 78 112 190

primary % within Gender 18.3% 22.5% 20.5%

Probably vote in the Democratic  Count 35 38 73

primary % within Gender 8.2% 7.6% 7.9%

| only vote in general elections Count 42 40 82

% within Gender 9.8% 8.0% 8.9%

Don't Know Count 89 133 222

% within Gender 20.8% 26.7% 24.0%

Total Count 427 498 925

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Turnout in 2010 Republican Rick Perry Count 3 1 0 11 23 47 50 135
gg\r/‘;?%f'eaio” for % within Ideology 100.0%|  33.3% 0% 24.4% 29.9%|  37.6% 53.8% 38.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 0 1 2 18 18 35 17 91

% within Ideology .0% 33.3% 22.2% 40.0% 23.4% 28.0% 18.3% 25.6%

Leo Berman Count 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 6

% within Ideology .0% .0% 22.2% 2.2% 1.3% .0% 2.2% 1.7%

Someone else Count 0 1 1 1 7 8 9 27

% within Ideology .0% 33.3% 11.1% 2.2% 9.1% 6.4% 9.7% 7.6%

Undecided Count 0 0 4 14 28 35 15 96

% within Ideology .0% .0% 44.4% 31.1% 36.4% 28.0% 16.1% 27.0%

Total Count 3 3 9 45 77 125 93 355

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total
Turnout in 2010 Rick Perry Count 4 3 0 7 30 24 67 0 135
Republican Primary O .
election for governor If’a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 66.7% 30.0% 0% 28.0% 42.3% 29.3% 42.1%)|  .0%| 37.9%
Kay Bailey Count 1 2 1 5 22 24 38 0 93
Hutchison O .
Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 16.7% 20.0% 100.0% 20.0% 31.0% 29.3% 23.9% 0%| 26.1%
Leo Berman Count 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 6
I .
Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.8% 0% 250 0% 1.7%
Someone else Count 0 2 0 6 6 5 7 1 27
I .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 0% 20.0% 0% 24.0% 8.5% 6.1% 4.4%| 50.0%| 7.6%
Undecided Count 1 3 0 7 11 29 43 1 95
I .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 16.7% 30.0% 0% 28.0% 15.5% 35.4% 27.0%| 50.0%| 26.7%
Total Count 6 10 1 25 71 82 159 2 356
I .
Yo within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Turnout in 2010
Republican
Primary
election for
governor *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000[$40,000{$50,000|$60,000|$70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000($14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999($79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Turnout in 2010 Rick Perry Count 4 1 2 4 9 14 18 10 10 12 15 9 7 14 7 136
Republican 0%
. . 0
Primary election within
for governor Family 50.0%| 20.0%| 33.3%| 33.3%| 42.9%| 43.8%| 40.9%| 32.3%| 40.0%| 32.4%| 37.5%| 47.4%| 43.8%| 42.4%]| 23.3%]| 37.9%
income
Kay Bailey Count 2 2 2 3 1 10 10 8 4 12 10 6 7 11 5 93
Hutchison o
0
\Ilzvgmirlly 25.0%| 40.0%| 33.3%| 25.0%| 4.8%| 31.2%| 22.7%| 25.8%| 16.0%| 32.4%| 25.0%| 31.6%| 43.8%| 33.3%| 16.7%]| 25.9%
income
Leo Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 6
Berman o
0
Y:ngirlly .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%| 3.1% .0%| 3.2% .0%| 2.7% .0% .0% .0% 9.1% .0%| 1.7%
income
Someone Count 0 0 1 3 0 1 5 2 1 3 4 1 0 3 4 28
else o
0
\gmﬂ]y .0% .0%| 16.7%| 25.0% .0%| 3.1%| 11.4%| 6.5%| 4.0%| 8.1%| 10.0% 5.3% .0% 9.1%]| 13.3%| 7.8%
income|
Undecided Count 2 2 1 2 11 6 11 10 10 9 11 3 2 2 14 96
%
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy 25.0%| 40.0%| 16.7%| 16.7%| 52.4%]| 18.8%| 25.0%| 32.3%| 40.0%| 24.3%| 27.5%| 15.8%| 12.5% 6.1%)]| 46.7%| 26.7%
income|
Total Count 8 5 6 12 21 32 44 31 25 37 40 19 16 33 30 359
%
\Ilzvéltr:]:iﬁ]y 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%)]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%|100.0%
income|
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Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Turnout in 2010 Republican  Rick Perry Count 10 33 37 12 32 12 136
Primary election for governor % within Education 76.9% 31.1% 34.3% 40.0% 45.1% 44.4% 38.3%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 0 22 28 11 20 11 92
% within Education .0% 20.8% 25.9% 36.7% 28.2% 40.7% 25.9%
Leo Berman Count 0 2 3 1 0 0 6
% within Education .0% 1.9% 2.8% 3.3% .0% .0% 1.7%
Someone else Count 0 8 11 1 6 0 26
% within Education .0% 7.5% 10.2% 3.3% 8.5% .0% 7.3%
Undecided Count 3 41 29 5 13 4 95
% within Education 23.1% 38.7% 26.9% 16.7% 18.3% 14.8% 26.8%
Total Count 13 106 108 30 71 27 355
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never | Prefer notto say Total
Turnout in 2010 Republican Rick Perry Count 34 32 29 30 11 136
Primary election for governor % within Church attendance 35.8% 35.2% 36.2% 49.2% 35.5% 38.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 27 29 23 9 5 93
% within Church attendance 28.4% 31.9% 28.8% 14.8% 16.1% 26.0%
Leo Berman Count 2 0 1 3 0 6
% within Church attendance 2.1% .0% 1.2% 4.9% .0% 1.7%
Someone else Count 6 4 11 3 3 27
% within Church attendance 6.3% 4.4% 13.8% 4.9% 9.7% 7.5%
Undecided Count 26 26 16 16 12 96
% within Church attendance 27.4% 28.6% 20.0% 26.2% 38.7% 26.8%
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Total Count 95 91 80 61 31 358
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Turnout in 2010 Rick Perry Count 95 0 37 1 1 0 1 135
A 5(:{/";?% % within Race |  37.7% 0% 46.2% 25.0% 25.0% 0%|  100.0%|  37.8%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 63 4 21 1 3 1 0 93
% within Race 25.0% 44.4% 26.2% 25.0% 75.0% 14.3% .0% 26.1%
Leo Berman Count 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 7
% within Race 1.6% .0% 3.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.0%
Someone else Count 23 1 1 0 0 2 0 27
% within Race 9.1% 11.1% 1.2% .0% .0% 28.6% .0% 7.6%
Undecided Count 67 4 18 2 0 4 0 95
% within Race 26.6% 44.4% 22.5% 50.0% .0% 57.1% .0% 26.6%
Total Count 252 9 80 4 4 7 1 357
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Turnout in 2010 Rick Perry Count 104 2 10 1 14 1 3 0 135
Republican Primary O .
election for governor Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 39.1%|  50.0%| 43.5%| 10.0% 34.1% 12.5%|  100.0% 0%| 37.8%
Kay Bailey Count 72 1 6 4 7 2 0 1 93
Hutchison O .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 27.1%|  25.0%| 26.1%| 40.0% 17.1% 25.0% 0% 50.00| 26.1%
Leo Berman Count 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
o .
% within Marital 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 7.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.7%
status
Someone else Count 16 0 2 3 3 1 0 1 26
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 6.0% 0% 87| 30.0% 7.3% 12.5% 0% 50.0%|  7.3%
Undecided Count 71 1 5 2 14 4 0 0 97
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 26.7%|  25.0%| 21.7%| 20.0% 34.1% 50.0% 0% 0%|  27.2%
Total Count 266 4 23 10 41 8 3 2 357
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election for governor * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Turnout in 2010 Republican Primary election  Rick Perry Count 79 57 136
for governor % within Gender 43.2% 32.6% 38.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 48 44 92
% within Gender 26.2% 25.1% 25.7%
Leo Berman Count 2 5 7
% within Gender 1.1% 2.9% 2.0%
Someone else Count 15 12 27
% within Gender 8.2% 6.9% 7.5%
Undecided Count 39 57 96
% within Gender 21.3% 32.6% 26.8%
Total Count 183 175 358
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Turnout in 2010 Democratic Tom Schieffer Count 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 6
;gm?%re'e‘:tion for % within Ideology 0% 3.9% 0% 4.3% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
Leticia Van de Putte  Count 3 4 6 3 0 0 1 17
% within Ideology 12.0% 7.8% 9.8% 3.3% .0% .0% 12.5% 6.4%
Kinky Friedman Count 2 8 9 6 6 1 1 33
% within Ideology 8.0% 15.7% 14.8% 6.5% 26.1% 20.0% 12.5% 12.5%
Mark Thompson Count 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 8
% within Ideology 8.0% 2.0% .0% 5.4% .0% .0% .0% 3.0%
Someone else Count 1 6 6 15 2 2 1 33
% within Ideology 4.0% 11.8% 9.8% 16.3% 8.7% 40.0% 12.5% 12.5%
Undecided Count 17 30 40 59 15 2 5 168
% within Ideology 68.0% 58.8% 65.6% 64.1% 65.2% 40.0% 62.5% 63.4%
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Total Count 25 51 61 92 23 5 8 265
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Turnout in 2010 Tom Schieffer Count 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
Democratic Primary O e .
election for governor Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 3.0% 0% 5.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%
Leticia Van de Count 9 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 17
Putte % within 7 point
6.8% 8.7% 5.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 6.4%
Party ID
Kinky Friedman Count 11 8 9 2 2 0 0 0 32
O aithi .
6 within 7 point 8.3% 11.6% 25.0% 12.5% 50.0% 0% 0%| 0% 12.1%
Party ID
Mark Thompson Count 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 8
O aithi .
o ithin 7 point 2.3% 1.4% 0% 25.0% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 3.0%
Party ID
Someone else Count 17 5 3 6 0 2 0 1 34
O aithi .
lf’a‘;‘t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 12.9% 7.2% 8.3% 37.5% 0% 66.7% 0%| 33.3%| 12.8%
Undecided Count 88 49 20 4 2 1 2 2 168
O aithi .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 66.7% 71.0% 55.6% 25.0% 50.0% 33.3% 100.0%| 66.7%| 63.4%
Total Count 132 69 36 16 4 3 2 3 265
O aieh .
I;Oa\;\t,;rl]g] 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010
Democratic
Primary
election for
governor *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
$10,000 $20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000/$60,000{$70,000]$80,000[$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
- - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$14,999 $24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999($79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Turnout in 2010 Tom Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 6
Democratic Schieffer 0%
. . 0
Primary election within
for governor Family .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%| 3.7% .0% .0%| 20.0%| 12.5%| 5.0%| 2.3%
income)
Leticia Count 1 0 2 2 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 19
Van de %
Putte °.h.
\Ilivgn:irlly 7.1% .0%| 10.5%| 9.5%| 16.0%| 12.5%| 18.8%| 7.4%| 5.6% .0% .0% .0%| 5.0%| 7.2%
income
Kinky Count 1 4 1 3 2 2 0 6 2 1 2 1 3 31
Friedman o
0
Y:ngirlly 7.1% 13.3%| 5.3%| 14.3%| 8.0%| 8.3% .0%| 22.2%| 11.1%| 10.0%| 13.3%]| 12.5%| 15.0%]| 11.7%
income
Mark Count 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
Thompson %
\I/:Vgrrr]my 21.4% 3.3% .0%| 4.8% .0%| 4.2%| 6.2%| 3.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%| 3.0%
income|
Someone Count 1 5 3 2 3 4 2 5 2 2 0 1 3 33
else %
\llzvgmirlly 7.1% 16.7%| 15.8%| 9.5%| 12.0%| 16.7%| 12.5%| 18.5%| 11.1%| 20.0% .0%]| 12.5%| 15.0%] 12.5%
income|
Undecided Count 8 20 13 13 16 14 10 12 13 7 10 5 12 167
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 57.1% 66.7%| 68.4%| 61.9%| 64.0%| 58.3%| 62.5%| 44.4%| 72.2%| 70.0%| 66.7%| 62.5%| 60.0%| 63.3%
income|
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Total Count 7 14 10 30 19 21 25 24 16 27 18 10 15 8 20 264
%
\évgmy 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%]100.0%
income|
Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Turnout in 2010 Democratic  Tom Schieffer Count 0 1 1 1 2 1 6
Primary election for governor % within Education 0% 1.2% 1.5% 5.3% 4.2% 4.0% 2.3%
Leticia Van de Putte Count 0 4 5 2 3 3 17
% within Education .0% 4.8% 7.7% 10.5% 6.2% 12.0% 6.5%
Kinky Friedman Count 0 12 7 2 8 3 32
% within Education .0% 14.3% 10.8% 10.5% 16.7% 12.0% 12.2%
Mark Thompson Count 3 0 2 1 1 0 7
% within Education 13.6% .0% 3.1% 5.3% 2.1% .0% 2.7%
Someone else Count 10 7 9 2 5 0 33
% within Education 45.5% 8.3% 13.8% 10.5% 10.4% .0% 12.5%
Undecided Count 9 60 41 11 29 18 168
% within Education 40.9% 71.4% 63.1% 57.9% 60.4% 72.0% 63.9%
Total Count 22 84 65 19 48 25 263
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once

A few times a

Once or twice a

a week month year Never [Prefer not to say Total

Turnout in 2010 Democratic Tom Schieffer Count 1 3 1 0 2 7
Primary election for governor % within Church attendance 2.4% 4.6% 1.7% 0% 6.5% 2.7%
Leticia Van de Putte  Count 2 5 3 6 1 17

% within Church attendance 4.8% 7.7% 5.2% 9.5% 3.2% 6.6%

Kinky Friedman Count 5 5 6 15 1 32

% within Church attendance 11.9% 7.7% 10.3% 23.8% 3.2% 12.4%

Mark Thompson Count 0 4 0 2 0 6

% within Church attendance .0% 6.2% .0% 3.2% .0% 2.3%

Someone else Count 6 4 14 4 4 32

% within Church attendance 14.3% 6.2% 24.1% 6.3% 12.9% 12.4%

Undecided Count 28 44 34 36 23 165

% within Church attendance 66.7% 67.7% 58.6% 57.1% 74.2% 63.7%

Total Count 42 65 58 63 31 259

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * Race Crosstabulation

Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White  |African American Latino Islander Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Turnout in 2010 Democratic Tom Schieffer Count 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
Primary election for governor % within Race 4.5% 1.9% 1.0% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
Leticia Van de Putte  Count 5 3 9 0 0 0 17

% within Race 5.6% 5.6% 9.1% .0% .0% .0% 6.4%

Kinky Friedman Count 18 4 9 0 1 0 32

% within Race 20.2% 7.4% 9.1% .0% 5.9% .0% 12.1%

Mark Thompson Count 1 2 2 0 3 0 8

% within Race 1.1% 3.7% 2.0% .0% 17.6% .0% 3.0%

Someone else Count 12 4 15 1 1 0 33

% within Race 13.5% 7.4% 15.2% 20.0% 5.9% .0% 12.5%

Undecided Count 49 40 63 4 12 1 169

% within Race 55.1% 74.1% 63.6% 80.0% 70.6% 100.0% 63.8%

Total Count 89 54 99 5 17 1 265

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership say Total

Turnout in 2010 Tom Schieffer Count 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 7
Zig%ﬂ?ﬂf;’g\i’”ﬁgr % within Marital status 2.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 13.0% 0%|  2.6%
Leticia Van de Putte Count 6 0 2 1 5 3 1 18

% within Marital status 4.6% .0% 5.4% 12.5% 8.6% 13.0% 20.0% 6.8%

Kinky Friedman Count 13 1 6 1 9 3 0 33

% within Marital status 9.9% 25.0% 16.2% 12.5% 15.5% 13.0% .0% 12.4%

Mark Thompson Count 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 7

% within Marital status .8% .0% .0% .0% 8.6% 4.3% .0% 2.6%

Someone else Count 23 0 2 1 4 3 0 33

% within Marital status 17.6% .0% 5.4% 12.5% 6.9% 13.0% .0% 12.4%

Undecided Count 85 3 27 5 34 10 4 168

% within Marital status 64.9% 75.0% 73.0% 62.5% 58.6% 43.5% 80.0% 63.2%

Total Count 131 4 37 8 58 23 5 266

% within Marital status 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

60




Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for governor * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Turnout in 2010 Democratic Primary election for Tom Schieffer Count 2 3 5
governor % within Gender 1.8% 2.0% 1.9%
Leticia Van de Putte Count 11 6 17

% within Gender 9.8% 4.0% 6.5%

Kinky Friedman Count 16 16 32

% within Gender 14.3% 10.7% 12.3%

Mark Thompson Count 6 1 7

% within Gender 5.4% 1% 2.7%

Someone else Count 11 22 33

% within Gender 9.8% 14.8% 12.6%

Undecided Count 66 101 167

% within Gender 58.9% 67.8% 64.0%

Total Count 112 149 261

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Country's economy * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Country's economy A lot better off Count 1 3 1 3 0 0 5 13
% within Ideology 2.3% 4.1% 1.0% 1.1% .0% .0% 4.1% 1.4%

Somewhat better off Count 12 11 20 28 14 7 3 95
% within Ideology 27.9% 15.1% 19.0% 10.7% 9.3% 4.2% 2.4% 10.3%

About the same Count 13 17 20 75 29 18 9 181
% within Ideology 30.2% 23.3% 19.0% 28.6% 19.3% 10.7% 7.3% 19.6%

Somewhat worse off Count 9 25 41 78 48 45 17 263
% within Ideology 20.9% 34.2% 39.0% 29.8% 32.0% 26.8% 13.8% 28.5%

A lot worse off Count 8 17 23 78 59 98 89 372
% within Ideology 18.6% 23.3% 21.9% 29.8% 39.3% 58.3% 72.4% 40.3%

Total Count 43 73 105 262 150 168 123 924
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Country's economy * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total
Country's A lot better off Count 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 11
econom L. .
Y Tg""'th'” 7 point Party 3.2% 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%| 6.5%| 1.2%
Somewhat better Count 41 17 11 7 6 8 4 1 95
off _ .
Tl/g""'th'” 7 point Party 26.6% 14.9% 13.9% 5.3% 5.5% 7.5% 220 2.2%| 10.3%
About the same Count 43 25 23 21 7 13 29 21 182
Tl/g""'th'” 7 point Party 27.9% 21.9% 29.1% 15.9% 6.4% 12.1% 16.1%| 45.7%| 19.7%
Somewhat worse Count 38 37 25 37 24 48 37 15 261
off O et .
“/g within 7 point Party 24.7% 32.5% 31.6% 28.0% 21.8% 44.9% 20.6%| 32.6%| 28.3%
A lot worse off Count 27 35 19 67 73 38 108 6 373
o .
“/g within 7 point Party 17.5% 30.7% 24.1% 50.8% 66.4% 35.5% 60.0%| 13.0%| 40.5%
Total Count 154 114 79 132 110 107 180 46 922
o .
Ifg within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Country's
economy *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000({$20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000/$60,000{$70,000{$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Country's A lot Count 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 11
economy better off %
‘I’:":my 0w 0% 0% .0%| 15%| 3.3%w| 0% 2.4%| 0% 0% 1.4% 2.3%] 2.4% 0%| 2.5%| 1.2%
income)
Somewhat Count 2 1 4 9 6 10 15 8 4 12 9 4 4 4 5 97
better off o
0
\Ilzvgmirlly 7.7%| 3.4%| 12.5%| 14.1%| 9.1%| 10.9%| 14.0%| 9.4%| 7.0%| 14.3%| 12.2% 9.3% 9.8% 8.5%| 6.3%| 10.5%
income)
About the Count 5 12 11 13 17 18 23 13 6 17 11 1 5 7 23 182
same %
\llzvgmirlly 19.2%| 41.4%| 34.4%| 20.3%| 25.8%| 19.6%| 21.5%| 15.3%| 10.5%| 20.2%| 14.9% 2.3%| 12.2%| 14.9%| 29.1%| 19.7%
income
Somewhat Count 9 8 5 18 18 36 28 21 21 21 25 17 7 9 19 262
worse off %
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 34.6%| 27.6%| 15.6%| 28.1%| 27.3%| 39.1%| 26.2%| 24.7%| 36.8%]| 25.0%| 33.8%| 39.5%| 17.1%| 19.1%| 24.1%| 28.3%
income|
A lot Count 10 8 12 24 24 25 41 41 26 34 28 20 24 27 30 374
worse off o
0
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy 38.5%| 27.6%| 37.5%| 37.5%| 36.4%| 27.2%| 38.3%| 48.2%| 45.6%| 40.5%| 37.8%| 46.5%| 58.5%| 57.4%| 38.0%| 40.4%
income|
Total Count 26 29 32 64 66 92 107 85 57 84 74 43 41 47 79 926
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%)]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%)|100.0%100.0%

income|
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Country's economy * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Country's economy A lot better off Count 0 5 2 1 2 2 12
% within Education .0% 1.7% .8% 1.7% 1.2% 2.8% 1.3%

Somewhat better off Count 3 28 34 8 16 6 95
% within Education 3.4% 9.3% 14.2% 13.3% 9.8% 8.5% 10.3%

About the same Count 31 66 37 11 26 11 182
% within Education 35.6% 21.9% 15.4% 18.3% 15.9% 15.5% 19.7%

Somewhat worse off Count 22 86 60 10 61 22 261
% within Education 25.3% 28.5% 25.0% 16.7% 37.2% 31.0% 28.2%

A lot worse off Count 31 117 107 30 59 30 374
% within Education 35.6% 38.7% 44.6% 50.0% 36.0% 42.3% 40.5%

Total Count 87 302 240 60 164 71 924
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Country's economy * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once a

A few times a

Once or twice a

week month year Never Prefer not to say Total

Country's economy A lot better off Count 0 2 6 1 3 12
% within Church attendance .0% 9% 2.7% 5% 2.6% 1.3%

Somewhat better off Count 14 22 28 22 7 93
% within Church attendance 8.3% 10.4% 12.4% 10.9% 6.0% 10.1%

About the same Count 33 36 48 41 25 183
% within Church attendance 19.6% 17.1% 21.3% 20.4% 21.6% 19.9%

Somewhat worse off Count 40 71 65 57 28 261
% within Church attendance 23.8% 33.6% 28.9% 28.4% 24.1% 28.3%

A lot worse off Count 81 80 78 80 53 372
% within Church attendance 48.2% 37.9% 34.7% 39.8% 45.7% 40.4%

Total Count 168 211 225 201 116 921
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Country's economy * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Country's economy A lot better off Count 3 1 6 0 0 1 0 11
% within Race .6% 1.2% 2.1% .0% .0% 3.2% .0% 1.2%

Somewhat better off Count 28 24 38 0 0 4 1 95
% within Race 5.7% 29.3% 13.1% .0% .0% 12.9% 8.3% 10.3%

About the same Count 74 16 74 1 1 8 7 181
% within Race 15.1% 19.5% 25.4% 11.1% 25.0% 25.8% 58.3% 19.7%

Somewhat worse off Count 130 21 87 6 0 14 2 260
% within Race 26.5% 25.6% 29.9% 66.7% .0% 45.2% 16.7% 28.3%

A lot worse off Count 256 20 86 2 3 4 2 373
% within Race 52.1% 24.4% 29.6% 22.2% 75.0% 12.9% 16.7% 40.5%

Total Count 491 82 291 9 4 31 12 920
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Country's economy * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married, living Single, never [ Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Country's A lot better off Count 5 0 1 0 4 1 0 1 12
econom L. .
Y % within Marital 9% 0% 1.1% 0% 2.4% 2.4% 0% 7.7%|  1.3%
status
Somewhat better Count 52 5 10 2 19 7 0 0 95
off O it .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 920  357%| 106%|  7.1% 11.6% 16.7% 0% 0%|  10.3%
About the same Count 102 3 13 4 49 7 1 3 182
I .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 18.1% 21.4%| 13.8%| 14.3% 29.9% 16.7% 25.0% 23.1%| 19.7%
Somewhat worse  Count 159 2 26 7 48 9 3 6 260
off O it .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 28.2% 14.3%| 27.7%| 25.0% 29.3% 21.4% 75.0% 46.2%| 28.2%
A lot worse off Count 246 4 44 15 44 18 0 3 374
I .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 43.6% 28.6%| 46.8%| 53.6% 26.8% 42.9% 0% 23.1%|  40.5%
Total Count 564 14 94 28 164 42 4 13 923
I .
S/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Country's economy * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Country's economy A lot better off Count 7 5 12
% within Gender 1.6% 1.0% 1.3%
Somewhat better off Count 51 44 95
% within Gender 12.0% 8.9% 10.3%
About the same Count 69 112 181
% within Gender 16.2% 22.6% 19.6%
Somewhat worse off Count 112 149 261
% within Gender 26.3% 30.0% 28.3%
A lot worse off Count 187 186 373
% within Gender 43.9% 37.5% 40.5%
Total Count 426 496 922
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Personal economic situation * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Personal economic situation A lot better off Count 0 5 1 6 7 2 6 27
% within Ideology .0% 7.0% 1.0% 2.3% 4.7% 1.2% 5.0% 2.9%
Somewhat better off  Count 10 11 16 34 19 22 16 128
% within Ideology 23.8% 15.5% 15.2% 12.9% 12.8% 13.1% 13.2% 13.9%
About the same Count 18 30 44 110 56 67 39 364
% within Ideology 42.9% 42.3% 41.9% 41.8% 37.6% 39.9% 32.2% 39.6%
Somewhat worse off  Count 8 19 28 75 39 54 27 250
% within Ideology 19.0% 26.8% 26.7% 28.5% 26.2% 32.1% 22.3% 27.2%
A lot worse off Count 6 6 16 38 28 23 33 150
% within Ideology 14.3% 8.5% 15.2% 14.4% 18.8% 13.7% 27.3% 16.3%
Total Count 42 71 105 263 149 168 121 919
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Personal economic situation * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Personal economic A lot better off Count 11 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 27
situation O .

% within 7 point 7.2% 1.8% 2.6% 2.3% 2.7% 1.9% 1.7%| 2.1%| 2.9%

Party ID
Somewhat better Count 28 22 11 9 2 19 31 5 127
off % within 7 point

Party ID 18.3% 19.3% 14.1% 6.8% 1.8% 17.6% 17.2%| 10.6%| 13.8%
About the same  Count 70 38 27 56 35 52 62 27 367

op it .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 45.8% 33.3% 34.6% 42.1% 31.8% 48.1% 34.4%| 57.4%| 39.8%
Somewhat worse Count 31 34 24 32 43 25 52 11 252
off O rith .

If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 20.3% 29.8% 30.8% 24.1% 39.1% 23.1% 28.9%| 23.4%| 27.3%
A lot worse off Count 13 18 14 33 27 10 32 3 150

op it .

é)am}r;g] 7 point 8.5% 15.8% 17.9% 24.8% 24.5% 9.3% 17.8%| 6.4%| 16.3%
Total Count 153 114 78 133 110 108 180 47 923

op it .

o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Personal

economic

situation *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000({$20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000|$60,000{$70,000{$80,000[$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say Total
Personal A lot Count 3 0 0 0 1 5 4 2 1 2 4 1 1 3 0 27
economic better off 0%
. . 0
situation within
Family 11.5% .0% .0% .0%| 1.5%| 5.4%| 3.7%| 2.4%| 1.8%| 2.4%| 5.4% 2.3% 2.5% 6.4% .0%| 2.9%
income)
Somewhat Count 0 3 1 15 7 13 17 19 10 10 13 4 8 4 5 129
better off o
0
\Ilzvgrrr]:i?y .0%| 10.7%| 3.3%| 23.4%| 10.4%| 14.1%| 15.9%| 22.6%| 17.9%| 12.0%| 17.6% 9.1%| 20.0% 8.5%| 6.2%| 14.0%
income)
About the Count 9 12 15 21 22 35 39 33 23 42 24 20 10 18 42 365
same %
Y:ngirlly 34.6%| 42.9%| 50.0%| 32.8%| 32.8%| 38.0%| 36.4%| 39.3%| 41.1%| 50.6%| 32.4%| 45.5%| 25.0%| 38.3%]| 52.5%]| 39.6%
income|
Somewhat Count 5 11 6 15 25 26 31 14 17 19 21 9 15 15 22 251
worse off o
0
\|/:V£rrr]1lir|]y 19.2%| 39.3%| 20.0%| 23.4%| 37.3%| 28.3%| 29.0%| 16.7%| 30.4%| 22.9%| 28.4%| 20.5%| 37.5%| 31.9%| 27.5%| 27.2%
income|
A lot Count 9 2 8 13 12 13 16 16 5 10 12 10 6 7 11 150
worse off 0%
0
\llzvgmirlly 34.6%| 7.1%| 26.7%| 20.3%| 17.9%| 14.1%| 15.0%| 19.0%| 8.9%| 12.0%| 16.2%| 22.7%| 15.0%| 14.9%]| 13.8%]| 16.3%
income|
Total Count 26 28 30 64 67 92 107 84 56 83 74 44 40 47 80 922
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income|
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Personal economic situation * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Personal economic situation A lot better off Count 3 10 7 2 3 2 27
% within Education 3.4% 3.3% 2.9% 3.4% 1.8% 2.9% 2.9%
Somewhat better off Count 10 32 32 10 34 10 128
% within Education 11.5% 10.5% 13.4% 16.9% 20.9% 14.3% 13.9%
About the same Count 38 126 92 23 56 30 365
% within Education 43.7% 41.3% 38.7% 39.0% 34.4% 42.9% 39.6%
Somewhat worse off Count 20 80 69 15 46 21 251
% within Education 23.0% 26.2% 29.0% 25.4% 28.2% 30.0% 27.2%
A lot worse off Count 16 57 38 9 24 7 151
% within Education 18.4% 18.7% 16.0% 15.3% 14.7% 10.0% 16.4%
Total Count 87 305 238 59 163 70 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Personal economic situation * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never |Prefer notto say Total

Personal economic situation A lot better off Count 7 4 8 7 2 28
% within Church attendance 4.2% 1.9% 3.6% 3.5% 1.7% 3.1%
Somewhat better off Count 17 40 33 27 11 128
% within Church attendance 10.2% 19.0% 14.7% 13.4% 9.5% 13.9%
About the same Count 66 74 89 87 46 362
% within Church attendance 39.5% 35.2% 39.7% 43.3% 39.7% 39.4%
Somewhat worse off ~ Count 46 60 62 53 30 251
% within Church attendance 27.5% 28.6% 27.7% 26.4% 25.9% 27.3%
A lot worse off Count 31 32 32 27 27 149
% within Church attendance 18.6% 15.2% 14.3% 13.4% 23.3% 16.2%
Total Count 167 210 224 201 116 918
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Personal economic situation * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Personal economic A lot better off Count 11 4 12 0 0 0 0 27
situation % within Race 2.2% 4.9% 4.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.9%
Somewhat better off Count 56 13 51 0 1 5 2 128

% within Race 11.4% 15.9% 17.5% .0% 25.0% 16.7% 15.4% 13.9%

About the same Count 188 32 123 6 1 11 3 364

% within Race 38.3% 39.0% 42.3% 60.0% 25.0% 36.7% 23.1% 39.5%

Somewhat worse off Count 143 22 67 2 1 10 7 252

% within Race 29.1% 26.8% 23.0% 20.0% 25.0% 33.3% 53.8% 27.4%

A lot worse off Count 93 11 38 2 1 4 1 150

% within Race 18.9% 13.4% 13.1% 20.0% 25.0% 13.3% 7.7% 16.3%

Total Count 491 82 291 10 4 30 13 921

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Personal

economic situation * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership [Don't know say Total
Personal economic A lot better off Count 16 0 2 0 2 4 3 0 27
situation O e .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 2.8% 0%|  2.1% 0% 1.2% 9.8%|  75.0% 0%  2.9%
Somewhat better Count 82 1 12 3 24 4 1 0 127
off O it .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 14.6% 71%| 12.8%| 10.7% 14.6% 9.8%|  25.0% 0%| 13.8%
About the same Count 221 4 33 12 71 14 0 10 365
o .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 39.3%|  28.6%| 35.1%| 42.9% 43.3% 34.1% 0% 71.4%| 39.6%
Somewhat worse  Count 153 7 25 5 51 8 0 2 251
off % within Marital
Statlis 27.2%|  50.0%| 26.6%| 17.9% 31.1% 19.5% 0% 14.3%| 27.3%
A lot worse off Count 90 2 22 8 16 11 0 2 151
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 16.0%|  14.3%| 23.4%| 28.6% 9.8% 26.8% 0% 14.3%|  16.4%
Total Count 562 14 24 28 164 41 4 14 921
o .
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Personal economic situation * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Personal economic situation A lot better off Count 21 6 27|

% within Gender 4.9% 1.2% 2.9%

Somewhat better off Count 64 63 127

% within Gender 15.0% 12.7% 13.8%

About the same Count 168 197 365

% within Gender 39.4% 39.7% 39.6%

Somewhat worse off Count 113 139 252

% within Gender 26.5% 28.0% 27.3%

A lot worse off Count 60 91 151

% within Gender 14.1% 18.3% 16.4%

Total Count 426 496 922

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Problem of poverty * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Problem of poverty A big problem Count 35 50 62 167 64 43 44 465
% within Ideology 81.4% 68.5% 59.0% 64.2% 43.0% 25.6% 36.1% 50.5%
Somewhat of a problem  Count 7 18 39 69 52 67 36 288
% within Ideology 16.3% 24.7% 37.1% 26.5% 34.9% 39.9% 29.5% 31.3%
A small problem Count 1 5 4 15 32 52 32 141
% within Ideology 2.3% 6.8% 3.8% 5.8% 21.5% 31.0% 26.2% 15.3%
Not a problem at all Count 0 0 0 9 1 6 10 26
% within Ideology .0% .0% .0% 3.5% 7% 3.6% 8.2% 2.8%
Total Count 43 73 105 260 149 168 122 920]
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Problem of poverty * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Problem of poverty A big problem Count 35 50 62 167 64 43 44 465

% within Ideology 81.4% 68.5% 59.0% 64.2% 43.0% 25.6% 36.1% 50.5%

Somewhat of a problem Count 7 18 39 69 52 67 36 288

% within Ideology 16.3% 24.7% 37.1% 26.5% 34.9% 39.9% 29.5% 31.3%

A small problem Count 1 5 4 15 32 52 32 141

% within Ideology 2.3% 6.8% 3.8% 5.8% 21.5% 31.0% 26.2% 15.3%

Not a problem at all Count 0 0 0 9 1 6 10 26

% within Ideology .0% .0% .0% 3.5% T% 3.6% 8.2% 2.8%

Total Count 43 73 105 260 149 168 122 920

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Problem of poverty * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Problem of A big problem Count 114 66 46 78 34 44 62 24 468
poverty O wrihi .

;;\r/\t/;r;g‘ 7 point 73.5% 57.4% 59.7% 59.5% 30.9% 41.1% 34.6%| 51.1%| 50.8%

Somewhat of a Count 30 38 29 27 35 40 71 17 287
problem O et .

;;\r/\t/;r;g‘ 7 point 19.4% 33.0% 37.7% 20.6% 31.8% 37.4% 39.7%| 36.2%| 31.2%

A small problem Count 11 11 2 17 36 19 41 3 140
O aiet .

Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 7.1% 9.6% 2.6% 13.0% 32.7% 17.8% 22.9%| 6.4%| 15.2%

Not a problem atall Count 0 0 0 9 5 4 5 3 26
O i .

Yo within 7 point 0% 0% 0% 6.9% 4.5% 3.7% 28%| 6.4%| 2.8%

Party ID

Total Count 155 115 77 131 110 107 179 47 921
o i .

Ff’a‘;‘t’;fl‘g‘ 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%)| 100.0%
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Problem of
poverty *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000({$20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000|$60,000{$70,000{$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) or more say otal
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999($39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999($79,999|$99,999($119,999($149,999 Total
Problem of A big Count 15 17 23 40 41 49 50 49 26 41 27 21 17 16 36 468
poverty problem %
\Ilivngqlirlly 57.7%| 63.0%| 71.9%| 64.5%| 61.2%| 53.3%| 46.7%| 58.3%| 46.4%| 48.2%| 36.0%| 48.8%| 41.5%| 34.0%| 45.6%| 50.7%
income)
Somewhat Count 3 6 7 18 19 36 33 20 25 30 29 11 13 15 23 288
ofa o
0
problem ithin
Family 11.5%| 22.2%| 21.9%| 29.0%| 28.4%| 39.1%| 30.8%| 23.8%| 44.6%| 35.3%| 38.7%| 25.6%| 31.7%| 31.9%| 29.1%| 31.2%
income)
A small Count 8 1 2 4 7 7 21 12 3 13 17 11 8 13 14 141
problem %
Y:ngirlly 30.8%| 3.7%| 6.2%| 6.5%| 10.4%| 7.6%| 19.6%| 14.3%| 5.4%| 15.3%| 22.7%| 25.6%| 19.5%| 27.7%]| 17.7%]| 15.3%
income|
Not a Count 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 2 0 3 3 6 26
problem at %
all L
\gmﬂ]y .0%| 11.1% .0% .0% .0% .0%| 2.8%| 3.6%| 3.6%| 1.2%| 2.7% .0% 7.3% 6.4%| 7.6%| 2.8%
income|
Total Count 26 27 32 62 67 92 107 84 56 85 75 43 41 47 79 923
%
\llzvgrkr]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%|100.0%
income|
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Problem of poverty * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Problem of poverty A big problem Count 63 164 121 25 59 36 468
% within Education 72.4% 54.3% 50.8% 41.7% 36.2% 50.7% 50.8%
Somewhat of a problem Count 5 108 73 26 57 18 287
% within Education 5.7% 35.8% 30.7% 43.3% 35.0% 25.4% 31.2%
A small problem Count 10 24 41 7 43 15 140
% within Education 11.5% 7.9% 17.2% 11.7% 26.4% 21.1% 15.2%
Not a problem at all Count 9 6 3 2 4 2 26
% within Education 10.3% 2.0% 1.3% 3.3% 2.5% 2.8% 2.8%
Total Count 87 302 238 60 163 71 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Problem of poverty * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a| A fewtimesa | Once ortwice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Problem of poverty A big problem Count 84 96 118 98 66 462
% within Church attendance 50.3% 45.9% 52.7% 49.0% 56.9% 50.4%
Somewhat of a problem Count 55 74 65 57 37 288
% within Church attendance 32.9% 35.4% 29.0% 28.5% 31.9% 31.4%
A small problem Count 20 37 38 36 9 140}
% within Church attendance 12.0% 17.7% 17.0% 18.0% 7.8% 15.3%
Not a problem at all Count 8 2 3 9 4 26
% within Church attendance 4.8% 1.0% 1.3% 4.5% 3.4% 2.8%
Total Count 167 209 224 200 116 916
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Problem of poverty * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Problem of poverty A big problem Count 221 49 164 7 1 21 6 469
% within Race 45.1% 59.8% 56.6% 70.0% 25.0% 65.6% 46.2% 50.9%
Somewhat of a problem Count 158 21 94 2 2 9 1 287
% within Race 32.2% 25.6% 32.4% 20.0% 50.0% 28.1% 7.7% 31.2%
A small problem Count 96 8 28 1 1 2 3 139
% within Race 19.6% 9.8% 9.7% 10.0% 25.0% 6.2% 23.1% 15.1%
Not a problem at all Count 15 4 4 0 0 0 3 26
% within Race 3.1% 4.9% 1.4% .0% .0% .0% 23.1% 2.8%
Total Count 490 82 290 10 4 32 13 921
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Problem of poverty * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Problem of A big problem Count 274 6 55 20 83 23 0 6 467
poverty O writhi .
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 48.8%|  40.0%| 57.9%| 71.4% 51.2% 57.5% 0% 42.9%| 50.8%
Somewhat of a Count 176 8 35 6 48 9 1 4 287
problem % within Marital
status 31.3% 53.3%| 36.8% 21.4% 29.6% 22.5% 25.0% 28.6%| 31.2%
A small problem Count 97 1 5 2 25 6 3 1 140}
O aieh .
2 within Marital 17.3% 6.7%| 53%  7.1% 15.4% 15.0%|  75.0% 7.1%|  15.2%
Not a problem atall  Count 15 0 0 0 6 2 0 3 26
O aieh .
Yo within Marital 2.7% 0% 0% 0% 3.7% 5.0% 0% 21.4%|  2.8%
status
Total Count 562 15 95 28 162 40 4 14 920|
o i .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Problem of poverty * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Problem of poverty A big problem Count 173 294 467

% within Gender 40.7% 59.4% 50.8%

Somewhat of a problem Count 136 151 287

% within Gender 32.0% 30.5% 31.2%

A small problem Count 99 41 140

% within Gender 23.3% 8.3% 15.2%

Not a problem at all Count 17 9 26

% within Gender 4.0% 1.8% 2.8%

Total Count 425 495 920

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Anxious/worried * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Anxious/worried Very well Count 16 16 26 59 50 56 59 282
% within Ideology 38.1% 21.9% 24.8% 22.4% 33.6% 33.1% 48.4% 30.6%
Somewhat well Count 17 32 55 121 70 69 39 403
% within Ideology 40.5% 43.8% 52.4% 46.0% 47.0% 40.8% 32.0% 43.7%
Not very well Count 8 20 23 56 28 32 18 185
% within Ideology 19.0% 27.4% 21.9% 21.3% 18.8% 18.9% 14.8% 20.0%
Not at all Count 1 5 1 27 1 12 6 53
% within Ideology 2.4% 6.8% 1.0% 10.3% 7% 7.1% 4.9% 5.7%
Total Count 42 73 105 263 149 169 122 923
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Anxious/worried * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican | Not sure | Total

Anxious/worried Very well Count 45 36 11 44 55 23 65 4 283
%")W"hi” 7 point Party 29.2% 31.3% 13.9% 33.1% 50.5% 21.5% 36.3%|  8.7%| 30.7%

Somewhat well Count 65 52 44 59 33 58 71 22 404
4 within 7 point Party 42.2% 45.2% 55.7% 44.4% 30.3% 54.2% 30.7%| 47.8%| 43.8%

Not very well  Count 33 23 20 20 20 20 35 12 183
4 within 7 point Party 21.4% 20.0% 25.3% 15.0% 18.3% 18.7% 19.6%| 26.1%| 19.8%

Not at all Count 11 4 4 10 1 6 8 8 52
o within 7 point Party 7.1% 3.5% 5.1% 7.5% 9% 5.6% 45%| 17.4%|  5.6%

Total Count 154 115 79 133 109 107 179 46 922
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Anxious/worried
* Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000[$40,000{$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Anxious/worried Very well Count 7 5 15 22 13 25 30 29 13 27 25 12 13 19 26 281
%
\Ilzvgr?]'irlly 26.9%| 17.2%| 50.0%| 33.8%| 19.7%]| 27.2%| 28.0%| 34.1%| 22.8%| 32.1%| 33.8%| 27.9%| 32.5%| 41.3%]| 33.3%]| 30.5%
income
Somewhat Count 12 15 9 30 27 48 46 33 30 42 29 23 19 19 24 406
well o%
0
\Ilivgrrr]:irlly 46.2%| 51.7%| 30.0%| 46.2%| 40.9%| 52.2%| 43.0%| 38.8%| 52.6%| 50.0%| 39.2%| 53.5%| 47.5%| 41.3%| 30.8%| 44.0%
income
Not very  Count 7 3 6 12 23 16 22 17 13 14 13 4 7 5 21 183
well %
0
Y:ngirlly 26.9%| 10.3%| 20.0%| 18.5%| 34.8%]| 17.4%| 20.6%| 20.0%| 22.8%| 16.7%| 17.6% 9.3%| 17.5%| 10.9%| 26.9%| 19.8%
income
Not at all Count 0 6 0 1 3 3 9 6 1 1 7 4 1 3 7 52
%
Y:ngirlly .0%| 20.7% .0%| 1.5%| 4.5%| 3.3%| 8.4%| 7.1%| 1.8%| 1.2%| 9.5% 9.3% 2.5% 6.5%] 9.0%| 5.6%
income
Total Count 26 29 30 65 66 92 107 85 57 84 74 43 40 46 78 922
%
\I/:V;trrr]:iTy 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income
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Anxious/worried * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Anxious/worried Very well Count 31 102 77 17 35 21 283
% within Education 35.6% 33.4% 32.2% 28.3% 21.6% 30.0% 30.7%
Somewhat well Count 34 142 93 23 77 35 404
% within Education 39.1% 46.6% 38.9% 38.3% 47.5% 50.0% 43.8%
Not very well Count 16 47 55 15 41 10 184
% within Education 18.4% 15.4% 23.0% 25.0% 25.3% 14.3% 19.9%
Not at all Count 6 14 14 5 9 4 52
% within Education 6.9% 4.6% 5.9% 8.3% 5.6% 5.7% 5.6%
Total Count 87 305 239 60 162 70 923
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Anxious/worried * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More thanonce a| A fewtimesa Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Anxious/worried Very well Count 55 64 58 68 35 280
% within Church attendance 32.7% 30.5% 25.9% 33.8% 30.4% 30.5%
Somewhat well Count 58 100 105 84 56 403
% within Church attendance 34.5% 47.6% 46.9% 41.8% 48.7% 43.9%
Not very well Count 35 39 52 41 16 183
% within Church attendance 20.8% 18.6% 23.2% 20.4% 13.9% 19.9%
Not at all Count 20 7 9 8 8 52
% within Church attendance 11.9% 3.3% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.7%
Total Count 168 210 224 201 115 918
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Anxious/worried * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Anxious/worried  Very well Count 170 18 84 2 2 5 2 283
% within Race 34.6% 21.7% 29.0% 20.0% 50.0% 16.1% 16.7% 30.7%
Somewhat well ~ Count 217 33 128 7 2 15 3 405
% within Race 44.1% 39.8% 44.1% 70.0% 50.0% 48.4% 25.0% 43.9%
Not very well Count 85 25 59 1 0 8 4 182
% within Race 17.3% 30.1% 20.3% 10.0% .0% 25.8% 33.3% 19.7%
Not at all Count 20 7 19 0 0 3 3 52
% within Race 4.1% 8.4% 6.6% .0% .0% 9.7% 25.0% 5.6%
Total Count 492 83 290 10 4 31 12 922
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Anxious/worried * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total
Anxious/worried Very well Count 186 2 29 12 33 13 3 5 283
% within Marital status 33.0% 13.3% 30.5% 42.9% 20.2% 31.7% 75.0% 33.3% 30.6%
Somewhat well Count 249 5 42 11 81 13 0 3 404
% within Marital status 44.1% 33.3% 44.2% 39.3% 49.7% 31.7% .0% 20.0% 43.7%
Not very well Count 104 5 18 4 36 14 1 3 185
% within Marital status 18.4% 33.3% 18.9% 14.3% 22.1% 34.1% 25.0% 20.0% 20.0%
Not at all Count 25 3 6 1 13 1 0 4 53
% within Marital status 4.4% 20.0% 6.3% 3.6% 8.0% 2.4% .0% 26.7% 5.7%
Total Count 564 15 95 28 163 41 4 15 925
% within Marital status 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Anxious/worried * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Anxious/worried Very well Count 130 153 283
% within Gender 30.4% 30.7% 30.6%
Somewhat well Count 173 232 405
% within Gender 40.5% 46.6% 43.8%
Not very well Count 94 90 184
% within Gender 22.0% 18.1% 19.9%
Not at all Count 30 23 53
% within Gender 7.0% 4.6% 5.7%)
Total Count 427 498 925
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Hopeful/optimistic * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 15 13 20 40 11 10 10 119
% within Ideology 35.7% 18.1% 19.0% 15.4% 7.4% 6.0% 8.1% 12.9%
Somewhat well Count 19 41 52 122 59 48 24 365
% within Ideology 45.2% 56.9% 49.5% 46.9% 39.6% 28.6% 19.5% 39.7%
Not very well Count 5 12 30 77 60 74 44 302
% within Ideology 11.9% 16.7% 28.6% 29.6% 40.3% 44.0% 35.8% 32.9%
Not at all Count 3 6 3 21 19 36 45 133
% within Ideology 7.1% 8.3% 2.9% 8.1% 12.8% 21.4% 36.6% 14.5%
Total Count 42 72 105 260 149 168 123 919
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Hopeful/optimistic * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican | Not sure| Total

Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 52 17 12 12 6 9 7 5 120]
%")W"hi” 7 point Party 33.8% 14.9% 15.4% 9.1% 5.5% 8.3% 3.9%| 10.9%| 13.0%

Somewhat  Count 75 60 42 55 24 38 52 19 365
el 4 within 7 point Party 48.7% 52.6% 53.8% 41.7% 22.0% 35.2% 28.9%| 41.3%| 39.6%
Not very well  Count 23 30 20 50 43 48 77 12 303
4 within 7 point Party 14.9% 26.3% 25.6% 37.9% 39.4% 44.4% 42.8%| 26.1%| 32.9%

Not at all Count 4 7 4 15 36 13 44 10 133
Tl/g""ithi” 7 point Party 2.6% 6.1% 5.1% 11.4% 33.0% 12.0% 24.4%| 21.7%| 14.4%

Total Count 154 114 78 132 109 108 180 46 921
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Hopeful/optimistic
* Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000|$60,000{$70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Hopeful/optimistic  Very well Count 0 3 4 14 12 8 13 12 5 11 9 5 7 6 11 120
%
\II:VIatrquirlly .0%| 10.7%]| 12.5%| 21.9%| 18.2% 8.8%| 12.3%| 14.3% 8.8%| 13.1%| 12.2% 11.9% 17.1% 12.8%| 14.1%| 13.0%
income
Somewhat Count 10 9 13 25 30 52 39 36 30 28 27 15 13 13 26 366
well o%
0
\Ilzvgmirlly 37.0%| 32.1%| 40.6%| 39.1%| 45.5%| 57.1%| 36.8%| 42.9%| 52.6%| 33.3%| 36.5%| 35.7%| 31.7%| 27.7%| 33.3%| 39.7%
income
Not very  Count 15 6 12 19 18 21 39 28 14 35 26 12 11 19 28 303
well %
0
Y:ngirlly 55.6%| 21.4%| 37.5%| 29.7%| 27.3%| 23.1%| 36.8%| 33.3%| 24.6%| 41.7%| 35.1%| 28.6%| 26.8%| 40.4%]| 35.9%]| 32.9%
income
Not at all Count 2 10 3 6 6 10 15 8 8 10 12 10 10 9 13 132
%
Y:ngirlly 7.4%| 35.7%| 9.4%| 9.4%| 9.1%| 11.0%| 14.2%| 9.5%| 14.0%| 11.9%| 16.2%| 23.8%| 24.4%| 19.1%]| 16.7%]| 14.3%
income
Total Count 27 28 32 64 66 91 106 84 57 84 74 42 41 47 78 921
%
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income
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Hopeful/optimistic * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 9 34 32 11 25 9 120
% within Education 10.2% 11.2% 13.4% 18.6% 15.3% 12.9% 13.0%
Somewhat well Count 32 128 90 18 65 32 365
% within Education 36.4% 42.2% 37.7% 30.5% 39.9% 45.7% 39.6%
Not very well Count 29 97 85 23 50 20 304
% within Education 33.0% 32.0% 35.6% 39.0% 30.7% 28.6% 33.0%
Not at all Count 18 44 32 7 23 9 133
% within Education 20.5% 14.5% 13.4% 11.9% 14.1% 12.9% 14.4%
Total Count 88 303 239 59 163 70 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Hopeful/optimistic * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More thanonce a| A fewtimesa Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 26 27 29 20 15 117
% within Church attendance 15.6% 12.8% 12.9% 10.0% 13.0% 12.8%
Somewhat well Count 65 97 88 77 37 364
% within Church attendance 38.9% 46.0% 39.3% 38.5% 32.2% 39.7%
Not very well Count 37 60 85 77 45 304
% within Church attendance 22.2% 28.4% 37.9% 38.5% 39.1% 33.2%
Not at all Count 39 27 22 26 18 132
% within Church attendance 23.4% 12.8% 9.8% 13.0% 15.7% 14.4%
Total Count 167 211 224 200 115 917
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Hopeful/optimistic * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Hopeful/optimistic ~ Very well Count 38 24 52 2 0 2 2 120

% within Race 7.8% 29.3% 17.9% 20.0% .0% 6.5% 15.4% 13.0%

Somewhat well  Count 163 36 138 4 1 19 3 364

% within Race 33.3% 43.9% 47.4% 40.0% 25.0% 61.3% 23.1% 39.5%

Not very well Count 197 15 a4 4 1 9 2 305

% within Race 40.2% 18.3% 26.5% 40.0% 25.0% 29.0% 15.4% 33.1%

Not at all Count 92 7 24 0 2 1 6 132

% within Race 18.8% 8.5% 8.2% .0% 50.0% 3.2% 46.2% 14.3%

Total Count 490 82 291 10 4 31 13 921

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Hopeful/optimistic * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total

Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 58 4 18 2 26 9 0 4 121
O aiehi )

S/;’amgh'“ Marital 10.3% 28.6%|  18.9% 6.9% 16.0% 22.0% 0% 26.7%|  13.1%

Somewhat well Count 213 6 34 14 78 19 0 2 366
O aiehi )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 38.0% 42.9%| 35.8%|  48.3% 47.9% 46.3% 0% 13.3%|  39.7%

Not very well  Count 188 3 35 9 48 10 5 6 304
O aiet )

S/fa‘{‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 33.5% 21.4%|  36.8%|  31.0% 29.4% 24.4%|  100.0% 40.0%|  32.9%

Not at all Count 102 1 8 4 11 3 0 3 132
O i .

S/;’am;h'” Marital 18.2% 7.1%|  8.4%|  13.8% 6.7% 7.3% 0% 20.0%|  14.3%

Total Count 561 14 95 29 163 41 5 15 923
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Hopeful/optimistic * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total
Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 58 4 18 2 26 9 0 4 121
O it )
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂ;h'” Marital 10.3% 28.6%|  18.9% 6.9% 16.0% 22.0% 0% 26.7%| 13.1%
Somewhat well Count 213 6 34 14 78 19 0 2 366
O i )
s/;’a‘;‘l’ltsh'” Marital 38.0% 42.9%| 35.8%|  48.3% 47.9% 46.3% 0% 13.3%|  39.7%
Not very well ~ Count 188 3 35 9 48 10 5 6 304
O b )
s/;’a‘;‘l’ltsh'” Marital 33.5% 21.4%| 36.8%|  31.0% 29.4% 24.4%|  100.0% 40.0%|  32.9%
Not at all Count 102 1 8 4 11 3 0 3 132
O i )
S/;’a‘;‘l’ltsh'“ Marital 18.2% 71%|  8.4%|  13.8% 6.7% 7.3% 0% 20.0%|  14.3%
Total Count 561 14 95 29 163 41 5 15 923
O i )
S/;’a‘;‘l’J'tsh'“ Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Hopeful/optimistic * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Hopeful/optimistic Very well Count 62 57 119)
% within Gender 14.6% 11.5% 12.9%
Somewhat well Count 156 209 365
% within Gender 36.7% 42.1% 39.6%)
Not very well Count 132 172 304
% within Gender 31.1% 34.7% 33.0%)|
Not at all Count 75 58 133
% within Gender 17.6% 11.7% 14.4%
Total Count 425 496 921
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose  Count 2 1 0 12 20 31 55 121

Sonia Sotomayor to the % within Ideology 9.1% 3.8% 0% 8.6%|  29.0%|  34.8% 775%|  26.1%
Supreme Court, first Latina

2 Count 0 0 2 5 10 20 8 45

% within Ideology .0% .0% 4.3% 3.6% 14.5% 22.5% 11.3% 9.7%

3 Count 0 0 0 7 9 9 1 26

% within Ideology .0% .0% .0% 5.0% 13.0% 10.1% 1.4% 5.6%

4 Count 2 2 6 28 6 12 3 59

% within Ideology 9.1% 7.7% 12.8% 20.0% 8.7% 13.5% 4.2% 12.7%

5 Count 1 1 4 14 5 5 0 30

% within Ideology 4.5% 3.8% 8.5% 10.0% 7.2% 5.6% .0% 6.5%

6 Count 3 6 5 16 2 3 0 35

% within Ideology 13.6% 23.1% 10.6% 11.4% 2.9% 3.4% .0% 7.5%

7 - Strongly Support  Count 9 13 22 28 8 3 2 85

% within Ideology 40.9% 50.0% 46.8% 20.0% 11.6% 3.4% 2.8% 18.3%

Not Sure Count 5 3 8 30 9 6 2 63

% within Ideology 22.7% 11.5% 17.0% 21.4% 13.0% 6.7% 2.8% 13.6%

Total Count 22 26 47 140 69 89 71 464

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Support - nomination 1 - Strongly Count 3 3 0 13 28 14 56 2 119
of Sonia Sotomayor to Oppose s .
the Supreme Court, %6 within 7 point 4.6% 5.7% 0% 19.7% 44.4% 30.4% 55.4%|  7.1%| 25.8%
first Latina Party ID
2 Count 0 2 1 10 11 9 11 0 44
%6 within 7 point 0% 3.8% 2.5% 15.2% 17.5% 19.6% 10.9% 0%|  9.5%
Party ID
3 Count 0 0 0 4 6 5 9 0 24
%6 within 7 point 0% 0% 0% 6.1% 9.5% 10.9% 8.9%| 0% 5.2%
Party ID
4 Count 3 9 4 10 7 10 9 7 59
CI)D/Oa\rAtI;rI]IIS 7 point 4.6% 17.0% 10.0% 15.2% 11.1% 21.7% 8.9%| 25.0%| 12.8%
5 Count 10 3 3 5 3 2 4 1 31
o .
o within 7 point 15.4% 5.7% 7.5% 7.6% 4.8% 4.3% 4.0%| 3.6%| 6.7%
Party ID
6 Count 10 9 9 3 3 0 0 1 35
o .
o within 7 point 15.4% 17.0% 22.5% 4.5% 4.8% 0% 0%| 3.6%| 7.6%
Party ID
7 - Strongly Count 36 18 20 2 1 4 1 3 85
Support O writhi .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 55.4% 34.0% 50.0% 3.0% 1.6% 8.7% 1.0%| 10.7%| 18.4%
Not Sure Count 3 9 3 19 4 2 11 14 65
o .
é’a‘r"t";rl‘g‘ 7 point 4.6% 17.0% 7.5% 28.8% 6.3% 4.3% 10.9%| 50.00%| 14.1%
Total Count 65 53 40 66 63 46 101 28 462
o )
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Support -
nomination of
Sonia
Sotomayor to
the Supreme

Court, first
Latina * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less |[$10,000 |$15,000{$20,000|$25,000|$30,000{$40,000{$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000] $14,999 [$19,999($24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Support - 1- Count 3 1 6 6 2 9 14 12 6 10 12 11 8 7 13 120
nomination of Strongly
Sonia Oppose within
Sotomayor to the Famil 20.0% 7.1%| 42.9%| 19.4%| 7.1%| 24.3%| 25.5%| 27.3%| 17.1%| 24.4%| 31.6%| 39.3%| 42.1%| 24.1%| 31.7%]| 25.6%
Supreme Court, . y
- . income
first Latina
2 Count 1 0 1 4 0 3 8 4 3 7 4 4 0 4 2 45
%
Y:ngirlly 6.7% .0%| 7.1%| 12.9% .0%| 8.1%| 14.5%| 9.1%| 8.6%| 17.1%| 10.5%| 14.3% .0%]| 13.8%| 4.9%| 9.6%
income
3 Count 0 0 0 2 4 1 4 3 1 5 0 2 1 2 2 27
%
Y:ngirlly .0% .0% .0%| 6.5%| 14.3%| 2.7%| 7.3%| 6.8%| 2.9%| 12.2% .0% 7.1% 5.3% 6.9%| 4.9%| 5.8%
income
4 Count 1 6 1 2 3 7 5 4 4 4 3 4 2 7 7 60
%
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 6.7%| 42.9%| 7.1%| 6.5%| 10.7%| 18.9%| 9.1%| 9.1%| 11.4%| 9.8%| 7.9%| 14.3%| 10.5%| 24.1%| 17.1%]| 12.8%
income
5 Count 0 1 1 2 5 4 6 1 3 3 3 0 1 1 1 32
%
\lévgr:]:irlly .0% 7.1%| 7.1%| 6.5%| 17.9%| 10.8%| 10.9%| 2.3%| 8.6%| 7.3%| 7.9% .0% 5.3% 3.4%| 2.4%| 6.8%
income
6 Count 1 0 1 1 5 5 5 2 2 4 2 1 2 4 1 36
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%
within

Family 6.7% .0%| 7.1%| 3.2%| 17.9%| 13.5%| 9.1%| 4.5%| 5.7%| 9.8%| 5.3% 3.6%| 10.5%| 13.8%| 2.4%| 7.7%
income|
7 - Count 3 2 1 8 3 6 8 11 7 7 12 6 4 3 4 85
Strongly%
SUPPOIt. ithin
Family 20.0%| 14.3%| 7.1%| 25.8%| 10.7%| 16.2%| 14.5%]| 25.0%| 20.0%| 17.1%| 31.6%| 21.4%| 21.1%| 10.3%]| 9.8%| 18.1%
income
Not Count 6 4 3 6 6 2 5 7 9 1 2 0 1 1 11 64
Sure %
\I':ngirlly 40.0%| 28.6%| 21.4%| 19.4%| 21.4%| 5.4%| 9.1%| 15.9%| 25.7%| 2.4%| 5.3% .0% 5.3% 3.4%| 26.8%| 13.6%
income
Total Count 15 14 14 31 28 37 55 44 35 41 38 28 19 29 41 469
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support - nomination of Sonia 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 16 30 34 13 17 9 119
ﬁgh"r?f%ﬁ{ﬁgﬁﬂi Supreme % within Education 30.8% 20.7% 27.4% 39.4% 21.2% 30.0% 25.6%
2 Count 0 11 13 5 12 5 46
% within Education .0% 7.6% 10.5% 15.2% 15.0% 16.7% 9.9%

3 Count 3 9 8 2 2 1 25
% within Education 5.8% 6.2% 6.5% 6.1% 2.5% 3.3% 5.4%

4 Count 3 22 11 3 16 3 58
% within Education 5.8% 15.2% 8.9% 9.1% 20.0% 10.0% 12.5%

5 Count 3 12 9 1 2 3 30
% within Education 5.8% 8.3% 7.3% 3.0% 2.5% 10.0% 6.5%

6 Count 0 6 11 4 11 3 35
% within Education .0% 4.1% 8.9% 12.1% 13.8% 10.0% 7.5%

7 - Strongly Support Count 9 26 27 4 15 6 87
% within Education 17.3% 17.9% 21.8% 12.1% 18.8% 20.0% 18.8%

Not Sure Count 18 29 11 1 5 0 64
% within Education 34.6% 20.0% 8.9% 3.0% 6.2% .0% 13.8%

Total Count 52 145 124 33 80 30 464
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once

A few times a

Once or twice a

a week month year Never [Prefer not to say Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose  Count 40 24 23 11 21 119

Sonia Sotomayor to the % within Church attendance 47.1% 23.8% 20.9%|  11.2% 30.9%|  25.8%
Supreme Court, first Latina

2 Count 7 6 19 7 6 45

% within Church attendance 8.2% 5.9% 17.3% 7.1% 8.8% 9.7%

3 Count 3 4 7 8 4 26

% within Church attendance 3.5% 4.0% 6.4% 8.2% 5.9% 5.6%

4 Count 8 13 16 8 12 57

% within Church attendance 9.4% 12.9% 14.5% 8.2% 17.6% 12.3%

5 Count 7 10 8 4 2 31

% within Church attendance 8.2% 9.9% 7.3% 4.1% 2.9% 6.7%

6 Count 5 7 8 13 2 35

% within Church attendance 5.9% 6.9% 7.3% 13.3% 2.9% 7.6%

7 - Strongly Support  Count 6 26 17 23 14 86

% within Church attendance 7.1% 25.7% 15.5% 23.5% 20.6% 18.6%

Not Sure Count 9 11 12 24 7 63

% within Church attendance 10.6% 10.9% 10.9% 24.5% 10.3% 13.6%

Total Count 85 101 110 98 68 462

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 80 8 27 0 2 1 3 121

Sonia Sotomayor to the % within Race 34.5% 17.8% 18.0% 0% 50.0% 5.3% 30.0%|  26.1%
Supreme Court, first

Latina 2 Count 30 0 10 0 1 3 1 45

% within Race 12.9% .0% 6.7% .0% 25.0% 15.8% 10.0% 9.7%

3 Count 19 0 5 0 0 1 0 25

% within Race 8.2% .0% 3.3% .0% .0% 5.3% .0% 5.4%

4 Count 30 4 19 1 0 1 3 58

% within Race 12.9% 8.9% 12.7% 25.0% .0% 5.3% 30.0% 12.5%

5 Count 11 6 14 0 0 0 0 31

% within Race 4.7% 13.3% 9.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 6.7%

6 Count 10 6 14 2 0 3 0 35

% within Race 4.3% 13.3% 9.3% 50.0% .0% 15.8% .0% 7.5%

7 - Strongly Support Count 22 12 47 1 0 3 0 85

% within Race 9.5% 26.7% 31.3% 25.0% .0% 15.8% .0% 18.3%

Not Sure Count 30 9 14 0 1 7 3 64

% within Race 12.9% 20.0% 9.3% .0% 25.0% 36.8% 30.0% 13.8%

Total Count 232 45 150 4 4 19 10 464

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership say Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 95 1 11 5 7 0 1 120
gggirae nfgtocrgj‘%f’fri:;the % within Marital status 33.5% 9.1%| 25.6%|  33.3% 8.8% 0% 10.0%|  25.7%
Latina 2 Count 36 0 2 1 6 1 0 46
% within Marital status 12.7% .0% 4.7% 6.7% 7.5% 4.2% .0% 9.9%

3 Count 14 3 2 0 4 1 2 26

% within Marital status 4.9% 27.3% 4.7% .0% 5.0% 4.2% 20.0% 5.6%

4 Count 32 1 8 2 7 4 4 58

% within Marital status 11.3% 9.1% 18.6% 13.3% 8.8% 16.7% 40.0% 12.4%

5 Count 21 1 2 0 6 1 0 31

% within Marital status 7.4% 9.1% 4.7% .0% 7.5% 4.2% .0% 6.6%

6 Count 17 1 5 1 6 5 0 35

% within Marital status 6.0% 9.1% 11.6% 6.7% 7.5% 20.8% .0% 7.5%

7 - Strongly Support Count 43 4 5 2 25 7 1 87

% within Marital status 15.1% 36.4% 11.6% 13.3% 31.2% 29.2% 10.0% 18.6%

Not Sure Count 26 0 8 4 19 5 2 64

% within Marital status 9.2% .0% 18.6% 26.7% 23.8% 20.8% 20.0% 13.7%

Total Count 284 11 43 15 80 24 10 467

% within Marital status 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

98




Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Latina * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 73 a7 120]
Supreme Court, first Latina % within Gender 33.3% 19.2% 25.9%
2 Count 23 23 46

% within Gender 10.5% 9.4% 9.9%

3 Count 9 16 25

% within Gender 4.1% 6.5% 5.4%

4 Count 15 43 58

% within Gender 6.8% 17.6% 12.5%

5 Count 15 16 31

% within Gender 6.8% 6.5% 6.7%

6 Count 17 18 35

% within Gender 7.8% 7.3% 7.5%

7 - Strongly Support Count 40 46 86

% within Gender 18.3% 18.8% 18.5%

Not Sure Count 27 36 63

% within Gender 12.3% 14.7% 13.6%

Total Count 219 245 464

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose  Count 1 0 2 14 16 35 32 100
gggirae nfgt"c”;l"j‘ffri:;tgﬁerto % within Ideology 4.8% 0% 3.5%|  11.6%|  20.3%| = 43.8% 60.4%|  21.9%
Rican 2 Count 0 0 0 7 7 14 3 31
% within Ideology .0% .0% .0% 5.8% 8.9% 17.5% 5.7% 6.8%

3 Count 0 0 2 6 11 3 2 24

% within Ideology .0% .0% 3.5% 5.0% 13.9% 3.8% 3.8% 5.3%

4 Count 2 6 6 24 13 12 6 69

% within Ideology 9.5% 13.3% 10.5% 19.8% 16.5% 15.0% 11.3% 15.1%

5 Count 2 2 11 17 9 5 2 48

% within Ideology 9.5% 4.4% 19.3% 14.0% 11.4% 6.2% 3.8% 10.5%

6 Count 7 11 9 8 10 5 1 51

% within Ideology 33.3% 24.4% 15.8% 6.6% 12.7% 6.2% 1.9% 11.2%

7 - Strongly Support  Count 8 23 18 25 5 1 4 84

% within Ideology 38.1% 51.1% 31.6% 20.7% 6.3% 1.2% 7.5% 18.4%

Not Sure Count 1 3 9 20 8 5 3 49

% within Ideology 4.8% 6.7% 15.8% 16.5% 10.1% 6.2% 5.7% 10.7%

Total Count 21 45 57 121 79 80 53 456

% within ldeology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Support - nomination 1 - Strongly Count 0 6 2 19 22 10 42 0 101
of Sonia Sotomayor to Oppose 0% wwithi .
the Supreme Court, Yo within 7 point 0% 10.2% 5.3% 28.8% 46.8% 16.7% 53.2% 0%| 22.1%
. . Party ID
first Puerto Rican
2 Count 1 2 0 9 2 9 9 1 33
I .
o within 7 point 1.1% 3.4% 0% 13.6% 4.3% 15.0% 11.4%| 5.3%| 7.2%
Party ID
3 Count 0 2 0 1 5 8 5 3 24
I .
o within 7 point 0% 3.4% 0% 1.5% 10.6% 13.3% 6.3%| 15.8%| 5.3%
Party ID
4 Count 4 8 3 15 11 13 11 5 70
I .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 4.5% 13.6% 7.9% 22.7% 23.4% 21.7% 13.9%| 26.3%| 15.3%
5 Count 6 9 6 8 3 11 4 1 48
I .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 6.7% 15.3% 15.8% 12.1% 6.4% 18.3% 5.1%| 5.3%| 10.5%
6 Count 21 9 10 4 2 2 2 0 50
I .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 23.6% 15.3% 26.3% 6.1% 4.3% 3.3% 2.5% 0%| 10.9%
7 - Strongly Count 49 12 11 3 2 1 2 3 83
Support O writhi .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 55.1% 20.3% 28.9% 4.5% 4.3% 1.7% 2.5%| 15.8%| 18.2%
Not Sure Count 8 11 6 7 0 6 4 6 48
I .
é’a‘r"t";rl‘g‘ 7 point 9.0% 18.6% 15.8% 10.6% 0% 10.0% 51%| 31.6%| 10.5%
Total Count 89 59 38 66 47 60 79 19 457
N .
é)a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support -
nomination of
Sonia
Sotomayor to
the Supreme
Court, first
Puerto Rican *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less |[$10,000 |$15,000{$20,000|$25,000|$30,000{$40,000{$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000] $14,999 [$19,999($24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Support - 1- Count 2 2 0 4 7 8 12 8 1 15 14 4 7 5 12 101
nomination of Strongly
Sonia Oppose within
Sotomayor to the Famil 18.2%| 13.3% .0%| 11.8%| 17.9%| 14.5%| 23.1%| 19.5%| 4.3%| 34.1%| 40.0%| 23.5%| 35.0%| 29.4%| 30.8%| 22.0%
Supreme Court, incomye
first Puerto
Rican 2 Count 0 0 0 0 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 0 2 2 4 33
%
Y:ngirlly .0% .0% .0% .0%| 12.8%| 14.5%| 9.6%| 4.9%| 13.0%| 2.3%| 2.9% .0%]| 10.0%| 11.8%| 10.3%| 7.2%
income
3 Count 0 0 3 0 3 4 3 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 1 25
%
Y:ngirlly .0% .0%| 16.7% 0%| 7.7%| 7.3%| 5.8%| 2.4%| 4.3% .0%| 11.4% 5.9% 5.0%| 17.6%| 2.6%| 5.4%
income
4 Count 1 2 6 4 8 11 6 8 5 5 2 2 3 3 5 71
%
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 9.1%| 13.3%| 33.3%| 11.8%]| 20.5%| 20.0%| 11.5%]| 19.5%| 21.7%| 11.4%| 5.7%| 11.8%| 15.0%| 17.6%| 12.8%]| 15.4%
income
5 Count 1 4 2 4 2 5 6 5 4 6 4 2 1 0 6 52
%
\lévgr:]:irlly 9.1%| 26.7%| 11.1%| 11.8%| 5.1%| 9.1%| 11.5%| 12.2%| 17.4%| 13.6%| 11.4%| 11.8% 5.0% .0%] 15.4%| 11.3%
income
6 Count 3 1 1 11 1 4 1 4 3 10 3 2 1 1 2 48
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%
within

Family 27.3% 6.7%| 5.6%| 32.4%| 2.6%| 7.3%| 1.9%| 9.8%| 13.0%| 22.7%| 8.6%| 11.8% 5.0% 5.9%| 5.1%| 10.4%
income|
7 - Count 2 1 5 9 6 8 10 9 4 5 6 3 5 3 7 83
Strongly%
SUPPOIt. ithin
Family 18.2% 6.7%| 27.8%| 26.5%| 15.4%| 14.5%| 19.2%| 22.0%| 17.4%| 11.4%| 17.1%| 17.6%| 25.0%| 17.6%]| 17.9%| 18.0%
income
Not Count 2 5 1 2 7 7 9 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 47
Sure %
\Ilivngqlirlly 18.2%| 33.3%| 5.6%| 5.9%| 17.9%| 12.7%| 17.3%| 9.8%| 8.7%| 4.5%| 2.9%| 17.6% .0% .0%]| 5.1%| 10.2%
income
Total Count 11 15 18 34 39 55 52 41 23 44 35 17 20 17 39 460
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support - nomination of Sonia 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 3 31 24 10 25 9 102
ggﬁ’rﬁi’g;ﬂgﬁ) %‘fg;ime % within Education 8.6% 19.7% 21.1% 38.5% 30.1% 22.5% 22.4%
2 Count 7 6 6 3 7 2 31
% within Education 20.0% 3.8% 5.3% 11.5% 8.4% 5.0% 6.8%

3 Count 3 4 9 2 4 2 24
% within Education 8.6% 2.5% 7.9% 7.7% 4.8% 5.0% 5.3%

4 Count 3 33 18 2 9 4 69
% within Education 8.6% 21.0% 15.8% 7.7% 10.8% 10.0% 15.2%

5 Count 0 25 11 2 8 3 49
% within Education .0% 15.9% 9.6% 7.7% 9.6% 7.5% 10.8%

6 Count 10 10 12 0 15 3 50
% within Education 28.6% 6.4% 10.5% .0% 18.1% 7.5% 11.0%

7 - Strongly Support Count 3 24 25 4 12 15 83
% within Education 8.6% 15.3% 21.9% 15.4% 14.5% 37.5% 18.2%

Not Sure Count 6 24 9 3 3 2 47
% within Education 17.1% 15.3% 7.9% 11.5% 3.6% 5.0% 10.3%

Total Count 35 157 114 26 83 40 455
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once

A few times a

Once or twice a

a week month year Never |Prefer not to say Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose  Count 21 30 20 23 7 101

Sonia Sotomayor to the % within Church attendance 25.6% 27.5% 17.4%|  22.5% 15.2%|  22.2%
Supreme Court, first Puerto

Rican 2 Count 7 11 5 3 6 32

% within Church attendance 8.5% 10.1% 4.3% 2.9% 13.0% 7.0%

3 Count 3 5 12 4 0 24

% within Church attendance 3. 7% 4.6% 10.4% 3.9% .0% 5.3%

4 Count 15 14 27 14 0 70

% within Church attendance 18.3% 12.8% 23.5% 13.7% .0% 15.4%

5 Count 8 10 13 13 5 49

% within Church attendance 9.8% 9.2% 11.3% 12.7% 10.9% 10.8%

6 Count 7 5 12 12 11 47

% within Church attendance 8.5% 4.6% 10.4% 11.8% 23.9% 10.4%

7 - Strongly Support  Count 9 26 17 22 9 83

% within Church attendance 11.0% 23.9% 14.8% 21.6% 19.6% 18.3%

Not Sure Count 12 8 9 11 8 48

% within Church attendance 14.6% 7.3% 7.8% 10.8% 17.4% 10.6%

Total Count 82 109 115 102 46 454

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 83 1 15 1 1 0 0 101

Sonia Sotomayor to the % within Race 32.2% 2.6% 10.7% 20.0% 100.0% 0% 0%  22.1%
Supreme Court, first

Puerto Rican 2 Count 19 1 12 0 0 0 0 32

% within Race 7.4% 2.6% 8.6% .0% .0% .0% .0% 7.0%

3 Count 18 0 7 0 0 0 0 25

% within Race 7.0% .0% 5.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5.5%

4 Count 31 6 25 2 0 4 2 70

% within Race 12.0% 15.8% 17.9% 40.0% .0% 33.3% 66.7% 15.3%

5 Count 30 3 14 0 0 2 0 49

% within Race 11.6% 7.9% 10.0% .0% .0% 16.7% .0% 10.7%

6 Count 23 9 17 0 0 1 0 50

% within Race 8.9% 23.7% 12.1% .0% .0% 8.3% .0% 10.9%

7 - Strongly Support Count 29 12 36 0 0 4 1 82

% within Race 11.2% 31.6% 25.7% .0% .0% 33.3% 33.3% 17.9%

Not Sure Count 25 6 14 2 0 1 0 48

% within Race 9.7% 15.8% 10.0% 40.0% .0% 8.3% .0% 10.5%

Total Count 258 38 140 5 1 12 3 457

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married, living Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Support - nomination of 1 - Strongly Count 72 0 9 3 10 5 1 1 101
Sonia Sotomayor to the Oppose O wnithi .
Supreme Court, first Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 25.7% 0%| 18.0%| 23.1% 11.8% 20.4%|  25.0% 20.0%| 22.1%
Puerto Rican
2 Count 25 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 33
o .
% within Marital 8.9% 0%  2.0% 0% 7.1% 0% 0% 20.0%|  7.2%
status
3 Count 19 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 24
o .
% within Marital 6.8% 0% 4.0% 0% 3.5% 0% 0% 0%  5.2%
status
4 Count 41 3 9 2 11 4 0 0 70
% within Marital
<tatlis 14.6%|  75.0%| 18.0%| 15.4% 12.9% 23.5% 0% 0%  15.3%
5 Count 25 0 6 3 11 3 0 0 48
o .
;;’am;h'“ Marital 8.9% 0%| 12.0%| 23.1% 12.9% 17.6% 0% 0%| 10.5%
6 Count 25 0 6 3 12 1 3 0 50
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 8.9% 0%|  12.0%| 23.1% 14.1% 5.9% 75.0% 0%|  10.9%
7 - Strongly Count 44 1 13 1 19 3 0 3 84
Support O writhi .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 15.7%|  25.0%| 26.0% 7.7% 22.4% 17.6% 0% 60.0%| 18.3%
Not Sure Count 29 0 4 1 13 1 0 0 48
o .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 10.4% 0%|  8.0% 7.7% 15.3% 5.9% 0% 0%|  10.5%
Total Count 280 4 50 13 85 17 4 5 458
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Support - nomination of Sonia Sotomayor to the 1 - Strongly Oppose Count 58 43 101
Supreme Court, first Puerto Rican % within Gender 28.3% 17.1% 22.1%
2 Count 23 9 32

% within Gender 11.2% 3.6% 7.0%

3 Count 13 11 24

% within Gender 6.3% 4.4% 5.3%

4 Count 22 48 70

% within Gender 10.7% 19.0% 15.3%

5 Count 24 25 49

% within Gender 11.7% 9.9% 10.7%

6 Count 21 29 50

% within Gender 10.2% 11.5% 10.9%

7 - Strongly Support Count 38 45 83

% within Gender 18.5% 17.9% 18.2%

Not Sure Count 6 42 48

% within Gender 2.9% 16.7% 10.5%

Total Count 205 252 457

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Self - Gvt should help poor people more * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Self - Gvt should help poor 1 - Gvt should directly help Count 13 17 11 33 5 2 8 89
people more poor people % within Ideology 20.5%|  23.9%|  10.5%| 12.5% 3.4% 1.2% 6.6% 9.7%
2 Count 6 9 15 21 8 3 1 63
% within Ideology 13.6% 12.7% 14.3% 8.0% 5.4% 1.8% .8% 6.8%

3 Count 7 13 26 39 13 7 4 109
% within Ideology 15.9% 18.3% 24.8% 14.8% 8.8% 4.1% 3.3% 11.8%

4 Count 7 16 22 67 20 9 4 145
% within Ideology 15.9% 22.5% 21.0% 25.5% 13.6% 5.3% 3.3% 15.7%

5 Count 2 9 15 37 32 25 12 132
% within Ideology 4.5% 12.7% 14.3% 14.1% 21.8% 14.7% 9.8% 14.3%

6 Count 6 2 6 15 27 46 18 120
% within Ideology 13.6% 2.8% 5.7% 5.7% 18.4% 27.1% 14.8% 13.0%

_7 - Poqr are rt_asponsible for Count 1 5 8 33 39 73 73 232
Improving their awn % within Ideology 23%| 7.0  7.6%| 125%| 26.5%|  42.9% 50.8%|  25.2%
Not Sure Count 2 0 2 18 3 5 2 32
% within Ideology 4.5% .0% 1.9% 6.8% 2.0% 2.9% 1.6% 3.5%

Total Count 44 71 105 263 147 170 122 922
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

109




Self - Gvt should help poor people more * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Self - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly Count 28 16 16 15 2 4 7 2 90
oor people more help poor people I .
poorpeop P PooTpeop ‘I’D/"a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 18.1% 13.9% 20.5% 11.4% 1.8% 3.7% 3.9%| 4.3%| 9.7%
2 Count 30 9 7 3 1 6 4 3 63
o .
% within 7 point 19.4% 7.8% 9.0% 2.3% 9% 5.6% 22%| 6.4%| 6.8%
Party ID
3 Count 27 18 20 17 1 7 10 7 107
o .
If)a\rl\tl;rllg] 7 point 17.4% 15.7% 25.6% 12.9% 9% 6.5% 5.60%| 14.0%| 11.6%
4 Count 32 21 22 27 12 11 8 14 147
o .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 20.6% 18.3% 28.2% 20.5% 10.8% 10.3% 45%| 29.8%| 15.9%
5 Count 22 18 7 18 14 22 28 5 134
o .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 14.2% 15.7% 9.0% 13.6% 12.6% 20.6% 15.6%| 10.6%| 14.5%
6 Count 6 9 3 6 28 21 41 5 119
o .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 3.9% 7.8% 3.8% 4.5% 25.2% 19.6% 22.9%| 10.6%| 12.9%
7 - Poor are Count 7 23 2 37 52 31 78 3 233
responsible for % within 7 point
improving their own 5o iy 4.5% 20.0% 2.6% 28.0% 46.8% 29.0% 43.6%| 6.4%| 25.2%
situations
Not Sure Count 3 1 1 9 1 5 3 8 31
o .
o within 7 point 1.9% 9% 1.3% 6.8% 9% 4.7% 1.7%| 17.0%| 3.4%
Party ID
Total Count 155 115 78 132 111 107 179 47 924
o .
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Self - Gvt

should help
poor people
more * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000($40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Self - Gvt should 1 - Gvt Count 5 4 6 8 7 12 9 8 4 6 3 2 2 2 10 88
help poor people should %
more directly within
help poor Family 18.5%| 16.0%| 18.8%| 12.5%| 10.4%| 13.2% 8.4% 9.4% 6.9% 7.2% 4.1% 4.5% 5.1% 4.3%| 12.7%| 9.6%
people income
2 Count 1 2 8 9 3 3 4 6 5 9 3 3 1 3 3 63
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 3.7%| 8.0%| 25.0%| 14.1%| 4.5%| 3.3%| 3.7%| 7.1%| 8.6%| 10.8%| 4.1% 6.8% 2.6% 6.5%| 3.8%| 6.8%
income|
3 Count 1 3 3 10 11 14 6 11 10 4 12 4 5 8 5 107
%
Y:ngirlly 3.7%| 12.0%| 9.4%| 15.6%| 16.4%| 15.4%| 5.6%| 12.9%| 17.2%| 4.8%| 16.4% 9.1%| 12.8%| 17.4%| 6.3%| 11.6%
income|
4 Count 3 8 5 9 11 13 12 16 8 15 9 7 10 6 13 145
%
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 11.1%| 32.0%| 15.6%| 14.1%| 16.4%| 14.3%| 11.2%| 18.8%| 13.8%| 18.1%| 12.3%| 15.9%| 25.6%| 13.0%| 16.5%| 15.8%
income)
5 Count 5 5 4 11 10 16 14 10 7 14 13 8 3 4 8 132
%
\llzvgrkr]:irlly 18.5%| 20.0%| 12.5%| 17.2%| 14.9%| 17.6%| 13.1%]| 11.8%| 12.1%| 16.9%| 17.8%| 18.2% 7.7% 8.7%| 10.1%| 14.3%
income|
6 Count 3 0 2 2 13 16 16 7 10 11 9 8 1 8 15 121
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 11.1% .0%| 6.2%| 3.1%| 19.4%| 17.6%| 15.0%| 8.2%| 17.2%| 13.3%| 12.3%| 18.2% 2.6%| 17.4%| 19.0%| 13.2%
income|
7 - Poor Count 2 2 4 12 11 15 40 25 11 23 23 12 16 15 22 233
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are %
responsible within
for — Family] 24, 12.5%)| 18.8%| 16.4%| 16.5%| 37.4%| 29.4%| 19.0%| 27.7%| 31.5%| 27.3%| 41.0%| 32.6%| 27.8%| 25.3%
improving income
their own
situations
Not Sure  Count 7 0 3 2 6 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 31
%
\II:VIatrrr]”I]y 25.9% .0%| 4.7% 1.5%| 2.2%| 5.6%| 2.4%| 5.2% 1.2% 1.4% .0% 2.6% .0%| 3.8%| 3.4%
income|
Total Count 27 32 64 91 107 85 58 83 73 44 39 46 79 920
%
\II:V;:rqulrI]y 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income|
Self - Gvt should help poor people more * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Self - Gvt should help poor 1 - Gvt should directly help  Count 16 21 25 7 16 6 91
people more poor people % within Education 18.2% 6.9% 10.5% 11.7% 9.8% 8.3% 9.8%
2 Count 6 17 17 6 2 14 62
% within Education 6.8% 5.6% 7.2% 10.0% 1.2% 19.4% 6.7%
3 Count 8 37 29 5 21 7 107
% within Education 9.1% 12.2% 12.2% 8.3% 12.9% 9.7% 11.6%
4 Count 20 50 31 7 28 12 148
% within Education 22.7% 16.4% 13.1% 11.7% 17.2% 16.7% 16.0%
5 Count 13 57 31 9 19 4 133
% within Education 14.8% 18.8% 13.1% 15.0% 11.7% 5.6% 14.4%
6 Count 3 36 32 11 24 14 120]
% within Education 3.4% 11.8% 13.5% 18.3% 14.7% 19.4% 13.0%
7 - Poor are rgsponsible for Count 19 67 69 11 50 15 231
QE;%\QQ? their own % within Education 21.6% 22.0% 29.1% 18.3% 30.7% 20.8% 25.0%
Not Sure Count 3 19 3 4 3 0 32
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% within Education 3.4% 6.2% 1.3% 6.7% 1.8% .0% 3.5%
Total Count 88 304 237 60 163 72 924
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Self - Gvt should help poor people more * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Self - Gvt should help poor 1 - Gvt should directly help Count 11 14 22 25 17 89
people more poor people % within Church attendance 6.6% 6.6% 9.9% 12.4% 14.8% 9.7%
2 Count 12 19 14 12 4 61
% within Church attendance 7.2% 9.0% 6.3% 5.9% 3.5% 6.7%)
3 Count 11 17 24 31 24 107
% within Church attendance 6.6% 8.1% 10.8% 15.3% 20.9% 11.7%
4 Count 18 35 45 28 18 144
% within Church attendance 10.8% 16.6% 20.2% 13.9% 15.7% 15.7%
5 Count 26 34 27 29 17 133
% within Church attendance 15.7% 16.1% 12.1% 14.4% 14.8% 14.5%
6 Count 27 34 31 16 11 119
% within Church attendance 16.3% 16.1% 13.9% 7.9% 9.6% 13.0%
7 - Poor are rt_esponsible for Count 55 51 56 52 18 232
QE;%‘QQS their own % within Church attendance 33.1% 24.2% 25.1%|  25.7% 15.7%|  25.3%
Not Sure Count 6 7 4 9 6 32
% within Church attendance 3.6% 3.3% 1.8% 4.5% 5.2% 3.5%
Total Count 166 211 223 202 115 917
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Self - Gvt should help poor people more * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total
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Self - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly Count 43 10 25 1 0 7 1 87
poor people more help poor people % within Race 8.8% 12.2% 8.6% 11.1% 0% 22.6% 8.3%|  9.5%
2 Count 27 13 19 2 0 2 0 63
% within Race 5.5% 15.9% 6.6% 22.2% .0% 6.5% .0% 6.9%
3 Count 54 11 35 2 1 5 0 108
% within Race 11.0% 13.4% 12.1% 22.2% 25.0% 16.1% .0% 11.8%
4 Count 51 18 66 0 0 7 4 146
% within Race 10.4% 22.0% 22.8% .0% .0% 22.6% 33.3% 15.9%
5 Count 64 12 51 2 0 2 0 131
% within Race 13.1% 14.6% 17.6% 22.2% .0% 6.5% .0% 14.3%
6 Count 81 4 25 2 1 4 3 120
% within Race 16.5% 4.9% 8.6% 22.2% 25.0% 12.9% 25.0% 13.1%
7 - _Poor are resp_onsible Count 156 10 57 0 2 2 4 231
fs?tru';i%rr?sv NG NEIrOWN o4 within Race | 31896 12.2% 19.7% 0% 50.0% 6.5% 33.3%| 25.2%
Not Sure Count 14 4 12 0 0 2 0 32
% within Race 2.9% 4.9% 4.1% .0% .0% 6.5% .0% 3.5%
Total Count 490 82 290 9 4 31 12 918
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Self - Gvt should help poor people more * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated|Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Self - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly Count 47 1 8 0 24 5 0 4 89
poor peoplemore - help poor people 2 within Marital 8.3%|  7.1%| 85%  .0% 14.8% 12.2% 0% 25.0%|  9.7%
2 Count 34 1 12 3 9 4 0 0 63
2 within Marital 6.0%  7.1%| 12.8%| 11.5% 5.6% 9.8% 0% 0%|  6.8%
3 Count 61 3 12 4 20 7 0 1 108
2 within Marital 10.8%|  21.4%| 12.8%| 15.4% 12.3% 17.1% 0% 6.2%| 11.7%
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4 Count 73 16 6 37 7 0 4 146
T .
S{;’a‘;‘l’jtsh'” Marital 13.0% 17.0%| 23.1% 22.8% 17.1% 0% 25.0%| 15.9%
5 Count 86 10 5 24 1 3 1 131
o .
Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 15.3% 10.6%| 19.2% 14.8% 2.4% 75.0% 6.2%| 14.2%
6 Count 80 11 4 16 5 0 2 120}
o .
Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 14.2% 11.7%|  15.4% 9.9% 12.2% 0% 12.5%| 13.0%
7 - Poor are Count 169 20 3 23 10 1 2 231
responsible for % within Marital
improving theirown (0 o 30.0% 21.3%| 11.5% 14.2% 24.4% 25.0% 12.5%| 25.1%
situations
Not Sure Count 13 5 1 9 2 0 2 32
o .
% within Marital 2.3% 53%|  3.8% 5.6% 4.9% 0% 12.5%|  3.5%
status
Total Count 563 94 26 162 41 4 16 920]
o .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

Self - Gvt should help poor people more * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Self - Gvt should help poor people 1 - Gvt should directly help poor  Count 32 58 90}
more people % within Gender 7.5% 11.6% 9.8%
2 Count 29 34 63

% within Gender 6.8% 6.8% 6.8%

3 Count 40 67 107

% within Gender 9.4% 13.5% 11.6%

4 Count 54 92 146

% within Gender 12.7% 18.5% 15.8%

5 Count 66 67 133]

% within Gender 15.5% 13.5% 14.4%

6 Count 61 59 120
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% within Gender 14.4% 11.8% 13.0%

7 - Poor are responsible for Count 126 106 232

Improving their own situations o4 it Gender 29.6% 21.3% 25.1%

Not Sure Count 17 15 32

% within Gender 4.0% 3.0% 3.5%)

Total Count 425 498 923

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Obama - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly help Count 8 7 8 53 50 77 64 267
poor people more poor people % within Ideology 19.5% 9.6% 7.8%|  20.1%|  33.6%|  45.8% 51.6%|  29.0%
2 Count 5 20 25 41 24 17 9 141
% within Ideology 12.2% 27.4% 24.3% 15.5% 16.1% 10.1% 7.3% 15.3%
3 Count 12 28 29 40 17 12 1 139
% within Ideology 29.3% 38.4% 28.2% 15.2% 11.4% 7.1% .8% 15.1%
4 Count 7 6 19 59 19 8 6 124
% within Ideology 17.1% 8.2% 18.4% 22.3% 12.8% 4.8% 4.8% 13.4%
5 Count 2 7 8 25 13 9 2 66
% within Ideology 4.9% 9.6% 7.8% 9.5% 8.7% 5.4% 1.6% 7.2%
6 Count 4 1 9 8 10 9 6 47
% within Ideology 9.8% 1.4% 8.7% 3.0% 6.7% 5.4% 4.8% 5.1%
7 - Poor are r_esponsible for Count 1 4 0 18 13 31 32 99
;ﬂﬁ;‘;ﬁ,‘{,‘g their own % within Ideology 2.4% 5.5% .0% 6.8% 8.7%|  18.5% 25.8%|  10.7%
Not Sure Count 2 0 5 20 3 5 4 39
% within Ideology 4.9% .0% 4.9% 7.6% 2.0% 3.0% 3.2% 4.2%
Total Count 41 73 103 264 149 168 124 922
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

116




Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Obama - Gvt should 1 - Gvt should directly Count 23 21 6 39 50 36 88 4 267
help poor people help poor people s .
more Z"aﬁ'y”l‘g‘ 7 point 14.9% 18.1% 7.5% 29.5% 45.9% 33.6% 48.6%| 8.7%| 28.9%
2 Count 34 15 21 19 13 15 17 7 141
I .
If’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 22.1% 12.9% 26.2% 14.4% 11.9% 14.0% 9.4%| 15.2%| 15.2%
3 Count 40 20 31 21 6 8 9 5 140|
I .
Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 26.0% 17.2% 38.8% 15.9% 5.5% 7.5% 5.0%| 10.9%| 15.1%
4 Count 24 30 17 15 7 11 6 15 125
I .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 15.6% 25.9% 21.2% 11.4% 6.4% 10.3% 3.3%| 32.6%| 13.5%
5 Count 15 13 2 8 4 15 8 2 67
I .
Yo within 7 point 9.7% 11.2% 2.5% 6.1% 3.7% 14.0% 4.4%|  4.3%| 7.2%
Party ID
6 Count 5 9 1 4 8 6 11 3 47
I .
Yo within 7 point 3.2% 7.8% 1.2% 3.0% 7.3% 5.6% 6.1%| 6.5%| 5.1%
Party ID
7 - Poor are Count 8 7 1 14 20 11 37 0 98
responsible for % within 7 point
improving their own 5\ 5.2% 6.0% 1.2% 10.6% 18.3% 10.3% 20.4% 0%)| 10.6%
situations
Not Sure Count 5 1 1 12 1 5 5 10 40]
I .
o within 7 point 3.2% 9% 1.2% 9.1% 9% 4.7% 2.8%| 21.7%| 4.3%
Party ID
Total Count 154 116 80 132 109 107 181 46 925
A .
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID

117



Obama - Gvt

should help
poor people
more * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000($40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Obama - Gvt 1-Gvt Count 4 5 8 14 13 19 36 22 13 27 27 18 16 21 25 268
should help poor should %
people more directly within
help poor Family 14.3%| 18.5%| 25.8%| 21.5%| 19.7%| 20.7%| 34.0%| 26.2%| 22.4%| 31.8%| 36.0%| 42.9%| 39.0%| 44.7%| 32.1%| 29.0%
people income
2 Count 2 3 6 9 12 14 19 9 15 13 9 5 8 7 9 140
%
\Ilzvgrr:irlly 7.1%| 11.1%| 19.4%| 13.8%| 18.2%| 15.2%| 17.9%| 10.7%| 25.9%| 15.3%| 12.0% 11.9% 19.5% 14.9%| 11.5%| 15.1%
income|
3 Count 4 5 6 14 10 15 10 17 9 13 7 6 3 9 13 141
%
Y:ngirlly 14.3%| 18.5%| 19.4%| 21.5%| 15.2%| 16.3%| 9.4%| 20.2%| 15.5%| 15.3%| 9.3%| 14.3% 7.3%| 19.1%| 16.7%| 15.2%
income|
4 Count 3 6 3 9 11 22 11 13 7 9 9 8 6 1 7 125
%
‘gmﬂly 10.7%| 22.2%| 9.7%| 13.8%| 16.7%| 23.9%| 10.4%| 15.5%| 12.1%| 10.6%| 12.0%| 19.0%| 14.6% 2.1%| 9.0%| 13.5%
income)
5 Count 7 0 3 4 5 2 7 4 5 12 9 0 2 3 3 66
%
\llzvgrkr]:irlly 25.0% .0%| 9.7%| 6.2%| 7.6%| 2.2%| 6.6%| 4.8%| 8.6%| 14.1%| 12.0% .0% 4.9% 6.4%| 3.8%| 7.1%
income|
6 Count 0 4 2 6 5 8 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 4 47
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly .0%| 14.8%| 6.5%| 9.2%| 7.6%| 8.7%| 2.8%| 3.6%| 5.2%| 2.4%| 2.7% 4.8% 2.4% 4.3%| 5.1%| 5.1%
income|
7 - Poor Count 1 1 2 6 9 7 14 11 6 9 11 3 4 4 11 99
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are %
responsible within
for — Famiyl 3g0  3706| 6.5%| 9.20| 13.6%| 7.6%| 13.2%| 13.1%| 10.3%| 10.6%| 14.7%| 7.1%| 9.8%|  8.5%| 14.1%| 10.7%
improving income
their own
situations
Not Sure  Count 7 3 1 3 1 5 6 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 39
%
\II:VIatr?]Ilrlly 25.0%| 11.1%| 3.2%| 4.6% 1.5%| 5.4%| 5.7%| 6.0% .0% .0% 1.3% .0% 2.4% 0%| 7.7%| 4.2%
income|
Total Count 28 27 31 65 66 92 106 84 58 85 75 42 41 47 78 925
%
\II:V;I;rTqI:IIy 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income|
Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Obama - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly help  Count 23 61 83 20 62 20 269
poor people more poor people % within Education 26.4% 20.0% 34.6% 33.9%|  38.3% 28.6% 29.1%
2 Count 13 29 36 9 30 24 141
% within Education 14.9% 9.5% 15.0% 15.3% 18.5% 34.3% 15.3%
3 Count 6 45 39 9 28 12 139
% within Education 6.9% 14.8% 16.2% 15.3% 17.3% 17.1% 15.1%
4 Count 13 63 22 4 16 6 124
% within Education 14.9% 20.7% 9.2% 6.8% 9.9% 8.6% 13.4%
5 Count 8 25 19 5 8 2 67
% within Education 9.2% 8.2% 7.9% 8.5% 4.9% 2.9% 7.3%
6 Count 6 18 10 6 7 1 48
% within Education 6.9% 5.9% 4.2% 10.2% 4.3% 1.4% 5.2%
7 - Poor are rgsponsible for Count 15 38 26 3 10 5 97
QE;%\QQ? their own % within Education 17.2% 12.5% 10.8% 5.1% 6.2% 7.1% 10.5%
Not Sure Count 3 26 5 3 1 0 38
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% within Education 3.4% 8.5% 2.1% 5.1% .6% .0% 4.1%
Total Count 87 305 240 59 162 70 923
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Obama - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly help Count 50 61 65 58 34 268
poor people more poor people % within Church attendance 29.8% 29.0% 29.1%|  28.7% 29.6%|  29.2%
2 Count 16 41 33 32 16 138
% within Church attendance 9.5% 19.5% 14.8% 15.8% 13.9% 15.0%
3 Count 16 23 32 49 20 140
% within Church attendance 9.5% 11.0% 14.3% 24.3% 17.4% 15.3%
4 Count 23 26 34 22 18 123
% within Church attendance 13.7% 12.4% 15.2% 10.9% 15.7% 13.4%
5 Count 12 15 13 13 11 64
% within Church attendance 7.1% 7.1% 5.8% 6.4% 9.6% 7.0%
6 Count 8 18 12 3 6 47
% within Church attendance 4.8% 8.6% 5.4% 1.5% 5.2% 5.1%
7 - Poor are rt_esponsible for Count 34 21 24 17 3 99
QE;%‘QQS their own % within Church attendance 20.2% 10.0% 10.8% 8.4% 2.6% 10.8%
Not Sure Count 9 5 10 8 7 39
% within Church attendance 5.4% 2.4% 4.5% 4.0% 6.1% 4.2%
Total Count 168 210 223 202 115 918
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total
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Obama - Gvt should help 1 - Gvt should directly Count 190 13 50 1 1 7 5 267
poor people more help poor people % within Race |  38.8% 15.7% 17.2% 11.1% 20.0% 22.6% 41.7%|  29.0%
2 Count 71 17 45 1 1 5 0 140]
% within Race 14.5% 20.5% 15.5% 11.1% 20.0% 16.1% .0% 15.2%
3 Count 65 18 45 2 0 9 0 139
% within Race 13.3% 21.7% 15.5% 22.2% .0% 29.0% .0% 15.1%
4 Count 41 14 60 0 0 4 4 123
% within Race 8.4% 16.9% 20.6% .0% .0% 12.9% 33.3% 13.4%
5 Count 18 5 37 4 1 1 0 66
% within Race 3.7% 6.0% 12.7% 44.4% 20.0% 3.2% .0% 7.2%
6 Count 21 3 17 1 0 3 3 48
% within Race 4.3% 3.6% 5.8% 11.1% .0% 9.7% 25.0% 5.2%
7 - _Poor are resp_onsible Count 64 9 24 0 2 0 0 99
L?{J;‘Q@ﬁ;v NG NEIrOWN o4 within Race | 13 196 10.8% 8.2% 0% 40.0% 0% 0%|  10.7%
Not Sure Count 20 4 13 0 0 2 0 39
% within Race 4.1% 4.8% 4.5% .0% .0% 6.5% .0% 4.2%
Total Count 490 83 291 9 5 31 12 921
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated|Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Obama - Gvt should 1 - Gvt should directly Count 193 1 15 7 35 11 0 6 268
nelp poor people more. help poor people ;/;’a‘fﬂtshi“ Marital 34.3%|  6.7%| 16.0%| 25.0% 21.3% 27.5% 0% 42.9%| 29.1%
Count 83 1 17 4 28 8 0 0 141
2 within Marital 14.7%|  6.7%| 18.1%| 14.3% 17.1% 20.0% 0% 0%| 15.3%
Count 71 4 19 5 34 5 0 1 139
2 within Marital 12.6%|  26.7%| 20.2%| 17.9% 20.7% 12.5% 0% 7.10%| 15.1%
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4 Count 57 4 17 5 29 8 1 3 124
I .
S{;’a‘;‘l’jtsh'” Marital 10.1%)|  26.7%| 18.1%| 17.9% 17.7% 20.0% 25.0% 21.4%)| 13.4%
5 Count 45 1 3 1 11 1 3 1 66
I .
Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 8.0% 6.7%| 3.2%| 3.6% 6.7% 2.5% 75.0% 7.1%|  7.2%
6 Count 29 2 1 2 10 3 0 0 47
I .
Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 5.2%| 13.3%| 1.1%| @ 7.1% 6.1% 7.5% 0% 0%|  5.1%
7 - Poor are Count 70 2 17 1 6 2 0 0 98
responsible for % within Marital
improving theirown 1 12.4%| 13.3%| 18.1%| 3.6% 3.7% 5.0% 0% 0%| 10.6%
situations
Not Sure Count 15 0 5 3 11 2 0 3 39
I .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 2.7% 0%| 53%| 10.7% 6.7% 5.0% 0% 21.4%|  4.2%
Total Count 563 15 94 28 164 40 4 14 922
I .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Obama - Gvt should help poor people more * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Obama - Gvt should help poor 1 - Gvt should directly help poor ~ Count 132 136 268
people more people % within Gender 31.0% 27.3% 29.0%
2 Count 71 70 141
% within Gender 16.7% 14.0% 15.2%
3 Count 54 86 140}
% within Gender 12.7% 17.2% 15.1%
4 Count 45 79 124
% within Gender 10.6% 15.8% 13.4%
5 Count 28 38 66
% within Gender 6.6% 7.6% 7.1%
6 Count 28 20 48]
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% within Gender 6.6% 4.0% 5.2%

7 - Poor are responsible for Count 52 47 99]

Improving their own situations o4 it Gender 12.2% 9.4% 10.7%

Not Sure Count 16 23 391

% within Gender 3.8% 4.6% 4.2%)

Total Count 426 499 925

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Republicans - Gvt should 1 - Gvt should directly help Count 5 4 4 38 12 5 15 83
help poor people more  poor people % within Ideology 11.9% 5.5% 3.8%|  14.4% 8.1% 3.0% 12.2% 9.0%
2 Count 0 3 5 16 6 7 6 43
% within Ideology .0% 4.1% 4.8% 6.1% 4.0% 4.2% 4.9% 4.7%
3 Count 2 8 11 29 16 13 6 85
% within Ideology 4.8% 11.0% 10.6% 11.0% 10.7% 7.7% 4.9% 9.2%
4 Count 4 3 14 50 31 28 15 145
% within Ideology 9.5% 4.1% 13.5% 19.0% 20.8% 16.7% 12.2% 15.7%
5 Count 1 4 5 28 40 45 14 137
% within Ideology 2.4% 5.5% 4.8% 10.6% 26.8% 26.8% 11.4% 14.9%
6 Count 10 10 11 16 17 33 20 117
% within Ideology 23.8% 13.7% 10.6% 6.1% 11.4% 19.6% 16.3% 12.7%
7 - Poor are r_esponsible for Count 18 41 43 50 19 31 43 245
;ﬂﬁ;‘;ﬁ,‘{,‘g their own % within Ideology 42.9%|  56.2%|  41.3%|  19.0%|  12.8%|  18.5% 35.0%|  26.6%
Not Sure Count 2 0 11 36 8 6 4 67
% within Ideology 4.8% .0% 10.6% 13.7% 5.4% 3.6% 3.3% 7.3%
Total Count 42 73 104 263 149 168 123 922
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Republicans - Gt 1 - Gvt should directly Count 19 13 12 15 4 6 10 5 84
should help poor help poor people 0% wwithi .
people more If’a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 12.4% 11.3% 15.2% 11.4% 3.6% 5.7% 5.6%| 10.4%| 9.1%
2 Count 9 8 2 7 4 2 5 4 41
I .
% within 7 point 5.9% 7.0% 2.5% 5.3% 3.6% 1.9% 2.8%| 8.3%| 4.4%
Party ID
3 Count 14 10 8 15 12 11 12 3 85
I .
If’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 9.2% 8.7% 10.1% 11.4% 10.8% 10.4% 6.7%| 6.2%| 9.2%
4 Count 13 19 9 18 21 22 30 13 145
I .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 8.5% 16.5% 11.4% 13.6% 18.9% 20.8% 16.8%| 27.1%| 15.7%
5 Count 6 14 2 16 27 27 40 5 137
I .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 3.9% 12.2% 2.5% 12.1% 24.3% 25.5% 22.3%| 10.4%| 14.8%
6 Count 15 13 10 10 19 17 31 5 120
I .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 9.8% 11.3% 12.7% 7.6% 17.1% 16.0% 17.3%| 10.4%| 13.0%
7 - Poor are Count 68 32 34 27 20 15 47 0 243
responsible for % within 7 point
improving their own 5\ 44.4% 27.8% 43.0% 20.5% 18.0% 14.2% 26.3% 0%)| 26.3%
situations
Not Sure Count 9 6 2 24 4 6 4 13 68
I .
o within 7 point 5.9% 5.2% 2.5% 18.2% 3.6% 5.7% 22| 27.1%| 7.4%
Party ID
Total Count 153 115 79 132 111 106 179 48 923
A .
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Republicans -
Gvt should help

poor people
more * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less |$10,000[$15,000{$20,000|$25,000($30,000|$40,000($50,000|$60,000|$70,000{$80,000/$100,000/$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000{ not to
$10,000]$14,999($19,999|$24,999($29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Republicans - 1-Gvt Count 4 6 5 5 10 10 8 9 3 4 4 0 5 1 12 86
Gvt should help  should %
poor people directly within
more help poor Family 15.4%| 22.2%| 16.1% 7.8%| 14.7%| 10.8% 7.5%| 10.7% 5.4% 4.8% 5.3% .0% 12.8% 2.2%| 15.6%| 9.3%
people income|
2 Count 1 1 4 2 0 6 3 6 4 5 3 3 0 1 2 41
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 3.8%| 3.7%| 12.9%| 3.1% .0%| 6.5%| 2.8%| 7.1%| 7.1%| 6.0%| 4.0% 7.0% .0% 2.2%| 2.6%| 4.5%
income)
3 Count 0 3 5 8 10 8 8 5 3 14 6 2 2 5 5 84
%
Y:ngirlly .0%| 11.1%| 16.1%| 12.5%| 14.7%| 8.6%| 7.5%| 6.0%| 5.4%| 16.7%| 8.0% 4.7% 5.1%| 10.9%| 6.5%| 9.1%
income|
4 Count 2 7 3 9 5 21 18 9 9 17 13 9 6 5 13 146
%
\gmﬂ'y 7.7%| 25.9%| 9.7%| 14.1%| 7.4%| 22.6%| 16.8%| 10.7%| 16.1%| 20.2%| 17.3%| 20.9%| 15.4%| 10.9%| 16.9%| 15.9%
income|
5 Count 5 4 2 10 11 10 10 13 13 15 14 6 4 10 9 136
%
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy 19.2%| 14.8%| 6.5%| 15.6%| 16.2%| 10.8%| 9.3%| 15.5%| 23.2%| 17.9%| 18.7%| 14.09%| 10.3%| 21.7%| 11.7%]| 14.8%
income|
6 Count 1 1 4 7 9 10 19 8 8 11 12 6 4 12 7 119
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 3.8%| 3.7%| 12.9%| 10.9%| 13.2%| 10.8%| 17.8%| 9.5%| 14.3%| 13.1%| 16.0%| 14.0%| 10.3%| 26.1%| 9.1%| 12.9%
income|
7 - Poor Count 4 4 7 15 15 21 33 27 14 18 19 17 17 12 18 241
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are %
responsible within
for — Famiyl ig5 400l 14.8%| 22.6%| 23.4%| 22.10%| 22.6%| 30.8%| 32.1%| 25.0%| 21.4%| 25.3%| 39.5%| 43.6%| 26.1%| 23.4%| 26.2%
improving income
their own
situations
Not Sure  Count 9 1 1 8 8 7 8 7 2 0 4 0 1 0 11 67
%
\II:VIatr?]Ilrlly 34.6%| 3.7%| 3.2%| 12.5%| 11.8%| 7.5%| 7.5%| 8.3%| 3.6% .0% 5.3% .0% 2.6% .0%| 14.3%| 7.3%
income|
Total Count 26 27 31 64 68 93 107 84 56 84 75 43 39 46 77 920
%
\II:V;I;rTqI:IIy 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income|
Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Republicans - Gvt should 1 - Gvt should directly help  Count 14 26 24 9 7 3 83
help poor people more poor people % within Education 16.1% 8.6% 10.1% 15.3% 4.3% 4.3% 9.0%
2 Count 3 15 10 2 9 3 42
% within Education 3.4% 5.0% 4.2% 3.4% 5.5% 4.3% 4.6%
3 Count 13 26 25 2 15 4 85
% within Education 14.9% 8.6% 10.5% 3.4% 9.2% 5.8% 9.3%
4 Count 10 63 29 10 26 7 145
% within Education 11.5% 20.9% 12.2% 16.9% 16.0% 10.1% 15.8%
5 Count 9 47 35 12 19 15 137
% within Education 10.3% 15.6% 14.7% 20.3% 11.7% 21.7% 14.9%
6 Count 6 31 33 6 32 9 117
% within Education 6.9% 10.3% 13.9% 10.2% 19.6% 13.0% 12.7%
7 - Poor are rgsponsible for Count 22 55 73 15 50 28 243
QE;%\QQ? their own % within Education 25.3% 18.2% 30.7% 25.4% 30.7% 40.6% 26.5%
Not Sure Count 10 39 9 3 5 0 66
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% within Education 11.5% 12.9% 3.8% 5.1% 3.1% .0% 7.2%
Total Count 87 302 238 59 163 69 918
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total
Republicans - Gvt should 1 - Gvt should directly help Count 13 16 28 7 19 83
help poor people more poor people % within Church attendance 7.8% 7.6% 12.5% 3.5% 16.5% 9.1%
2 Count 8 12 10 8 5 43
% within Church attendance 4.8% 5.7% 4.5% 4.0% 4.3% 4.7%
3 Count 13 21 20 15 16 85
% within Church attendance 7.8% 10.0% 8.9% 7.4% 13.9% 9.3%
4 Count 29 32 37 29 19 146
% within Church attendance 17.5% 15.2% 16.5% 14.4% 16.5% 15.9%
5 Count 20 34 30 26 24 134
% within Church attendance 12.0% 16.2% 13.4% 12.9% 20.9% 14.6%
6 Count 22 31 32 22 12 119
% within Church attendance 13.3% 14.8% 14.3% 10.9% 10.4% 13.0%
7 - Poor are rt_esponsible for Count 46 55 53 75 12 241
QE;%‘QQS their own % within Church attendance 27.7% 26.2% 23.7%|  37.1% 10.4%|  26.3%
Not Sure Count 15 9 14 20 8 66
% within Church attendance 9.0% 4.3% 6.2% 9.9% 7.0% 7.2%
Total Count 166 210 224 202 115 917
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total
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Republicans - Gvt should 1 - Gvt should directly Count 43 10 24 1 0 3 2 83
help poor people more  help poor people % within Race 8.8% 12.0% 8.3% 10.0% 0% 9.7% 16.7% 9.0%
2 Count 18 8 13 1 0 1 0 41
% within Race 3. 7% 9.6% 4.5% 10.0% .0% 3.2% .0% 4.5%
3 Count 28 11 39 2 0 2 2 84
% within Race 5.7% 13.3% 13.4% 20.0% .0% 6.5% 16.7% 9.1%
4 Count 81 2 54 0 0 4 4 145
% within Race 16.5% 2.4% 18.6% .0% .0% 12.9% 33.3% 15.8%
5 Count 87 3 39 4 1 4 0 138
% within Race 17.8% 3.6% 13.4% 40.0% 25.0% 12.9% .0% 15.0%
6 Count 83 9 20 0 1 3 3 119
% within Race 16.9% 10.8% 6.9% .0% 25.0% 9.7% 25.0% 12.9%
7 - Poor are responsible  Count 116 37 73 2 2 12 1 243
for improving their own _—
Situati%ns 9 % within Race 23.7% 44.6% 25.2% 20.0% 50.0% 38.7% 8.3%| 26.4%
Not Sure Count 34 3 28 0 0 2 0 67
% within Race 6.9% 3.6% 9.7% .0% .0% 6.5% .0% 7.3%
Total Count 490 83 290 10 4 31 12 920
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated|Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Republicans - Gt 1 - Gvt should directly Count 55 1 6 3 10 8 0 1 84
should help poor help poor people O et .
people more S/fa‘fﬂtsh'“ Mavital 9.7%|  7.1%| 6.4%| 10.3% 6.1% 19.0% 0% 7.1%|  9.1%
Count 26 1 5 4 6 1 0 1 44
O aieh )
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 46%|  7.1%| 5.3%| 13.8% 3.7% 2.4% 0% 7.1%|  4.8%
Count 53 1 7 3 19 2 0 0 85
o i .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 9.4%|  7.1%| 7.4%| 10.3% 11.7% 4.8% 0% 0% 9.2%
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4 Count 98 2 13 3 19 7 0 3 145
I .
S{;’a‘;‘l’jtsh'” Marital 17.3%|  14.3%| 13.8%| 10.3% 11.7% 16.7% 0% 21.4%| 15.7%
5 Count 89 3 9 4 21 6 3 2 137
I .
Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 15.8%| 21.4%| 9.6%| 13.8% 12.9% 14.3%|  100.0% 14.3%| 14.8%
6 Count 78 0 11 5 18 5 0 1 118
I .
Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 13.8% 0%|  11.7%| 17.2% 11.0% 11.9% 0% 7.1%| 12.8%
7 - Poor are Count 137 6 36 3 47 12 0 3 244
responsible for % within Marital
improving their own (o 24.20|  42.9%| 38.3%| 10.3% 28.8% 28.6% 0% 21.4%)| 26.4%
situations
Not Sure Count 29 0 7 4 23 1 0 3 67
I .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 5.1% 0%  7.4%| 13.8% 14.1% 2.4% 0% 21.4%|  7.3%
Total Count 565 14 94 29 163 42 3 14 924
I .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Republicans - Gvt should help poor people more * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Republicans - Gvt should help poor people 1 - Gvt should directly help poor people Count 25 59 84
more % within Gender 5.9% 11.9% 9.1%
2 Count 21 22 43
% within Gender 4.9% 4.4% 4.7%
3 Count 36 49 85
% within Gender 8.5% 9.9% 9.2%
4 Count 72 73 145
% within Gender 16.9% 14.7% 15.7%
5 Count 58 79 137
% within Gender 13.6% 15.9% 14.9%
6 Count 62 57 119
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% within Gender 14.6% 11.5% 12.9%
7 - Poor are responsible for improving their ~ Count 132 111 243
own situations % within Gender 31.1% 22.3% 26.4%
Not Sure Count 19 47 66
% within Gender 4.5% 9.5% 7.2%
Total Count 425 497 922
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Self - illegal immigrants status * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Self - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 22 32 34 62 14 21 11 196
status :[:;ldlsd be allowed legal g4 within Ideology 51.2%|  45.1%|  32.7%|  23.7% 9.3%|  12.5% 8.9%|  21.3%
2 Count 3 17 15 28 17 15 5 100
% within Ideology 7.0% 23.9% 14.4% 10.7% 11.3% 8.9% 4.0% 10.8%
3 Count 2 2 21 27 23 13 5 93
% within Ideology 4.7% 2.8% 20.2% 10.3% 15.3% 7.7% 4.0% 10.1%
4 Count 2 8 13 43 16 18 8 108
% within Ideology 4.7% 11.3% 12.5% 16.4% 10.7% 10.7% 6.5% 11.7%
5 Count 5 3 3 23 19 22 8 83
% within Ideology 11.6% 4.2% 2.9% 8.8% 12.7% 13.1% 6.5% 9.0%
6 Count 1 2 5 7 14 25 9 63
% within Ideology 2.3% 2.8% 4.8% 2.7% 9.3% 14.9% 7.3% 6.8%
7 - lllegal immigrants Count 5 7 11 52 45 50 76 246
should be deported % within Ideology 11.6% 9.9%|  10.6%| 19.8%|  30.0%|  29.8% 61.3%|  26.7%
Not Sure Count 3 0 2 20 2 4 2 33
% within Ideology 7.0% .0% 1.9% 7.6% 1.3% 2.4% 1.6% 3.6%
Total Count 43 71 104 262 150 168 124 922
% within Ideology 100.0%( 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Self - illegal immigrants status * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Self - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 63 31 23 30 13 14 14 8 196
immigrants status should be allowed O\t .
legal status If’a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 40.6% 27.2% 29.5% 22.6% 11.9% 13.1% 7.9%| 17.0%| 21.3%
2 Count 29 15 10 13 10 6 11 5 99
o .
If)a\rl\tl;rllg] 7 point 18.7% 13.2% 12.8% 9.8% 9.2% 5.6% 6.2%| 10.6%| 10.7%
3 Count 9 15 10 12 9 22 14 2 93
o .
Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 5.8% 13.2% 12.8% 9.0% 8.3% 20.6% 7.9%| 4.3%| 10.1%
4 Count 14 15 14 15 5 15 22 8 108
o .
If’a‘r"t’;rl'g' 7 point 9.0% 13.2% 17.9% 11.3% 4.6% 14.0% 12.4%| 17.0%| 11.7%
5 Count 10 6 7 10 14 10 20 6 83
o .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 6.5% 5.3% 9.0% 7.5% 12.8% 9.3% 11.2%| 12.8%| 9.0%
6 Count 4 6 4 10 13 8 16 2 63
o .
Yo within 7 point 2.6% 5.3% 5.1% 7.5% 11.9% 7.5% 9.0%| 4.3%| 6.8%
Party ID
7 - lllegal immigrants Count 24 25 7 33 44 30 79 4 246
should be deported  , .. . .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 15.5% 21.9% 9.0% 24.8% 40.4% 28.0% 44.4%| 8.5%| 26.7%
Not Sure Count 2 1 3 10 1 2 2 12 33
o .
Y within 7 point 1.3% 9% 3.8% 7.5% 9% 1.9% 1.1%| 255%| 3.6%
Party ID
Total Count 155 114 78 133 109 107 178 47 921
o .
% within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Self - illegal

immigrants
status * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000[$40,000{$50,000]$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Self - illegal 1-lllegal Count 4 6 7 15 13 20 21 28 11 24 15 8 6 5 14 197
immigrants immigrants o%
status should be V\;)ithin
allowed Family 15.4%| 22.2%| 22.6%| 23.8%| 19.4%| 21.7%| 19.8%| 33.7%| 19.6%| 28.9%| 20.5%| 18.6%| 14.6%| 10.9%| 17.7%)| 21.5%
legal income
status
2 Count 1 2 6 10 8 8 9 10 9 8 7 5 3 5 8 99
%
\I/:v;rrr\:irlly 3.8%| 7.4%| 19.4%| 15.9%| 11.9%| 8.7%| 8.5%| 12.0%| 16.1%| 9.6%| 9.6%| 11.6% 7.3%| 10.9%| 10.1%| 10.8%
income
3 Count 1 1 3 3 7 14 13 6 8 6 3 6 5 11 5 92
%
Y:ngirlly 3.8%| 3.7%| 9.7%| 4.8%| 10.4%| 15.2%| 12.3%| 7.2%| 14.3%| 7.2%| 4.1%| 14.0%| 12.2%| 23.9%]| 6.3%]| 10.0%
income|
4 Count 1 5 4 8 8 16 11 8 6 7 10 4 10 2 6 106
%
‘gmﬂ'y 3.8%| 18.5%| 12.9%| 12.7%| 11.9%]| 17.4%| 10.4%| 9.6%| 10.7%| 8.4%| 13.7% 9.3%| 24.4% 4.3%| 7.6%| 11.6%
income|
5 Count 3 4 2 2 10 5 11 6 4 7 6 4 2 7 7 80
%
\llzvgmirlly 11.5%| 14.8%| 6.5%| 3.2%| 14.9%| 5.4%| 10.4%| 7.2%| 7.1%| 8.4%| 8.2% 9.3% 4.9%| 15.2%| 8.9%| 8.7%
income|
6 Count 0 2 1 4 2 10 5 2 5 6 9 3 2 6 8 65
%
vagmy .0%| 7.4%| 3.2%| 6.3%| 3.0%| 10.9%| 4.7%| 2.4%| 8.9%| 7.2%| 12.3% 7.0% 4.9%| 13.0%| 10.1%| 7.1%
income|
7 - lllegal Count 12 6 8 18 12 18 31 22 13 25 22 13 10 10 23 243
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immigrants %
Zhou'd be WIthin | 46 20e| 22 206| 25.8%| 28.6%| 17.9%| 19.6%| 29.206| 26.5%| 23.206| 30.1%| 30.1%| 30.206| 24.4%| 21.7%| 29.1%| 26.5%
eported Famlly
income|
Not Sure  Count 1 0 3 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 8 34
%
\'I:VIatrle]llrlly 15.4% 3.7% .0%| 4.8%| 10.4% 1.1%| 4.7% 1.2% .0% .0% 1.4% .0% 7.3% .0%| 10.1%| 3.7%
income|
Total Count 27 31 63 92 106 83 56 83 73 43 41 46 79 916
%
vagmy 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%{100.0%
income|
Self - illegal immigrants status * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Self - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants should Count 24 68 45 11 28 20 196
status be allowed legal status % within Education 27.6% 22.3% 19.1%|  18.6%|  17.2% 28.2%|  21.3%
2 Count 13 25 29 5 18 8 98
% within Education 14.9% 8.2% 12.3% 8.5% 11.0% 11.3% 10.6%
3 Count 3 20 23 7 32 8 93
% within Education 3.4% 6.6% 9.7% 11.9% 19.6% 11.3% 10.1%
4 Count 10 29 31 8 20 10 108
% within Education 11.5% 9.5% 13.1% 13.6% 12.3% 14.1% 11.7%
5 Count 3 33 21 5 15 6 83
% within Education 3.4% 10.8% 8.9% 8.5% 9.2% 8.5% 9.0%
6 Count 0 25 15 5 14 5 64
% within Education .0% 8.2% 6.4% 8.5% 8.6% 7.0% 6.9%
7 - lllegal immigrants should Count 28 85 69 17 33 13 245
be deported % within Education 32.2% 27.9% 29.2% 28.8% 20.2% 18.3% 26.6%
Not Sure Count 6 20 3 1 3 1 34
% within Education 6.9% 6.6% 1.3% 1.7% 1.8% 1.4% 3.7%
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Total Count 87 305 236 59 163 71 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Self - illegal immigrants status * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total
Self - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants should Count 24 49 47 55 18 193
status be allowed legal status o/ \isnin Church attendance 14.3% 23.3% 21.0%|  27.4% 15.8%|  21.0%
2 Count 19 22 28 21 10 100]
% within Church attendance 11.3% 10.5% 12.5% 10.4% 8.8% 10.9%
3 Count 16 17 26 19 14 92
% within Church attendance 9.5% 8.1% 11.6% 9.5% 12.3% 10.0%
4 Count 18 22 31 22 14 107
% within Church attendance 10.7% 10.5% 13.8% 10.9% 12.3% 11.7%
5 Count 16 25 20 10 11 82
% within Church attendance 9.5% 11.9% 8.9% 5.0% 9.6% 8.9%
6 Count 10 16 21 11 7 65
% within Church attendance 6.0% 7.6% 9.4% 5.5% 6.1% 7.1%
7 - lllegal immigrants should Count 57 54 45 55 34 245
be deported % within Church attendance 33.9% 25.7% 20.1%|  27.4% 29.8%|  26.7%
Not Sure Count 8 5 6 8 6 33
% within Church attendance 4.8% 2.4% 2.7% 4.0% 5.3% 3.6%
Total Count 168 210 224 201 114 917
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Self - illegal immigrants status * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

Self - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 59 16 106 1 1 12 1 196
status 2[];3? be allowedlegal o; within Race | 12,006 19.5% 36.7% 11.1% 25.0% 37.5% 7.7%|  21.3%
2 Count 45 7 42 3 0 2 0 99
% within Race 9.2% 8.5% 14.5% 33.3% .0% 6.2% .0% 10.8%

3 Count 48 11 29 2 0 2 0 92
% within Race 9.8% 13.4% 10.0% 22.2% .0% 6.2% .0% 10.0%

4 Count 64 9 28 1 0 1 6 109
% within Race 13.0% 11.0% 9.7% 11.1% .0% 3.1% 46.2% 11.8%

5 Count 42 8 24 0 1 6 2 83
% within Race 8.6% 9.8% 8.3% .0% 25.0% 18.8% 15.4% 9.0%

6 Count 37 7 15 1 0 4 0 64
% within Race 7.5% 8.5% 5.2% 11.1% .0% 12.5% .0% 7.0%

7 - lllegal immigrants Count 184 21 32 1 2 3 1 244
should be deported % within Race | 37.5% 25.6% 11.1% 11.1% 50.0% 9.4% 7.7%|  26.5%
Not Sure Count 12 3 13 0 0 2 3 33
% within Race 2.4% 3.7% 4.5% .0% .0% 6.2% 23.1% 3.6%

Total Count 491 82 289 9 4 32 13 920
% within Race | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Self - illegal immigrants status * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status
Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated |Divorced [ Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total

Self - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants  Count 107 4 26 5 41 9 0 5 197
immigrants status should be allowed O\t .

legal status Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 19.0%|  26.7%| 27.4%| 17.9% 25.0% 22.5% 0% 35.7%| 21.4%

2 Count 67 4 7 2 18 1 0 0 99
o .

Sﬁ’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 11.9%| 26.7%| 7.4%| 7.1% 11.0% 2.5% 0% 0%|  10.7%

3 Count 51 2 11 2 22 4 0 1 93
o .

;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 9.1%|  13.3%| 11.6%|  7.1% 13.4% 10.0% 0% 7.1%| 10.1%

4 Count 58 0 14 1 25 5 1 3 107
o .

S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 10.3% 0% 14.7%|  3.6% 15.2% 12.5%|  25.0% 21.4%)| 11.6%

5 Count 51 2 4 3 17 4 0 2 83
o .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 9.1%|  13.3%|  4.2%| 10.7% 10.4% 10.0% 0% 14.3%|  9.0%

6 Count 39 1 6 4 12 2 0 0 64
o .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 6.9% 6.7%|  6.3%| 14.3% 7.3% 5.0% 0% 0%  6.9%

7 - lllegal immigrants  Count 175 1 23 10 24 9 3 1 246
should be deported O et .

s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 31.1% 6.7%| 24.2%| 35.7% 14.6% 22.5% 75.0% 7.1%| 26.7%

Not Sure Count 14 1 4 1 5 6 0 2 33
o .

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 25%|  6.7%| 42w  3.6% 3.0% 15.0% 0% 143%|  3.6%

Total Count 562 15 95 28 164 40 4 14 922
o .

S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Self - illegal immigrants status * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Self - illegal immigrants status 1 - lllegal immigrants should be Count 84 113 197
allowed legal status % within Gender 19.8% 22.8% 21.4%
2 Count a7 52 99
% within Gender 11.1% 10.5% 10.7%

3 Count 46 47 93
% within Gender 10.8% 9.5% 10.1%

4 Count 38 70 108
% within Gender 8.9% 14.1% 11.7%

5 Count 35 47 82
% within Gender 8.2% 9.5% 8.9%

6 Count 41 23 64
% within Gender 9.6% 4.6% 6.9%

7 - lllegal immigrants should be Count 117 128 245
deported % within Gender 27.5% 25.8% 26.6%)
Not Sure Count 17 16 33
% within Gender 4.0% 3.2% 3.6%

Total Count 425 496 921
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - illegal immigrants status * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Obama - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 5 17 20 53 53 75 66 289
status should be allowed legal s

status 9 % within Ideology 11.6%|  23.6%| 18.9%| 20.2%|  35.3%|  45.2% 54.5%|  31.4%
2 Count 6 17 20 38 22 23 13 139
% within Ideology 14.0% 23.6% 18.9% 14.5% 14.7% 13.9% 10.7% 15.1%

3 Count 12 20 30 24 15 11 5 117
% within Ideology 27.9% 27.8% 28.3% 9.2% 10.0% 6.6% 4.1% 12.7%

4 Count 11 12 18 58 21 14 2 136
% within Ideology 25.6% 16.7% 17.0% 22.1% 14.0% 8.4% 1.7% 14.8%

5 Count 1 0 2 18 10 7 0 38
% within Ideology 2.3% .0% 1.9% 6.9% 6.7% 4.2% .0% 4.1%

6 Count 0 3 3 5 5 3 1 20
% within Ideology .0% 4.2% 2.8% 1.9% 3.3% 1.8% .8% 2.2%

7 - lllegal immigrants Count 3 1 2 27 13 15 25 86
should be deported % within Ideology 7.0% 1.4% 1.9%|  10.3% 8.7% 9.0% 20.7% 9.3%
Not Sure Count 5 2 11 39 11 18 9 95
% within Ideology 11.6% 2.8% 10.4% 14.9% 7.3% 10.8% 7.4% 10.3%

Total Count 43 72 106 262 150 166 121 920
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Obama - illegal immigrants status * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total
Obama - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 26 30 13 40 52 33 89 4 287
immigrants status should be allowed O\t .
legal status If’a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 16.9% 25.4% 16.7% 30.5% 47.3% 31.1% 50.0%| 8.9%| 31.2%
2 Count 38 10 14 22 13 11 25 7 140|
I .
If’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 24.7% 8.5% 17.9% 16.8% 11.8% 10.4% 14.0%| 15.6%| 15.2%
3 Count 30 22 22 7 12 10 11 3 117
I .
Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 19.5% 18.6% 28.2% 5.3% 10.9% 9.4% 6.2%| 6.7%| 12.7%
4 Count 33 22 15 13 5 25 11 11 135
I .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 21.4% 18.6% 19.2% 9.9% 4.5% 23.6% 6.2%| 24.4%| 14.7%
5 Count 4 9 1 9 2 5 5 3 38
I .
o within 7 point 2.6% 7.6% 1.3% 6.9% 1.8% 4.7% 2.8%| 6.7%| 4.1%
Party ID
6 Count 6 4 2 1 5 2 1 0 21
I .
o within 7 point 3.9% 3.4% 2.6% 8% 4.5% 1.9% 6%|  .0%| 2.3%
Party ID
7 - lllegal immigrants Count 11 14 1 14 14 9 21 1 85
should be deported  , .. . .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 7.1% 11.9% 1.3% 10.7% 12.7% 8.5% 11.8%| 2.2%| 9.2%
Not Sure Count 6 7 10 25 7 11 15 16 97
N .
é’a‘r"t";rl‘g‘ 7 point 3.9% 5.9% 12.8% 19.1% 6.4% 10.4% 8.4%| 35.6%| 10.5%
Total Count 154 118 78 131 110 106 178 45 920|
A .
% within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Obama - illegal

immigrants
status * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000[$40,000{$50,000]$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Obama - illegal 1 - lllegal Count 4 2 5 14 11 26 38 29 17 39 28 16 13 18 28 288
immigrants immigrants o%
status should be V\;)ithin
allowed Family 14.8%| 7.4%| 15.6%| 21.5%| 16.9%| 28.3%| 35.8%| 34.1%| 30.4%| 46.4%| 37.8%| 38.1%| 32.5%| 39.1%| 35.9%| 31.3%
legal income
status
2 Count 0 1 8 7 12 9 16 16 7 18 12 10 6 6 11 139
%
\'/:v;rr:irlly .0%| 3.7%| 25.0%| 10.8%| 18.5%| 9.8%| 15.1%| 18.8%| 12.5%| 21.4%| 16.2%| 23.8%| 15.0%| 13.0%| 14.1%]| 15.1%
income
3 Count 5 1 7 15 10 13 9 11 9 6 10 4 1 11 4 116
%
\llzvgmirlly 18.5%| 3.7%| 21.9%| 23.1%| 15.4%| 14.1%| 8.5%| 12.9%| 16.1%| 7.1%| 13.5% 9.5% 2.5%| 23.9%| 5.1%| 12.6%
income|
4 Count 3 6 5 9 11 16 17 12 10 9 8 6 6 7 10 135
%
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 11.1%| 22.2%| 15.6%| 13.8%| 16.9%| 17.4%]| 16.0%| 14.1%| 17.9%| 10.7%| 10.8%| 14.3%| 15.0%| 15.2%| 12.8%| 14.7%
income|
5 Count 2 5 0 1 2 6 4 4 4 0 5 1 3 0 2 39
%
\llzvgmirlly 7.4%| 18.5% .0%| 1.5%| 3.1%| 6.5%| 3.8%| 4.7%| 7.1% .0%| 6.8% 2.4% 7.5% .0%]| 2.6%| 4.2%
income|
6 Count 3 3 0 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 20
%
vagmy 11.1%| 11.1% .0%| 1.5%| 1.5%| 4.3% 9% 2.4%| 1.8%| 1.2%| 2.7% .0% .0% 2.2% .0%]| 2.2%
income|
7 - lllegal Count 6 6 6 9 9 10 6 4 4 7 2 2 6 3 5 85
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immigrants %
should be within

deported  Family 22.2%| 22.2%| 18.8%| 13.8%| 13.8%| 10.9%| 5.7%| 4.7%| 7.1%| 8.3%| 2.7% 4.8%| 15.0% 6.5%| 6.4%| 9.2%
Income

Not Sure  Count 4 3 1 9 9 8 15 7 4 4 7 3 5 0 18 97
%
\II:VIatr?:Irlly 14.8%| 11.1%| 3.1%| 13.8%| 13.8%| 8.7%| 14.2%| 8.2%| 7.1%| 4.8%| 9.5% 7.1%| 12.5% .0%] 23.1%]| 10.6%
Income

Total Count 27 27 32 65 65 92 106 85 56 84 74 42 40 46 78 919
%
\'évgmny 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
Income;

141




Obama - illegal immigrants status * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Obama - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants should Count 33 77 74 20 61 24 289
status be allowed legal status % within Education 37.5% 25.4% 31.1%|  33.3%|  37.9% 34.3%|  31.4%
2 Count 13 27 45 7 32 16 140
% within Education 14.8% 8.9% 18.9% 11.7% 19.9% 22.9% 15.2%

3 Count 5 33 35 7 23 13 116
% within Education 5.7% 10.9% 14.7% 11.7% 14.3% 18.6% 12.6%

4 Count 10 53 33 9 24 6 135
% within Education 11.4% 17.5% 13.9% 15.0% 14.9% 8.6% 14.7%

5 Count 3 16 7 7 2 3 38
% within Education 3.4% 5.3% 2.9% 11.7% 1.2% 4.3% 4.1%

6 Count 3 11 2 2 1 1 20
% within Education 3.4% 3.6% .8% 3.3% .6% 1.4% 2.2%

7 - lllegal immigrants should Count 12 37 23 5 6 3 86
be deported % within Education 13.6% 12.2% 9.7% 8.3% 3.7% 4.3% 9.3%
Not Sure Count 9 49 19 3 12 4 96
% within Education 10.2% 16.2% 8.0% 5.0% 7.5% 5.7% 10.4%

Total Count 88 303 238 60 161 70 920
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - illegal immigrants status * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once| A fewtimesa |[Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

Obama - illegal immigrants 1 - lllegal immigrants should Count 57 76 70 57 28 288
status be allowed legal status o4 \yithin Church attendance 34.8% 36.4% 31.1%|  28.4% 24.8%|  31.6%
2 Count 13 34 39 28 25 139

% within Church attendance 7.9% 16.3% 17.3% 13.9% 22.1% 15.2%

3 Count 14 22 21 41 16 114

% within Church attendance 8.5% 10.5% 9.3% 20.4% 14.2% 12.5%

4 Count 26 19 43 31 15 134

% within Church attendance 15.9% 9.1% 19.1% 15.4% 13.3% 14.7%

5 Count 8 15 7 4 3 37

% within Church attendance 4.9% 7.2% 3.1% 2.0% 2.7% 4.1%

6 Count 0 5 6 7 1 19

% within Church attendance .0% 2.4% 2.7% 3.5% .9% 2.1%

7 - lllegal immigrants should Count 25 16 16 11 16 84

be deported % within Church attendance 15.2% 7.7% 7.1% 5.5% 14.2% 9.2%

Not Sure Count 21 22 23 22 9 97

% within Church attendance 12.8% 10.5% 10.2% 10.9% 8.0% 10.6%

Total Count 164 209 225 201 113 912

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - illegal immigrants status * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

Obama - illegal 1 - llegal immigrants Count 177 16 81 1 2 8 4 289
mmigrants status 2[];3? be allowedlegal o, within Race | 36,106 19.5% 28.2% 11.1% 40.0% 25.0% 30.8%|  31.5%
2 Count 76 8 51 1 0 3 0 139
% within Race 15.5% 9.8% 17.8% 11.1% .0% 9.4% .0% 15.1%

3 Count 45 20 45 2 1 3 0 116
% within Race 9.2% 24.4% 15.7% 22.2% 20.0% 9.4% .0% 12.6%

4 Count 59 17 47 3 0 6 4 136
% within Race 12.0% 20.7% 16.4% 33.3% .0% 18.8% 30.8% 14.8%

5 Count 11 7 14 0 0 5 2 39
% within Race 2.2% 8.5% 4.9% .0% .0% 15.6% 15.4% 4.2%

6 Count 5 3 10 1 0 0 0 19
% within Race 1.0% 3.7% 3.5% 11.1% .0% .0% .0% 2.1%

7 - lllegal immigrants Count 63 6 12 1 2 0 0 84
should be deported % within Race | 12.9% 7.3% 4.2% 11.1% 40.0% 0% 0%|  9.2%
Not Sure Count 54 5 27 0 0 7 3 96
% within Race 11.0% 6.1% 9.4% .0% .0% 21.9% 23.1% 10.5%

Total Count 490 82 287 9 5 32 13 918
% within Race | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Obama - illegal immigrants status * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status
Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated|Divorced [Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Obama - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants  Count 206 1 23 9 34 10 0 5 288
immigrants status should be allowed O\t .
legal status Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 36.8% 7.1%| 24.5%| 33.3% 20.7% 23.8% 0% 33.3%| 31.3%
2 Count 89 2 17 4 21 6 0 0 139
o .
;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 15.9%|  14.3%| 18.1%| 14.8% 12.8% 14.3% 0% 0%|  15.1%
3 Count 53 4 16 0 34 9 0 1 117
o .
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'” Marital 95%| 28.6%| 17.0% 0% 20.7% 21.4% 0% 6.7%| 12.7%
4 Count 79 3 13 2 30 4 1 3 135
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 14.1%|  21.4%| 13.8%|  7.4% 18.3% 95%|  25.0% 20.0%| 14.7%
5 Count 21 1 3 4 6 1 0 1 37
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 3.8% 7.1%|  3.2%| 14.8% 3.7% 2.4% 0% 6.7%|  4.0%
6 Count 12 0 2 0 3 0 3 0 20
o .
% within Marital 2.1% 0% 2.1% 0% 1.8% 0%  75.0% 0% 2.2%
status
7 - lllegal immigrants  Count 57 0 13 2 10 4 0 0 86
should be deported O et .
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 10.2% 0%| 13.8%| 7.4% 6.1% 9.5% 0% 0%|  9.3%
Not Sure Count 43 3 7 6 26 8 0 5 98
o .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 77%|  21.4%|  7.4%| 22.2% 15.9% 19.0% 0% 33.3%| 10.7%
Total Count 560 14 24 27 164 42 4 15 920
o .
S/fa‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Obama - illegal immigrants status * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Obama - illegal immigrants status 1 - lllegal immigrants should be Count 153 135 288
allowed legal status % within Gender 36.1% 27.3% 31.3%
2 Count 68 71 139
% within Gender 16.0% 14.3% 15.1%

3 Count 64 52 116
% within Gender 15.1% 10.5% 12.6%

4 Count 47 89 136
% within Gender 11.1% 18.0% 14.8%

5 Count 13 24 37
% within Gender 3.1% 4.8% 4.0%

6 Count 9 11 20
% within Gender 2.1% 2.2% 2.2%

7 - lllegal immigrants should be Count 32 54 86
deported % within Gender 7.5% 10.9% 9.4%
Not Sure Count 38 59 97
% within Gender 9.0% 11.9% 10.6%

Total Count 424 495 919
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Republican - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 2 11 3 31 11 10 16 84
immigrants status should be allowed legal s
9 status 9 % within Ideology 47%|  15.3% 2.9%|  11.8% 7.4% 6.0% 13.2% 9.2%
2 Count 0 1 6 17 7 8 4 43
% within Ideology .0% 1.4% 5.7% 6.5% 4.7% 4.8% 3.3% 4.7%
3 Count 2 3 7 13 11 17 6 59
% within Ideology 4.7% 4.2% 6.7% 5.0% 7.4% 10.2% 5.0% 6.4%
4 Count 2 4 11 45 32 29 30 153
% within Ideology 4. 7% 5.6% 10.5% 17.2% 21.6% 17.4% 24.8% 16.7%
5 Count 3 6 13 26 34 44 17 143
% within Ideology 7.0% 8.3% 12.4% 9.9% 23.0% 26.3% 14.0% 15.6%
6 Count 4 11 10 28 16 28 11 108
% within Ideology 9.3% 15.3% 9.5% 10.7% 10.8% 16.8% 9.1% 11.8%
7 - lllegal immigrants Count 26 34 41 64 27 19 32 243
should be deported % within Ideology 60.5%|  47.2%|  39.0%|  24.4%| 18.2%|  11.4% 26.4%|  26.5%
Not Sure Count 4 2 14 38 10 12 5 85
% within Ideology 9.3% 2.8% 13.3% 14.5% 6.8% 7.2% 4.1% 9.3%
Total Count 43 72 105 262 148 167 121 918
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Republican - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 14 16 11 14 6 4 16 3 84
immigrants status should be allowed O\t .
legal status F/,"a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 9.1% 13.9% 13.8% 10.6% 5.5% 3.8% 8.9%| 6.2%| 9.1%
2 Count 10 5 2 9 7 2 5 5 45
% within 7 point 6.5% 4.3% 2.5% 6.8% 6.4% 1.9% 2.8%| 10.4%| 4.9%
Party ID
3 Count 4 6 1 8 8 13 17 3 60
% within 7 point 2.6% 5.2% 1.2% 6.1% 7.3% 12.3% 9.5%| 6.2%| 65%
Party ID
4 Count 10 17 7 24 23 24 37 10 152
g’a‘;‘t’;rl'g' 7 point 6.5% 14.8% 8.8% 18.2% 21.1% 22.6% 20.7%| 20.8%| 16.5%
5 Count 16 13 6 15 25 23 42 6 146
o .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 10.4% 11.3% 7.5% 11.4% 22.9% 21.7% 23.5%| 12.5%| 15.8%
6 Count 22 9 10 9 17 15 24 0 106
o .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 14.3% 7.8% 12.5% 6.8% 15.6% 14.2% 13.4% 0%| 11.5%
7 - lllegal immigrants Count 74 38 34 33 17 17 29 2 244
should be deported .. . .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 48.1% 33.0% 42.5% 25.0% 15.6% 16.0% 16.2%|  4.2%| 26.4%
Not Sure Count 4 11 9 20 6 8 9 19 86
o .
% within 7 point 2.6% 9.6% 11.2% 15.2% 5.5% 7.5% 5.0%| 39.6%| 9.3%
Party ID
Total Count 154 115 80 132 109 106 179 48 923
o .
% within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Republican -

illegal
immigrants
status * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000($15,000/$20,000($25,000|$30,000|$40,000($50,000|$60,000|$70,000{$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000]$14,999($19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999|$99,999($119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Republican - 1-lllegal Count 3 2 1 1 5 5 8 21 5 17 3 2 2 1 9 85
illegal immigrants o%
immigrants should be V\;)ithin
status allowed oy | 11.5%| 7.1%| 3.2%| 1.6%| 7.5%| 5.5%| 7.4%| 25.0%| 8.8%| 20.5%| 4.1%| 4.8%| 5.1%|  2.2%| 11.4%| 9.3%
legal income
status
2 Count 0 1 6 10 0 6 2 4 4 1 3 2 1 2 2 44
%
Y:ngirlly .0%| 3.6%| 19.4%| 15.6% .0%| 6.6%| 1.9%| 4.8%| 7.0%| 1.2%| 4.1% 4.8% 2.6% 4.3%| 2.5%| 4.8%
income|
3 Count 1 1 0 4 7 8 4 4 2 8 5 3 0 4 8 59
%
Y:ngirlly 3.8%| 3.6% .0%| 6.2%| 10.4%| 8.8%| 3.7%| 4.8%| 3.5%| 9.6%| 6.8% 7.1% .0% 8.7%| 10.1%| 6.4%
income|
4 Count 1 11 2 14 8 14 29 8 7 14 14 5 4 12 11 154
%
\llzvgmirlly 3.8%| 39.3%| 6.5%| 21.9%| 11.9%| 15.4%| 26.9%| 9.5%| 12.3%| 16.9%| 19.2%| 11.9%| 10.3%| 26.1%| 13.9%| 16.8%
income|
5 Count 5 4 10 3 11 16 14 9 17 12 12 9 8 8 7 145
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 19.2%| 14.3%| 32.3%| 4.7%| 16.4%| 17.6%| 13.0%| 10.7%| 29.8%| 14.5%| 16.4%| 21.4%| 20.5%| 17.4%| 8.9%| 15.8%
income|
6 Count 1 0 2 4 12 7 17 6 3 9 15 6 7 8 9 106
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%
within

Family 3.8% .0%| 6.5%| 6.2%| 17.9%| 7.7%| 15.7% 7.1%| 5.3%| 10.8%| 20.5%| 14.3% 17.9% 17.4%| 11.4%| 11.5%
income|

7 - lllegal Count 9 8 10 18 17 29 26 24 13 17 14 13 14 11 19 242

immigrants%

should be within

deported Family 34.6%| 28.6%| 32.3%| 28.1%| 25.4%]| 31.9%| 24.1%| 28.6%| 22.8%| 20.5%| 19.2%| 31.0%| 35.9%| 23.9%]| 24.1%]| 26.4%
income|

Not Sure  Count 6 1 0 10 7 6 8 8 6 5 7 2 3 0 14 83
%
\I':V;mny 23.1%| 3.6% .0%| 15.6%| 10.4%| 6.6%| 7.4%| 9.5%| 10.5%| 6.0%| 9.6% 4.8% 7.7% .0%]| 17.7%| 9.0%
income|

Total Count 26 28 31 64 67 91 108 84 57 83 73 42 39 46 79 918
%
\Ilivgrrr]my 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%|100.0%
income|
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Republican - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants should Count 20 30 18 5 6 6 85
Immigrants status be allowed legal status % within Education 23.0% 9.8% 7.6% 8.3% 3.7% 8.5% 9.2%
2 Count 6 14 13 3 7 1 44
% within Education 6.9% 4.6% 5.5% 5.0% 4.3% 1.4% 4.8%

3 Count 3 16 16 5 13 6 59
% within Education 3.4% 5.2% 6.7% 8.3% 8.0% 8.5% 6.4%

4 Count 12 55 46 7 21 11 152
% within Education 13.8% 18.0% 19.3% 11.7% 13.0% 15.5% 16.5%

5 Count 7 44 34 14 36 11 146
% within Education 8.0% 14.4% 14.3% 23.3% 22.2% 15.5% 15.8%

6 Count 3 29 33 6 25 12 108
% within Education 3.4% 9.5% 13.9% 10.0% 15.4% 16.9% 11.7%

7 - lllegal immigrants should Count 23 74 61 17 46 23 244
be deported % within Education 26.4% 24.2% 25.6% 28.3% 28.4% 32.4% 26.4%
Not Sure Count 13 44 17 3 8 1 86
% within Education 14.9% 14.4% 7.1% 5.0% 4.9% 1.4% 9.3%

Total Count 87 306 238 60 162 71 924
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

Republican - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants should Count 9 23 29 14 8 83
immigrants status be allowed legal status o/ ithin church attendance 5.4% 11.0% 13.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.1%
2 Count 6 11 16 4 7 44

% within Church attendance 3.6% 5.3% 7.2% 2.0% 6.1% 4.8%

3 Count 11 13 16 8 11 59

% within Church attendance 6.6% 6.2% 7.2% 4.0% 9.6% 6.4%

4 Count 34 28 38 30 22 152

% within Church attendance 20.4% 13.4% 17.0% 14.9% 19.1% 16.6%

5 Count 29 38 26 33 19 145

% within Church attendance 17.4% 18.2% 11.7% 16.4% 16.5% 15.8%

6 Count 20 24 25 29 9 107

% within Church attendance 12.0% 11.5% 11.2% 14.4% 7.8% 11.7%

7 - lllegal immigrants should Count 43 53 55 63 26 240

be deported % within Church attendance 25.7% 25.4% 24.7%|  31.3% 22.6%|  26.2%

Not Sure Count 15 19 18 20 13 85

% within Church attendance 9.0% 9.1% 8.1% 10.0% 11.3% 9.3%

Total Count 167 209 223 201 115 915

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

_Repl_Jincan - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants Count 27 8 44 1 1 1 3 85
mmigrants status 2233? be allowed legal o, within Race 5.5% 9.6% 15.2% 11.1% 25.0% 3.1% 23.1%|  9.2%
2 Count 19 3 19 0 0 1 1 43
% within Race 3.9% 3.6% 6.6% .0% .0% 3.1% 7.7% 4.7%

3 Count 30 4 19 2 0 4 0 59
% within Race 6.1% 4.8% 6.6% 22.2% .0% 12.5% .0% 6.4%

4 Count 92 10 43 0 0 5 3 153
% within Race 18.7% 12.0% 14.8% .0% .0% 15.6% 23.1% 16.6%

5 Count 93 7 44 0 0 0 2 146
% within Race 18.9% 8.4% 15.2% .0% .0% .0% 15.4% 15.8%

6 Count 63 12 22 3 1 7 0 108
% within Race 12.8% 14.5% 7.6% 33.3% 25.0% 21.9% .0% 11.7%

7 - lllegal immigrants Count 123 34 67 3 2 11 1 241
should be deported % within Race | 25.1% 41.0% 23.1% 33.3% 50.0% 34.4% 7.7%|  26.1%
Not Sure Count 44 5 32 0 0 3 3 87
% within Race 9.0% 6.0% 11.0% .0% .0% 9.4% 23.1% 9.4%

Total Count 491 83 290 9 4 32 13 922
% within Race | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated |Divorced [Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total

Repl_Jincan - illegal 1 - lllegal immigrants  Count 61 1 12 2 6 2 0 0 84
mrants status Fehgoalflgtggjg fowed ‘;/;’a‘fﬂtshi” Marital 10.8% 6.7%| 12.9%|  6.9% 3.7% 5.0% 0% 0%|  9.1%
2 Count 29 0 3 3 7 1 0 1 44
;/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi” Marital 5.2% 0% 3.2%| 10.3% 4.3% 2.5% 0% 7.1%|  4.8%

3 Count 37 1 5 2 10 4 0 0 59
os/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi“ Marital 6.6% 6.7%| 5.4%|  6.9% 6.1% 10.0% 0% 0%|  6.4%

4 Count 99 1 15 5 26 4 1 3 154
os/;’a‘é‘l’jtshi“ Marital 17.6% 6.7%| 16.1%| 17.2% 15.9% 10.0%|  25.0% 21.4%| 16.7%

5 Count 91 5 14 5 17 9 3 0 144
Z’a‘é‘ﬂtshi“ Marital 16.20|  33.3%| 15.1%| 17.2% 10.4% 22.5%|  75.0% 0%| 15.6%

6 Count 68 1 7 3 22 3 0 3 107
Z/;’a‘fﬂtshi“ Marital 12.1% 6.7%| 7.5%| 10.3% 13.4% 7.5% 0% 21.4%| 11.6%

7 - lllegal immigrants  Count 142 5 30 5 47 11 0 4 244
should be deported ;/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi“ Marital 25.20|  33.3%| 32.3%| 17.2% 28.7% 27.5% 0% 28.6%| 26.5%
Not Sure Count 36 1 7 4 29 6 0 3 86
;/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi“ Marital 6.4%|  6.7%| 7.5%| 13.8% 17.7% 15.0% 0% 21.4%|  9.3%

Total Count 563 15 03 29 164 40 4 14 922
;/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Republican - illegal immigrants status * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Republican - illegal immigrants status 1 - lllegal immigrants should be allowed legal Count 34 50 84
status % within Gender 8.0% 10.0% 9.1%
2 Count 29 16 45
% within Gender 6.8% 3.2% 4.9%

3 Count 34 25 59
% within Gender 8.0% 5.0% 6.4%

4 Count 57 96 153
% within Gender 13.4% 19.3% 16.6%

5 Count 77 69 146
% within Gender 18.1% 13.9% 15.8%

6 Count 54 53 107
% within Gender 12.7% 10.6% 11.6%

7 - lllegal immigrants should be deported Count 111 132 243
% within Gender 26.1% 26.5% 26.3%

Not Sure Count 29 57 86
% within Gender 6.8% 11.4% 9.3%

Total Count 425 498 923
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Self - federal govt health insurance * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

_Self - federal govt health 1 - th_should provide Count 22 41 40 66 22 8 10 209
e 25::;2:1“: urance for % within Ideology 51.20|  57.7%|  37.7%|  25.1%|  14.8% 4.7% 8.1%|  22.6%
2 Count 3 11 17 28 11 7 1 78
% within Ideology 7.0% 15.5% 16.0% 10.6% 7.4% 4.1% .8% 8.4%

3 Count 4 7 21 27 13 3 3 78
% within Ideology 9.3% 9.9% 19.8% 10.3% 8.7% 1.8% 2.4% 8.4%

4 Count 7 8 10 68 21 22 12 148
% within Ideology 16.3% 11.3% 9.4% 25.9% 14.1% 13.0% 9.7% 16.0%

5 Count 0 3 5 14 14 21 6 63
% within Ideology .0% 4.2% 4.7% 5.3% 9.4% 12.4% 4.8% 6.8%

6 Count 4 1 3 12 25 31 7 83
% within Ideology 9.3% 1.4% 2.8% 4.6% 16.8% 18.3% 5.6% 9.0%

7- Indiv@duals should be  Count 2 0 6 31 38 74 81 232
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Ideology 4.7% .0% 5.7% 11.8% 25.5%|  43.8% 65.3% 25.1%
Not Sure Count 1 0 4 17 5 3 4 34
% within Ideology 2.3% .0% 3.8% 6.5% 3.4% 1.8% 3.2% 3.7%

Total Count 43 71 106 263 149 169 124 925
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Self - federal govt health insurance * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Self - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide Count 83 36 34 25 5 11 8 6 208
health insurance health insurance for .. . .
everyone Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 53.2% 31.3% 43.0% 18.9% 4.5% 10.4% 45%| 12.5%| 22.5%
2 Count 16 16 16 11 4 3 7 5 78
o .
Ff’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 10.3% 13.9% 20.3% 8.3% 3.6% 2.8% 3.9%| 10.4%| 8.4%
3 Count 16 14 14 13 6 5 6 4 78
o .
6 within 7 point 10.3% 12.2% 17.7% 9.8% 5.5% 4.7% 3.4%| 8.3%| 8.4%
Party ID
4 Count 21 24 9 23 16 22 20 12| 147
o .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 13.5% 20.9% 11.4% 17.4% 14.5% 20.8% 11.2%)| 25.0%| 15.9%
5 Count 5 8 2 7 7 13 17 3 62
o .
o within 7 point 3.2% 7.0% 2.5% 5.3% 6.4% 12.3% 9.5%| 6.2%| 6.7%
Party ID
6 Count 8 6 1 10 13 16 24 6 84
o .
lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 5.1% 5.2% 1.3% 7.6% 11.8% 15.1% 13.4%)| 12.5%| 9.1%
7 - Individuals should Count 5 9 2 32 55 33 94 5 235
be responsible for O et .
health insurance é’a‘r"t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 3.2% 7.8% 2.5% 24.2% 50.0% 31.1% 52.5%| 10.4%)| 25.4%
Not Sure Count 2 2 1 11 4 3 3 7 33
o .
o within 7 point 1.3% 1.7% 1.3% 8.3% 3.6% 2.8% 1.7%| 14.6%| 3.6%
Party ID
Total Count 156 115 79 132 110 106 179 48| 925
. .
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Self - federal

govt health

insurance *
Family income
Crosstabulation

_Family
income
less |$10,000|$15,000{$20,000($25,000|$30,000|$40,000|$50,000|$60,000{$70,000({$80,000|$100,000[$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000[$14,999|$19,999|$24,999($29,999($39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Self - federal 1-Gwvt Count 10 5 15 20 15 20 21 30 11 15 13 7 6 5 16 209
govt health shou_ld %
insurance E(re%\lltlge Withi_n
insurance _FamHy 38.5%| 17.9%| 48.4%| 30.8%| 23.1%| 21.7%| 19.6%| 35.7%| 19.6%| 18.1%| 17.6%| 16.3% 14.6% 10.6%| 20.3%| 22.7%
for income|
everyone
2 Count 0 4 3 5 4 10 9 6 5 8 6 2 5 6 3 76
%
\Ilzvgmlrlly .0%| 14.3%| 9.7%| 7.7%| 6.2%| 10.9%| 8.4%| 7.1%| 8.9%| 9.6%| 8.1% 4.7%| 12.2%| 12.8%| 3.8%| 8.3%
income|
3 Count 4 1 2 6 7 11 6 4 5 12 4 4 1 5 3 75
%
Y:nglrlly 15.4%| 3.6%| 6.5%| 9.2%| 10.8%| 12.0%| 5.6%| 4.8%| 8.9%| 14.5%| 5.4% 9.3% 2.4%| 10.6%| 3.8%| 8.1%
income|
4 Count 3 8 4 17 7 15 12 14 12 11 10 7 9 5 14 148
%
\llzvgmirlly 11.5%| 28.6%| 12.9%| 26.2%| 10.8%| 16.3%| 11.2%| 16.7%| 21.4%| 13.3%| 13.5%| 16.3%| 22.0%| 10.6%| 17.7%]| 16.1%
income|
5 Count 0 5 1 1 11 7 10 3 5 4 7 2 2 3 5 66
%
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy .0%| 17.9%| 3.2%| 1.5%| 16.9%| 7.6%| 9.3%| 3.6%| 8.9%| 4.8%| 9.5% 4.7% 4.9% 6.4%| 6.3%| 7.2%
income|
6 Count 3 0 2 3 8 11 10 7 4 9 6 1 2 8 8 82
%
vagmy 11.5% .0%| 6.5%| 4.6%| 12.3%| 12.0%| 9.3%| 8.3%| 7.1%| 10.8%| 8.1% 2.3% 4.9%| 17.0%| 10.1%| 8.9%
income|
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7 - Count 2 4 2 10 10 16 32 18 14 23 27 18 15 15 26 232

Individuals 0%
0

should be within

responsible Family 7.7%| 14.3%| 6.5%| 15.4%| 15.4%| 17.4%| 29.9%| 21.4%| 25.0%| 27.7%| 36.5%| 41.9%| 36.6%| 31.9%| 32.9%| 25.2%

_for health income

insurance

Not Sure  Count 4 1 2 3 3 2 7 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 33
%
\II:VIatrrrlllirI]y 15.4%| 3.6%| 6.5%| 4.6%| 4.6%| 2.2%| 6.5%| 2.4% .0%| 1.2%| 1.4% 4.7% 2.4% .0%| 5.1%| 3.6%
income|

Total Count 26 28 31 65 65 92 107 84 56 83 74 43 41 47 79 921
%
\Ilzvgmi?y 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%(100.0%
income
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Self - federal govt health insurance * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Self - federal govt health 1 - Gvt should provide health Count 24 58 60 12 35 20 209
insurance insurance for everyone % within Education 27.6% 19.2% 25.2% 20.3% 21.5% 28.2% 22.7%
2 Count 3 29 27 1 14 3 77
% within Education 3.4% 9.6% 11.3% 1.7% 8.6% 4.2% 8.4%

3 Count 10 23 18 9 12 6 78
% within Education 11.5% 7.6% 7.6% 15.3% 7.4% 8.5% 8.5%

4 Count 18 64 22 9 18 15 146
% within Education 20.7% 21.2% 9.2% 15.3% 11.0% 21.1% 15.9%

5 Count 0 33 15 2 11 2 63
% within Education .0% 10.9% 6.3% 3.4% 6.7% 2.8% 6.8%

6 Count 10 15 21 8 20 9 83
% within Education 11.5% 5.0% 8.8% 13.6% 12.3% 12.7% 9.0%

7 - Indiv@duals should be Count 16 61 70 17 53 16 233
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Education 18.4% 20.2% 29.4% 28.8% 32.5% 22.5% 25.3%
Not Sure Count 6 19 5 1 0 0 31
% within Education 6.9% 6.3% 2.1% 1.7% .0% .0% 3.4%

Total Count 87 302 238 59 163 71 920
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Self - federal govt health insurance * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once | A few times a | Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

_Self - federal govt health 1- th_should provide Count 26 42 51 61 26 206
e 252!;@%”5 urance for % within Church attendance 15.5% 20.1% 22.8%|  30.7% 22.6%|  22.5%
2 Count 5 15 17 31 9 77

% within Church attendance 3.0% 7.2% 7.6% 15.6% 7.8% 8.4%

3 Count 10 15 23 12 17 77

% within Church attendance 6.0% 7.2% 10.3% 6.0% 14.8% 8.4%

4 Count 23 34 36 27 25 145

% within Church attendance 13.7% 16.3% 16.1% 13.6% 21.7% 15.8%

5 Count 12 17 13 14 7 63

% within Church attendance 7.1% 8.1% 5.8% 7.0% 6.1% 6.9%

6 Count 19 28 20 9 6 82

% within Church attendance 11.3% 13.4% 8.9% 4.5% 5.2% 9.0%

7 - Individuals should be Count 65 52 58 39 19 233

{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Church attendance 38.7% 24.9% 25.9%|  19.6% 16.5%|  25.5%

Not Sure Count 8 6 6 6 6 32

% within Church attendance 4.8% 2.9% 2.7% 3.0% 5.2% 3.5%

Total Count 168 209 224 199 115 915

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Self - federal govt health insurance * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

_Self - federal govt health 1 - th_should provide Count 87 30 71 7 2 10 1 208
nstrance 252:;2:?: Hrance for % within Race | 17.6% 36.1% 24.5% 70.0% 50.0% 32.3% 8.3%| 22.5%
2 Count 34 8 34 1 0 2 0 79
% within Race 6.9% 9.6% 11.7% 10.0% .0% 6.5% .0% 8.6%

3 Count 26 12 35 1 0 4 0 78
% within Race 5.3% 14.5% 12.1% 10.0% .0% 12.9% .0% 8.5%

4 Count 75 14 45 1 0 8 4 147
% within Race 15.2% 16.9% 15.5% 10.0% .0% 25.8% 33.3% 15.9%

5 Count 38 3 20 0 0 2 0 63
% within Race 7.7% 3.6% 6.9% .0% .0% 6.5% .0% 6.8%

6 Count 49 3 27 0 0 1 3 83
% within Race 9.9% 3.6% 9.3% .0% .0% 3.2% 25.0% 9.0%

7- Indiv@duals should be Count 170 10 44 0 2 2 4 232
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle forhealth o4 within Race | 34596 12.0% 15.2% 0% 50.0% 6.5% 33.3%| 25.1%
Not Sure Count 14 3 14 0 0 2 0 33
% within Race 2.8% 3.6% 4.8% .0% .0% 6.5% .0% 3.6%

Total Count 493 83 290 10 4 31 12 923
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Self - federal govt health insurance * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Self - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide Count 111 4 29 2 47 13 0 4 210}
health insurance health insurance for .. . .
everyone Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 19.7%|  28.6%| 31.2%|  7.1% 28.5% 31.7% 0% 26.7%| 22.7%
2 Count 45 0 8 2 20 3 0 1 79
o .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 8.0% 0% 86%| 7.1% 12.1% 7.3% 0% 6.7%|  8.5%
3 Count 42 2 9 3 17 4 0 0 77
o .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 7.4%| 143%| 9.7%| 10.7% 10.3% 9.8% 0% 0%  8.3%
4 Count 84 4 12 10 28 6 0 4 148
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 14.9%|  28.6%| 12.9%| 35.7% 17.0% 14.6% 0% 26.7%| 16.0%
5 Count 41 1 6 3 9 3 0 0 63
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 7.3% 7.1%|  6.5%| 10.7% 5.5% 7.3% 0% 0%  6.8%
6 Count 48 0 8 3 14 5 3 1 82
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 8.5% 0% 8.6%| 10.7% 8.5% 12.2% 75.0% 6.7%| 8.9%
7 - Individuals should Count 174 1 20 3 25 6 1 3 233
be responsible for O et .
health insurance s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 30.9% 7.1%| 21.5%| 10.7% 15.2% 14.6%|  25.0% 20.0%| 25.2%
Not Sure Count 19 2 1 2 5 1 0 2 32
o .
S/;’a‘{‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 3.4%|  143%| 11%|  7.1% 3.0% 2.4% 0% 13.3%|  3.5%
Total Count 564 14 93 28 165 41 4 15 924
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Self - federal govt health insurance * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Self - federal govt health 1 - Gvt should provide health Count 78 131 209
insurance insurance for everyone % within Gender 18.4% 26.4% 22 7%
2 Count 30 48 78

% within Gender 7.1% 9.7% 8.5%

3 Count 30 47 77

% within Gender 7.1% 9.5% 8.4%

4 Count 58 89 147

% within Gender 13.6% 17.9% 15.9%

5 Count 24 39 63

% within Gender 5.6% 7.8% 6.8%

6 Count 51 31 82

% within Gender 12.0% 6.2% 8.9%

7 - Individuals should be Count 137 96 233

responsible for health insurance % within Gender 32 204 19.3% 25 3%

Not Sure Count 17 16 33

% within Gender 4.0% 3.2% 3.6%

Total Count 425 497 922

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - federal govt health insurance * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Obama_l - federal govt 1- th_should provide Count 7 22 30 95 80 106 84 424
nealth insurance Qﬁiltyi'n”(f Hrance for % within Ideology 16.7%|  30.1%|  28.6%|  36.1%|  53.7%|  62.7% 68.3%|  45.9%
2 Count 11 26 29 41 25 19 3 154
% within Ideology 26.2% 35.6% 27.6% 15.6% 16.8% 11.2% 2.4% 16.7%

3 Count 9 19 18 29 9 6 4 94
% within Ideology 21.4% 26.0% 17.1% 11.0% 6.0% 3.6% 3.3% 10.2%

4 Count 6 4 15 44 8 10 4 91
% within Ideology 14.3% 5.5% 14.3% 16.7% 5.4% 5.9% 3.3% 9.8%

5 Count 1 1 5 12 11 5 3 38
% within Ideology 2.4% 1.4% 4.8% 4.6% 7.4% 3.0% 2.4% 4.1%

6 Count 4 1 1 2 3 3 2 16
% within Ideology 9.5% 1.4% 1.0% .8% 2.0% 1.8% 1.6% 1.7%

7- Indiv@duals should be  Count 2 0 1 8 10 13 19 53
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Ideology 4.8% 0% 1.0% 3.0% 6.7% 7.7% 15.4% 5.7%
Not Sure Count 2 0 6 32 3 7 4 54
% within Ideology 4.8% .0% 5.7% 12.2% 2.0% 4.1% 3.3% 5.8%

Total Count 42 73 105 263 149 169 123 924
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - federal govt health insurance * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total
Obama - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide Count 48 42 26 61 67 56 113 11 424
health insurance health insurance for ... . .
everyone If’a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 31.2% 36.5% 32.9% 46.2% 60.9% 52.8% 62.8%| 22.9%| 45.9%
2 Count 46 20 23 21 11 18 12 3 154
o .
If’a‘;‘t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 29.9% 17.4% 29.1% 15.9% 10.0% 17.0% 6.7%| 6.2%| 16.7%
3 Count 27 19 9 11 8 10 6 3 93
o .
If’a‘;‘t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 17.5% 16.5% 11.4% 8.3% 7.3% 9.4% 3.3%| 6.2%| 10.1%
4 Count 21 13 16 6 6 9 6 13 90
o .
F/,"a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 13.6% 11.3% 20.3% 4.5% 5.5% 8.5% 3.3%| 27.1%| 9.7%
5 Count 4 7 2 10 2 2 8 4 39
o .
o within 7 point 2.6% 6.1% 2.5% 7.6% 1.8% 1.9% 4.4%)| 83%| 4.2%
Party ID
6 Count 1 2 0 1 1 2 5 3 15
o .
é)am;r;g] 7 point 6% 1.7% 0% 8% 9% 1.9% 28%| 620 1.6%
7 - Individuals should Count 4 5 1 4 14 5 21 0 54
be responsible for O et .
health insurance lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 2.6% 4.3% 1.3% 3.0% 12.7% 4.7% 11.7%|  .0%| 5.8%
Not Sure Count 3 7 2 18 1 4 9 11 55
o .
o within 7 point 1.9% 6.1% 2.5% 13.6% 9% 3.8% 500 22.9%| 6.0%
Party ID
Total Count 154 115 79 132 110 106 180 48| 924
o .
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Obama - federal
govt health
insurance *

Family income

Crosstabulation

_Family
income
less |$10,000|$15,000{$20,000($25,000|$30,000|$40,000|$50,000|$60,000{$70,000({$80,000|$100,000[$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000[$14,999|$19,999|$24,999($29,999($39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Obama - federal 1 - Gvt Count 9 9 15 29 20 43 53 39 20 43 39 22 20 24 39 424
govt health shou_ld %
insurance E(re%\lltlge Withi_n
insurance Family | 34.69%| 32.1%| 50.0%| 44.6%| 29.9%| 46.7%| 50.0%| 45.9%| 34.5%| 51.2%| 52.0%| 52.4%| 50.0%| 52.2%| 49.4%| 45.9%
for income|
everyone
2 Count 3 3 10 8 6 14 22 12 14 18 12 6 5 9 10 152
%
vagmy 11.5%| 10.7%| 33.3%| 12.3%| 9.0%| 15.2%| 20.8%| 14.1%| 24.1%| 21.4%| 16.0%| 14.3% 12.5% 19.6%| 12.7%| 16.5%
income|
3 Count 3 4 1 4 11 8 9 7 8 13 6 5 2 5 7 93
%
Y:nglrlly 11.5%| 14.3%| 3.3%| 6.2%| 16.4%| 8.7%| 8.5%| 8.2%| 13.8%| 15.5%| 8.0%| 11.9% 5.0%| 10.9%| 8.9%| 10.1%
income|
4 Count 1 5 2 11 8 15 6 9 6 6 6 5 4 2 3 89
%
\llzvgmirlly 3.8%| 17.9%| 6.7%| 16.9%| 11.9%| 16.3%| 5.7%| 10.6%| 10.3%| 7.1%| 8.0%| 11.9%| 10.0% 4.3%| 3.8%| 9.6%
income|
5 Count 3 5 0 1 4 6 5 4 4 1 2 0 2 0 3 40
%
\llzvgmirlly 11.5%| 17.9% .0%| 1.5%| 6.0%| 6.5%| 4.7%| 4.7%| 6.9%| 1.2%| 2.7% .0% 5.0% .0%| 3.8%| 4.3%
income|
6 Count 0 0 0 1 6 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 17
%
vagmy .0% .0% .0%| 1.5%| 9.0%| 1.1% 9%| 3.5% 1.7% .0%| 1.3% .0% 2.5% 2.2%| 1.3%| 1.8%
income|
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7 - Count 2 1 1 6 6 2 2 6 3 3 6 2 5 3 5 53

Individuals 0%
0

should be within

responsible Family 7.7%| 3.6%| 3.3%| 9.2%| 9.0%| 2.2%| 1.9%| 7.1%| 5.2%| 3.6%| 8.0% 4.8%| 12.5% 6.5%| 6.3%| 5.7%

_for health income

insurance

Not Sure  Count 5 1 1 5 6 3 8 5 2 0 3 2 1 2 11 55
%
\II:VIatrrrlllirI]y 19.2%| 3.6%| 3.3%| 7.7%| 9.0%| 3.3%| 7.5%| 5.9%| 3.4% .0%| 4.0% 4.8% 2.5% 4.3%]| 13.9%| 6.0%
income|

Total Count 26 28 30 65 67 92 106 85 58 84 75 42 40 46 79 923
%
\Ilzvgmi?y 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%(100.0%
income

168




Obama - federal govt health insurance * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Obama - federal govt health 1 - Gvt should provide health Count 35 124 119 29 86 31 424
insurance insurance for everyone % within Education 39.8% 40.9% 50.0% 48.3% 53.1% 43.7% 46.0%
2 Count 8 37 46 10 35 18 154
% within Education 9.1% 12.2% 19.3% 16.7% 21.6% 25.4% 16.7%

3 Count 10 29 21 5 15 13 93
% within Education 11.4% 9.6% 8.8% 8.3% 9.3% 18.3% 10.1%

4 Count 13 36 22 6 13 2 92
% within Education 14.8% 11.9% 9.2% 10.0% 8.0% 2.8% 10.0%

5 Count 6 21 6 1 1 3 38
% within Education 6.8% 6.9% 2.5% 1.7% .6% 4.2% 4.1%

6 Count 3 5 1 1 3 2 15
% within Education 3.4% 1.7% 4% 1.7% 1.9% 2.8% 1.6%

7 - Indiv@duals should be Count 3 20 15 7 6 1 52
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Education 3.4% 6.6% 6.3% 11.7% 3.7% 1.4% 5.6%
Not Sure Count 10 31 8 1 3 1 54
% within Education 11.4% 10.2% 3.4% 1.7% 1.9% 1.4% 5.9%

Total Count 88 303 238 60 162 71 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - federal govt health insurance * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once | A few times a | Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

Qbama - federal govt health 1 - th_should provide Count 81 99 101 92 50 423
neHenes 252!;@%”5 Hrance for % within Church attendance 48.2% 47.1% 45.1%|  46.0% 43.9%|  46.2%
2 Count 14 39 38 42 18 151

% within Church attendance 8.3% 18.6% 17.0% 21.0% 15.8% 16.5%

3 Count 17 19 26 24 7 93

% within Church attendance 10.1% 9.0% 11.6% 12.0% 6.1% 10.2%

4 Count 11 14 28 17 21 91

% within Church attendance 6.5% 6.7% 12.5% 8.5% 18.4% 9.9%

5 Count 8 15 7 6 2 38

% within Church attendance 4.8% 7.1% 3.1% 3.0% 1.8% 4.1%

6 Count 4 4 6 1 0 15

% within Church attendance 2.4% 1.9% 2.7% .5% .0% 1.6%

7- Indiv@duals should be Count 19 13 11 5 4 52

{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Church attendance 11.3% 6.2% 4.9% 2.5% 3.5% 5.7%

Not Sure Count 14 7 7 13 12 53

% within Church attendance 8.3% 3.3% 3.1% 6.5% 10.5% 5.8%

Total Count 168 210 224 200 114 916

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama - federal govt health insurance * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know | Total

Obama - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide Count 272 27 101 3 2 14 5 424

health insurance nealth insurance for % within Race | 55 40 32.5% 34.9% 30.0% 50.0% 43.8% 38.5%|  46.0%
everyone

2 Count 79 21 50 1 0 3 0 154

% within Race 16.1% 25.3% 17.3% 10.0% .0% 9.4% .0% 16.7%

3 Count 39 11 32 5 0 5 0 92

% within Race 7.9% 13.3% 11.1% 50.0% .0% 15.6% .0% 10.0%

4 Count 32 11 41 1 0 3 3 91

% within Race 6.5% 13.3% 14.2% 10.0% .0% 9.4% 23.1% 9.9%

5 Count 13 3 18 0 0 3 2 39

% within Race 2.6% 3.6% 6.2% .0% .0% 9.4% 15.4% 4.2%

6 Count 4 2 5 0 0 1 3 15

% within Race .8% 2.4% 1.7% .0% .0% 3.1% 23.1% 1.6%

7- Indiv@duals should be Count 30 5 16 0 2 0 0 53

{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle forhealth o4 within Race 6.1% 6.0% 5.5% 0% 50.0% 0% 0% 5.7%

Not Sure Count 22 3 26 0 0 3 0 54

% within Race 4.5% 3.6% 9.0% .0% .0% 9.4% .0% 5.9%

Total Count 491 83 289 10 4 32 13 922

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Obama - federal govt health insurance * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Obama - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide Count 291 3 35 14 57 19 1 5 425
health insurance health insurance for .. . .
everyone Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 51.6%| 21.4%| 37.2%| 50.0% 35.0% 46.3%|  25.0% 35.7%| 46.1%
2 Count 83 3 18 4 36 8 0 1 153
o .
;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 14.7%)|  21.4%| 19.1%| 14.3% 22.1% 19.5% 0% 7.1%| 16.6%
3 Count 55 4 10 0 21 3 0 0 93
o .
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'” Marital 9.8%| 28.6%| 10.6% 0% 12.9% 7.3% 0% 0%| 10.1%
4 Count 44 2 15 4 20 3 0 4 92
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 78%| 143%| 16.0%| 14.3% 12.3% 7.3% 0% 28.6%| 10.0%
5 Count 20 0 2 3 7 1 3 1 37
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 3.5% 0%  2.1%| 10.7% 4.3% 2.4%|  75.0% 7.1%|  4.0%
6 Count 8 1 2 1 0 4 0 0 16
o .
% within Marital 1.4% 7%  21%|  3.6% 0% 9.8% 0% 0% 1.7%
status
7 - Individuals should Count 37 1 8 0 4 2 0 1 53
be responsible for O et .
health insurance s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 6.6% 71%|  8.5% 0% 2.5% 4.9% 0% 71%|  5.7%
Not Sure Count 26 0 4 2 18 1 0 2 53
o .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 4.6% 0%|  43%|  7.1% 11.0% 2.4% 0% 143%|  5.7%
Total Count 564 14 24 28 163 41 4 14 922
o .
S/fa‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Obama - federal govt health insurance * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Obama - federal govt health 1 - Gvt should provide health Count 205 221 426
insurance insurance for everyone % within Gender 48.1% 44.4% 46.1%
2 Count 77 77 154

% within Gender 18.1% 15.5% 16.7%

3 Count 36 56 92

% within Gender 8.5% 11.2% 10.0%

4 Count 34 57 91

% within Gender 8.0% 11.4% 9.8%

5 Count 16 22 38]

% within Gender 3.8% 4.4% 4.1%

6 Count 6 10 16

% within Gender 1.4% 2.0% 1.7%

7 - Individuals should be Count 33 20 53

responsible for health insurance % within Gender 7.7% 4.0% 5.7%

Not Sure Count 19 35 54

% within Gender 4.5% 7.0% 5.8%

Total Count 426 498 924

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Republican - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide Count 2 4 7 36 15 9 9 82
health insurance health insurance for -
% within Ideology 4.5% 5.5% 6.7% 13.6% 10.1% 5.4% 7.3% 8.9%
everyone
2 Count 3 1 1 18 7 7 4 41
% within Ideology 6.8% 1.4% 1.0% 6.8% 4.7% 4.2% 3.3% 4.4%
3 Count 0 6 4 15 8 9 6 48
% within Ideology .0% 8.2% 3.8% 5.7% 5.4% 5.4% 4.9% 5.2%
4 Count 3 6 6 49 30 20 21 135
% within Ideology 6.8% 8.2% 5.8% 18.6% 20.1% 12.0% 17.1% 14.6%
5 Count 3 6 12 25 32 46 20 144
% within Ideology 6.8% 8.2% 11.5% 9.5% 21.5% 27.7% 16.3% 15.6%
6 Count 5 10 16 24 24 34 19 132
% within Ideology 11.4% 13.7% 15.4% 9.1% 16.1% 20.5% 15.4% 14.3%
7 - Individuals should be  Count 26 40 47 62 27 31 39 272
responsible for health -
insﬁrance % within Ideology 59.1%|  54.8%|  45.2%|  23.5%|  18.1%|  18.7% 3L.7%|  29.5%
Not Sure Count 2 0 11 35 6 10 5 69
% within Ideology 4.5% .0% 10.6% 13.3% 4.0% 6.0% 4.1% 7.5%
Total Count 44 73 104 264 149 166 123 923
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
Republican - federal 1 - Gvt should provide Count 24 20 9 10 4 9 5 1 82
govt health insurance health insurance for ... . .
everyone If’a‘;‘t’;frl"[;‘ 7 point 15.7% 17.1% 11.5% 7.6% 3.7% 8.4% 2.8%| 2.3%| 8.9%
2 Count 1 5 5 14 1 4 5 5 40
o .
6 within 7 point 7% 4.3% 6.4% 10.6% 9% 3.7% 2.8%| 11.4%| 4.4%
Party ID
3 Count 6 7 1 11 6 7 9 1 48
o .
6 within 7 point 3.9% 6.0% 1.3% 8.3% 5.5% 6.5% 5.0%| 2.3%| 5.2%
Party ID
4 Count 13 12 1 19 23 22 34 11 135
o .
If’a‘r"t’;rl'g' 7 point 8.5% 10.3% 1.3% 14.4% 21.1% 20.6% 19.0%| 25.0%| 14.7%
5 Count 6 18 9 15 25 30 36 2 141
o .
é)am}r;g] 7 point 3.9% 15.4% 11.5% 11.4% 22.9% 28.0% 20.1%| 4.5%| 15.3%
6 Count 14 11 14 15 25 15 32 5 131
o .
é)am;r;g] 7 point 9.2% 9.4% 17.9% 11.4% 22.9% 14.0% 17.9%)| 11.4%| 14.3%
7 - Individuals should Count 86 34 33 26 24 14 50 5 272
be responsible for O et .
health insurance lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 56.2% 29.1% 42.3% 19.7% 22.0% 13.1% 27.9%| 11.4%| 29.6%
Not Sure Count 3 10 6 22 1 6 8 14 70
o .
o within 7 point 2.0% 8.5% 7.7% 16.7% 9% 5.6% 45%| 31.8%| 7.6%
Party ID
Total Count 153 117 78 132 109 107 179 44| 919
o .
o within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Republican -
federal govt
health
insurance *
Family income

Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000{$25,000/$30,000($40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Republican - 1-Gwvt Count 8 4 4 9 9 10 6 15 3 2 3 1 2 0 6 82
federal govt should 0%
. . 0
health insurance provide ithi
health wit n
insurance _Famlly 28.6%| 14.3%| 12.9%| 14.1%| 14.1%| 11.0%| 5.7%| 17.6%| 5.2%| 2.4%| 4.0% 2.3% 5.0% .0%| 7.5%| 8.9%
for income)
everyone
2 Count 1 1 4 1 2 5 4 4 5 8 1 1 0 0 4 41
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 3.6%| 3.6%| 12.9%| 1.6%| 3.1%| 5.5%| 3.8%| 4.7%| 8.6%| 9.5%| 1.3% 2.3% .0% .0%| 5.0%| 4.4%
income
3 Count 0 4 2 2 3 5 5 2 4 11 3 1 1 3 3 49
%
Y:ngirlly .0%| 14.3%| 6.5%| 3.1%| 4.7%| 5.5%| 4.7%| 2.4%| 6.9%| 13.1%| 4.0% 2.3% 2.5% 6.5%| 3.8%| 5.3%
income)
4 Count 1 8 4 18 8 18 12 5 8 11 15 3 6 7 11 135
%
\llzvgmirlly 3.6%| 28.6%| 12.9%| 28.1%| 12.5%| 19.8%| 11.3%| 5.9%| 13.8%| 13.1%| 20.0% 7.0%| 15.0%| 15.2%| 13.8%| 14.6%
income|
5 Count 0 2 4 7 12 14 24 9 10 12 14 7 6 12 9 142
%
\llzvgmirlly 0%| 7.1%| 12.9%| 10.9%| 18.8%| 15.4%| 22.6%| 10.6%| 17.2%| 14.3%| 18.7%| 16.3%| 15.0%| 26.1%| 11.2%| 15.4%
income|
6 Count 0 0 8 7 6 8 21 13 9 11 11 9 6 9 14 132
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly .0% .0%| 25.8%| 10.9%| 9.4%| 8.8%]| 19.8%| 15.3%| 15.5%| 13.1%| 14.7%| 20.9%| 15.0%| 19.6%| 17.5%| 14.3%
income|
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7 - Count 9 8 5 13 18 25 26 31 17 24 24 19 18 15 19 271

Individuals 0%
0

should be within

responsible Family 32.1%| 28.6%| 16.1%| 20.3%| 28.1%| 27.5%| 24.5%| 36.5%| 29.3%| 28.6%| 32.0%| 44.2%| 45.0%| 32.6%| 23.8%| 29.4%

_for health income

insurance

Not Sure  Count 9 1 0 7 6 6 8 6 2 5 4 2 1 0 14 71
%
\II:VIatrrrlllirI]y 32.1%| 3.6% .0%| 10.9%| 9.4%| 6.6%| 7.5%| 7.1%| 3.4%| 6.0%| 5.3% 4.7% 2.5% .0%| 17.5%| 7.7%
income|

Total Count 28 28 31 64 64 91 106 85 58 84 75 43 40 46 80 923
%
\Ilzvgmi?y 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%(100.0%
income
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Republican - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide health Count 13 38 18 4 8 2 83
health insurance insurance for everyone % within Education 14.9% 12.5% 7.6% 6.7% 4.9% 2.8% 9.0%
2 Count 6 16 10 1 5 2 40
% within Education 6.9% 5.3% 4.2% 1.7% 3.1% 2.8% 4.3%

3 Count 3 17 17 4 6 1 48
% within Education 3.4% 5.6% 7.1% 6.7% 3.7% 1.4% 5.2%

4 Count 22 48 35 7 15 9 136
% within Education 25.3% 15.8% 14.7% 11.7% 9.2% 12.5% 14.7%

5 Count 0 50 33 11 39 9 142
% within Education .0% 16.5% 13.9% 18.3% 23.9% 12.5% 15.4%

6 Count 6 35 33 5 35 18 132
% within Education 6.9% 11.6% 13.9% 8.3% 21.5% 25.0% 14.3%

7 - Indiv@duals should be Count 24 60 80 27 51 30 272
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Education 27.6% 19.8% 33.6% 45.0% 31.3% 41.7% 29.5%
Not Sure Count 13 39 12 1 4 1 70
% within Education 14.9% 12.9% 5.0% 1.7% 2.5% 1.4% 7.6%

Total Count 87 303 238 60 163 72 923
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once| A fewtimesa |[Once or twice a
a week month year Never [Prefer nottosay| Total

Republ_ican - federal govt 1 - th_should provide Count 12 24 17 12 17 82
nealth insurance 252!;@%”5 Hrance for % within Church attendance 7.2% 11.4% 7.6% 6.0% 14.8% 9.0%
2 Count 2 10 14 12 3 41

% within Church attendance 1.2% 4.7% 6.3% 6.0% 2.6% 4.5%

3 Count 12 14 10 7 5 48

% within Church attendance 7.2% 6.6% 4.5% 3.5% 4.3% 5.2%

4 Count 20 29 40 21 25 135

% within Church attendance 12.0% 13.7% 17.9% 10.5% 21.7% 14.8%

5 Count 23 36 33 35 14 141

% within Church attendance 13.9% 17.1% 14.8% 17.5% 12.2% 15.4%

6 Count 26 31 34 23 16 130

% within Church attendance 15.7% 14.7% 15.2% 11.5% 13.9% 14.2%

7 - Individuals should be Count 54 58 63 74 18 267

{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle for health % within Church attendance 32.5% 27.5% 28.3%|  37.0% 15.7%|  29.2%

Not Sure Count 17 9 12 16 17 71

% within Church attendance 10.2% 4.3% 5.4% 8.0% 14.8% 7.8%

Total Count 166 211 223 200 115 915

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know [ Total

Republican - federal govt 1 - Gvt should provide ~ Count 37 7 32 3 1 1 0 81
health insurance 252:;2:?: rance for % within Race 7.5% 8.5% 11.1% 30.0% 25.0% 3.2% 0% 8.8%
2 Count 20 4 13 0 0 1 2 40
% within Race 4.1% 4.9% 4.5% .0% .0% 3.2% 16.7% 4.4%

3 Count 20 6 18 2 0 1 1 48
% within Race 4.1% 7.3% 6.2% 20.0% .0% 3.2% 8.3% 5.2%

4 Count 69 7 46 1 0 7 4 134
% within Race 14.1% 8.5% 16.0% 10.0% .0% 22.6% 33.3% 14.6%

5 Count 97 7 34 1 0 2 1 142
% within Race 19.8% 8.5% 11.8% 10.0% .0% 6.5% 8.3% 15.5%

6 Count 78 15 32 1 1 2 3 132
% within Race 15.9% 18.3% 11.1% 10.0% 25.0% 6.5% 25.0% 14.4%

7 - Individuals should be  Count 138 34 81 2 2 12 1 270
{ﬁ:ﬁ&nnségle forhealth o4 within Race | g 196 41.5% 28.1% 20.0% 50.0% 38.7% 8.3%| 29.4%
Not Sure Count 32 2 32 0 0 5 0 71
% within Race 6.5% 2.4% 11.1% .0% .0% 16.1% .0% 7.7%

Total Count 491 82 288 10 4 31 12 918
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Republican - federal 1 - Gvt should provide Count 54 1 10 4 8 5 0 0 82
govt health insurance health insurance for .. . .
everyone Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 9.6% 7.1%| 10.6%| 13.8% 4.9% 12.2% 0% 0%  8.9%
2 Count 31 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 41
o .
s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 550  7.1%| 2.1%|  6.9% 1.2% 7.3% 0% 0%|  4.5%
3 Count 29 1 4 1 11 3 0 0 49
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 520  7.1%| 4.3%|  3.4% 6.7% 7.3% 0% 0%  5.3%
4 Count 88 1 11 8 20 2 1 3 134
o .
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 15.7% 7.1%| 11.7%| 27.6% 12.2% 4.9% 25.0% 21.4%)| 14.5%
5 Count 92 2 11 6 24 6 0 1 142
o .
s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 16.4%|  14.3%| 11.7%| 20.7% 14.6% 14.6% 0% 7.1%| 15.4%
6 Count 77 4 17 3 21 9 0 1 132
o .
s/;’a‘?ﬂtsh'“ Marital 13.7%|  28.6%| 18.1%| 10.3% 12.8% 22.0% 0% 7.1%| 14.3%
7 - Individuals should Count 158 3 32 3 53 12 3 6 270
be responsible for O et .
health insurance s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 28.2%|  21.4%| 34.0%| 10.3% 32.3% 29.3%|  75.0% 42.9%| 29.3%
Not Sure Count 32 1 7 2 25 1 0 3 71
o .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 57%  7.1%| 7.4%|  6.9% 15.2% 2.4% 0% 21.4%|  7.7%
Total Count 561 14 24 29 164 41 4 14 921
o .
S/fa‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Republican - federal govt health insurance * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Republican - federal govt health 1 - Gvt should provide health Count 20 62 82
insurance insurance for everyone % within Gender 4.7% 12.6% 8.9%
2 Count 17 23 408

% within Gender 4.0% 4.7% 4.3%

3 Count 21 27 48]

% within Gender 4.9% 5.5% 5.2%

4 Count 60 75 135

% within Gender 14.1% 15.2% 14.7%

5 Count 74 68 142

% within Gender 17.4% 13.8% 15.4%

6 Count 66 66 132

% within Gender 15.5% 13.4% 14.3%

7 - Individuals should be Count 148 123 271

responsible for health insurance % within Gender 34.7% 24.9% 29.5%

Not Sure Count 20 50 70]

% within Gender 4.7% 10.1% 7.6%

Total Count 426 494 920}

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Support reinstating Strongly support Count 19 31 30 44 31 31 28 214
'tﬁ%:jr?ﬂ"e control over % within Ideology 4520  43.1% 28.6% 16.8% 20.7% 18.6% 23.0% 23.3%
Somewhat support  Count 6 25 37 78 51 54 31 282

% within Ideology 14.3% 34.7% 35.2% 29.8% 34.0% 32.3% 25.4% 30.7%

Somewhat oppose  Count 0 5 12 35 29 23 15 119

% within Ideology .0% 6.9% 11.4% 13.4% 19.3% 13.8% 12.3% 12.9%

Strongly oppose Count 2 2 6 18 9 26 29 92

% within Ideology 4.8% 2.8% 5.7% 6.9% 6.0% 15.6% 23.8% 10.0%

Don't know Count 15 9 20 87 30 33 19 213

% within Ideology 35.7% 12.5% 19.0% 33.2% 20.0% 19.8% 15.6% 23.2%

Total Count 42 72 105 262 150 167 122 920

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

183




Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Suppor_t reinstating Strongly support Count 58 32 24 25 20 13 39 5 216
13?&2'? five control over (I’D/"a‘;‘t’ifrl‘g‘ 7 point 37.9% 27.8% 31.2% 18.7% 18.2% 12.3% 21.7%| 10.9%| 23.5%
Somewhat Count 42 34 30 36 33 38 60 10 283

support g’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 27.5% 29.6% 39.0% 26.9% 30.0% 35.8% 33.3%| 21.7%| 30.7%

Somewhat Count 17 12 4 20 22 18 22 3 118

oppose ‘I’D/"a‘:‘t’grl‘g‘ 7 point 11.1% 10.4% 5.2% 14.9% 20.0% 17.0% 12.2%|  6.5%| 12.8%

Strongly oppose Count 10 8 5 16 17 7 27 2 92

g’a‘r"t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 6.5% 7.0% 6.5% 11.9% 15.5% 6.6% 15.0%|  4.3%| 10.0%

Don't know Count 26 29 14 37 18 30 32 26 212

g’a‘;‘t’gn‘g‘ 7 point 17.0% 25.2% 18.2% 27.6% 16.4% 28.3% 17.8%| 56.5%| 23.0%

Total Count 153 115 77 134 110 106 180 46 921

mm 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support
reinstating
legislative

control over
tuition * Family
income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000({$20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000|$60,000{$70,000{$80,000[$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Support Strongly  Count 5 4 7 17 11 26 18 20 11 22 21 15 14 10 17 218
reinstating support %
legislative within
control over Family 18.5%| 13.8%| 21.9%| 26.6%| 16.7%| 28.6%| 17.0%| 23.5%| 19.0%| 26.2%| 28.4%| 34.1%| 35.0%| 21.7%| 21.5%| 23.6%
tuition income
Somewhat Count 2 12 17 14 17 22 34 25 22 32 25 13 14 16 18 283
support %
\Ilzvgmirlly 7.4%| 41.4%| 53.1%| 21.9%| 25.8%| 24.2%| 32.1%| 29.4%| 37.9%| 38.1%| 33.8%| 29.5%| 35.0%| 34.8%| 22.8%| 30.6%
income
Somewhat Count 5 5 4 8 9 14 13 5 7 10 8 8 7 9 6 118
oppose .
Y:ngirlly 18.5%| 17.2%| 12.5%| 12.5%| 13.6%]| 15.4%| 12.3%| 5.9%| 12.1%| 11.9%| 10.8%| 18.2%| 17.5%| 19.6%| 7.6%| 12.8%
income
Strongly  Count 4 2 0 6 4 4 17 13 4 8 7 1 3 6 13 92
oppose .
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 14.8%| 6.9% .0%| 9.4%| 6.1%| 4.4%| 16.0%| 15.3%| 6.9%| 9.5%| 9.5% 2.3% 7.5%| 13.0%| 16.5%| 9.9%
income|
Don't Count 11 6 4 19 25 25 24 22 14 12 13 7 2 5 25 214
know 0%
0
\llzvgmirlly 40.7%| 20.7%| 12.5%]| 29.7%| 37.9%| 27.5%| 22.6%| 25.9%| 24.1%| 14.3%| 17.6%| 15.9% 5.0%| 10.9%| 31.6%| 23.1%
income|
Total Count 27 29 32 64 66 91 106 85 58 84 74 44 40 46 79 925
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%100.0%
income|
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Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Support reinstating legislative Strongly support Count 14 56 59 14 a7 25 215
control over tuition % within Education 15.9% 18.4% 24.7% 23.7% 29.0% 35.7% 23.3%
Somewhat support Count 23 78 85 21 53 22 282
% within Education 26.1% 25.7% 35.6% 35.6% 32.7% 31.4% 30.6%
Somewhat oppose Count 13 45 24 8 23 6 119
% within Education 14.8% 14.8% 10.0% 13.6% 14.2% 8.6% 12.9%
Strongly oppose Count 10 28 24 5 17 8 92
% within Education 11.4% 9.2% 10.0% 8.5% 10.5% 11.4% 10.0%
Don't know Count 28 97 47 11 22 9 214
% within Education 31.8% 31.9% 19.7% 18.6% 13.6% 12.9% 23.2%
Total Count 88 304 239 59 162 70 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Support reinstating Strongly support Count 33 55 48 56 20 212
legislative control over tition % within Church attendance 19.6% 26.1% 21.4%|  27.7% 17.2%|  23.0%
Somewhat support Count 49 71 82 48 32 282
% within Church attendance 29.2% 33.6% 36.6% 23.8% 27.6% 30.6%
Somewhat oppose Count 21 30 25 27 17 120]
% within Church attendance 12.5% 14.2% 11.2% 13.4% 14.7% 13.0%
Strongly oppose Count 22 19 26 17 8 92
% within Church attendance 13.1% 9.0% 11.6% 8.4% 6.9% 10.0%
Don't know Count 43 36 43 54 39 215
% within Church attendance 25.6% 17.1% 19.2% 26.7% 33.6% 23.3%
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Total Count 168 211 224 202 116 921
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Support reinstating Strongly support Count 114 29 61 1 1 8 1 215
edistative control over % within Race |  23.1% 34.9% 21.0% 11.1% 20.0% 26.7% 8.3%|  23.3%
Somewhat support Count 140 29 96 4 2 11 0 282
% within Race 28.4% 34.9% 33.1% 44.4% 40.0% 36.7% .0% 30.6%
Somewhat oppose Count 62 7 43 0 0 1 7 120
% within Race 12.6% 8.4% 14.8% .0% .0% 3.3% 58.3% 13.0%
Strongly oppose Count 62 6 21 0 2 2 0 93
% within Race 12.6% 7.2% 7.2% .0% 40.0% 6.7% .0% 10.1%
Don't know Count 115 12 69 4 0 8 4 212
% within Race 23.3% 14.5% 23.8% 44.4% .0% 26.7% 33.3% 23.0%
Total Count 493 83 290 9 5 30 12 922
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married, living Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to

with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
Suppor_t reinstating Strongly support  Count 127 2 23 4 42 11 1 4 214
13?&2'? five control over ;/;’a‘;‘ﬂ;hi” Marital 225%|  14.3%| 24.5%| 14.3% 25.8% 26.8% 25.0% 28.6%| 23.2%
Somewhat Count 173 5 32 9 49 14 0 1 283
support ;/;’a‘fﬂtshi” Marital 30.7%|  35.7%| 34.0%| 32.1% 30.1% 34.1% 0% 7.1%|  30.7%
Somewhat Count 84 1 8 3 12 4 3 4 119
oppose ;/;’a‘;‘ﬂtshi” Marital 14.9% 7.1%|  85%| 10.7% 7.4% 9.8%|  75.0% 28.6%| 12.9%
Strongly oppose  Count 61 1 11 3 13 3 0 1 93
:/;’a‘;‘l’jtshi” Marital 10.8% 7.1%|  11.7%| 10.7% 8.0% 7.3% 0% 7.1%| 10.1%
Don't know Count 119 5 20 9 a7 9 0 4 213
Z’amghi“ Marital 21.1%|  35.7%| 21.3%| 32.1% 28.8% 22.0% 0% 28.6%| 23.1%
Total Count 564 14 94 28 163 41 4 14 922
os/;’a‘é‘l’jtshi“ Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support reinstating legislative control over tuition * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Support reinstating legislative Strongly support Count 114 102 216
control over tuition % within Gender 26.8% 20.4% 23.4%
Somewhat support Count 141 142 283
% within Gender 33.1% 28.5% 30.6%
Somewhat oppose Count 57 62 119
% within Gender 13.4% 12.4% 12.9%
Strongly oppose Count 41 52 93
% within Gender 9.6% 10.4% 10.1%
Don't know Count 73 141 214
% within Gender 17.1% 28.3% 23.1%
Total Count 426 499 925
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
State revenue used for education * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
State revenue used for Make college education Count 23 57 48 99 64 54 36 381
education -Tg;:nasﬁordable forall % within Ideology 54.8%|  79.2%|  46.2%|  37.6%|  43.2%|  32.3% 29.3%|  41.5%
Make college education Count 3 7 31 50 29 20 9 149
nme°g§y""”°rdab'e formost g4 within Ideology 7.1% 9.7%|  29.8%|  19.0%|  19.6%|  12.0% 7.3%|  16.2%
No chang_es in the Count 6 0 11 33 24 41 46 161
2g3£i%g£t}’o?'}(;(;"ege % within Ideology 14.3% 0%|  10.6%|  12.5%|  16.2%|  24.6% 37.4%|  17.5%
State revenues should be  Count 1 2 1 6 9 16 17 52
decreased % within Ideology 2.4% 2.8% 1.0% 2.3% 6.1% 9.6% 13.8% 5.7%
Don't know Count 9 6 13 75 22 36 15 176
% within Ideology 21.4% 8.3% 12.5% 28.5% 14.9% 21.6% 12.2% 19.2%
Total Count 42 72 104 263 148 167 123 919
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State revenue used for education * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
State revenue used for Make college education Count 23 57 48 99 64 54 36 381
education more affordable for all s
% within Ideology 54.8%|  79.2%|  46.2%|  37.6%|  43.2%| 32.3% 29.3%|  41.5%
Texans
Make college education Count 3 7 31 50 29 20 9 149
more affordable for most s
% within Ideology 7.1% 9.7% 29.8% 19.0% 19.6% 12.0% 7.3% 16.2%
needy
No changes in the Count 6 0 11 33 24 41 46 161
affordability of college L
education %’or Tex 9 % within Ideology 14.3% 0%|  10.6%|  12.5%|  16.2%|  24.6% 37.4%|  17.5%
State revenues should be  Count 1 2 1 6 9 16 17 52
decreased % within Ideology 2.4% 2.8% 1.0% 2.3% 6.1% 9.6% 13.8% 5.7%
Don't know Count 9 6 13 75 22 36 15 176
% within Ideology 21.4% 8.3% 12.5% 28.5% 14.9% 21.6% 12.2% 19.2%
Total Count 42 72 104 263 148 167 123 919
% within Ideology 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
State revenue used for education * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat | Democrat | Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican [Not sure| Total
State revenue used  Make college Count 97 44 37 46 38 44 57 19 382
for education education more % within 7 point
affordable for all Party ID 63.0% 38.3% 47.4% 34.6% 34.9% 41.1% 32.0%| 41.3%| 41.5%
Texans
Make college Count 32 36 16 23 13 12 18 0 150
education more % within 7 point
affogdable formost  pary ID 20.8% 31.3% 20.5% 17.3% 11.9% 11.2% 10.1%|  .0%| 16.3%
needy
No changes in the Count 12 13 8 12 33 24 54 5 161
affordability of college ,, ... . .
education for Tex é’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 7.8% 11.3% 10.3% 9.0% 30.3% 22.4% 30.3%| 10.9%| 17.5%
State revenues Count 1 2 2 16 11 7 15 0 54
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should be decreased ‘I;/"a‘;‘t’;frl"[;”po'”t 6% 1.7% 2.6% 12.0% 10.1% 6.5% 8.4% 0%| 5.9%
Don't know Count 12 20 15 36 14 20 34 22 173
‘I’D/"a‘;‘t’;frl"[;”po'”t 7.8% 17.4% 19.2% 27.1% 12.8% 18.7% 19.1%| 47.8%| 18.8%
Total Count 154 115 78 133 109 107 178 46 920]
:/,"a‘;‘t"ytrl"[;”po'”t 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
State revenue
used for
education *
Family income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000{$20,000($25,000/$30,000($40,000|$50,000|$60,000($70,000|$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
State revenue Make Count 15 8 16 32 26 41 39 36 24 40 30 19 14 13 31 384
used for college %
education trandcl),lr(;atlon within
affordable _Fam|ly 55.6%| 27.6%| 50.0%| 49.2%| 40.0%| 44.6%| 36.4%| 42.9%| 42.1%| 47.6%| 40.5%| 44.2%| 35.0%| 27.7%| 39.2%| 41.5%
for all income
Texans
Make Count 1 9 7 9 16 13 19 12 8 14 13 3 8 10 7 149
college %
fnd;‘r‘“éa“on within
affordable _Fam|ly 3.7%| 31.0%| 21.9%| 13.8%| 24.6%| 14.1%| 17.8%| 14.3%| 14.0%| 16.7%| 17.6% 7.0%| 20.0%| 21.3%| 8.9%| 16.1%
for most income
needy
No Count 1 3 6 11 6 21 16 19 7 16 11 11 9 13 11 161
changes in %
the s
affordability V/thin
of college Famlly 3.7%| 10.3%| 18.8%| 16.9%| 9.2%| 22.8%| 15.0%| 22.6%| 12.3%| 19.0%| 14.9%| 25.6%| 22.5%| 27.7%| 13.9%| 17.4%
education Income
for Tex
State Count 1 1 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 5 5 4 4 8 7 55
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revenues %
Zh"“'d be ~within | 3700l 3406 3.1%| 3.10%| 1.5%| 1.1%| 6.5%| 4.8%| 7.0%| 6.0%| 6.8%| 9.3%| 100%| 17.0%| 8.9%| 5.9%
ecreased Famlly
income|
Don't know Count 9 8 2 11 16 26 13 14 9 15 6 5 3 23 176
%
\II:VIatrrr]:{I]y 33.3%| 27.6%| 6.2%| 16.9%| 24.6%| 17.4%| 24.3%| 15.5%| 24.6%| 10.7%| 20.3% 14.0% 12.5% 6.4%| 29.1%| 19.0%
income|
Total Count 27 29 32 65 92 107 84 57 84 74 43 40 47 79 925
%
‘I':ngny 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income|
State revenue used for education * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
State revenue used for Make college education Count 29 110 116 25 72 31 383
education -T;;:niﬂordable foral % within Education 33.0% 36.3% 48.5% 42.4% 44.4% 43.7% 41.5%
Make college education Count 21 53 28 7 27 14 150]
nmeoégyaffordable formost g6 within Education 23.9% 17.5% 11.7% 11.9% 16.7% 19.7% 16.3%
No chang_es in the Count 13 59 38 10 29 12 161
2232232!{‘?0?2‘;‘;"9” % within Education 14.8% 19.5% 15.9% 16.9% 17.9% 16.9% 17.5%
State revenues should be Count 0 15 15 4 11 8 53
decreased % within Education 0% 5.0% 6.3% 6.8% 6.8% 11.3% 5.7%
Don't know Count 25 66 42 13 23 6 175
% within Education 28.4% 21.8% 17.6% 22.0% 14.2% 8.5% 19.0%
Total Count 88 303 239 59 162 71 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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State revenue used for education * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once| A fewtimesa [Once ortwice a
a week month year Never [Prefer notto say| Total

State revenue used for Make college education Count 64 91 103 89 34 381
education ?:Xr:niﬁordable foral % within Church attendance 38.3% 43.1% 46.0%|  44.3% 29.3%|  41.5%
Make college education Count 25 39 28 35 23 150}

nmeoégyaffordable ormost o4 within Church attendance 15.0% 18.5% 12.5%|  17.4% 19.8% 16.3%

No chang_es in the Count 30 41 49 24 17 161

Zgggﬁgg%ﬂglege % within Church attendance 18.0% 19.4% 21.9% 11.9% 14.7% 17.5%

State revenues should be  Count 15 10 13 14 2 54

decreased % within Church attendance 9.0% 4.7% 5.8% 7.0% 1.7% 5.9%

Don't know Count 33 30 31 39 40 173

% within Church attendance 19.8% 14.2% 13.8% 19.4% 34.5% 18.8%

Total Count 167 211 224 201 116 919

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

193



State revenue used for education * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or | Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

State revenue used for ~ Make college education Count 184 45 132 6 0 14 1 382
education more affordable for all % withi

Texans % within Race 37.4% 54.2% 45.7% 60.0% .0% 43.8% 8.3%|  41.4%

Make college education Count 62 17 56 3 0 11 1 150
more affordable for most -

needy % within Race | 12.6% 20.5% 19.4% 30.0% 0% 34.4% 8.3%| 16.3%

No changes in the Count 101 12 46 0 1 1 0 161
affordability of college o

education %lor Tex 9 % within Race 20.5% 14.5% 15.9% .0% 25.0% 3.1% .0% 17.5%

State revenues should be Count 42 0 7 0 2 0 3 54

decreased % within Race 8.5% .0% 2.4% 0% 50.0% 0% 25.0% 5.9%

Don't know Count 103 9 48 1 1 6 7 175

% within Race 20.9% 10.8% 16.6% 10.0% 25.0% 18.8% 58.3% 19.0%

Total Count 492 83 289 10 4 32 12 922

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

194




State revenue used for education * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married,
living with Single, never| Domestic Prefer not to
spouse |Separated |Divorced [ Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total
State revenue used for Make college Count 233 4 46 10 67 15 3 6 384
education education more % within Marital

affordable for all status 41.3%|  26.7%| 48.4%| 35.7% 41.1% 36.6%|  75.0% 40.0%| 41.5%
Texans
Make college Count 75 4 16 6 39 7 1 3 151
education more % within Matrital
affogdab'e formost i iis 13.3%|  26.7%| 16.8%| 21.4% 23.9% 17.1%|  25.0% 20.0%| 16.3%
needy
No changes in the Count 112 2 15 5 22 7 0 0 163
affordability of college ,, .. . .
education for Tex s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'” Marital 19.9%| 13.3%| 15.8%| 17.9% 13.5% 17.1% 0% 0%| 17.6%
State revenues should Count 43 1 2 2 3 1 0 1 53
be decreased O e .

S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 7.6% 6.7%| 2.1%|  7.1% 1.8% 2.4% 0% 6.7%| 5.7%
Don't know Count 101 4 16 5 32 11 0 5 174

o .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 17.9%|  26.7%| 16.8%| 17.9% 19.6% 26.8% 0% 33.3%| 18.8%
Total Count 564 15 95 28 163 41 4 15 925

o .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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State revenue used for education * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

State revenue used for education Make college education more Count 172 211 383
affordable for all Texans % within Gender 40.4% 42.4% 41.5%
Make college education more Count 70 80 150
affordable for most needy % within Gender 16.4% 16.1% 16.2%
No changes in the affordability of Count 81 81 162
college education for Tex % within Gender 19.0% 16.3% 17.5%
State revenues should be Count 37 17 54
decreased % within Gender 8.7% 3.4% 5.8%)
Don't know Count 66 109 175
% within Gender 15.5% 21.9% 18.9%

Total Count 426 498 924
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Support - in-state tuition Strongly support Count 15 16 19 25 12 19 9 115

rates for illegal immigrants % within Ideology 34.1% 21.9% 18.4% 9.5% 8.1% 11.3% 7.3% 12.5%

Somewhat support  Count 7 20 17 41 14 14 3 116

% within Ideology 15.9% 27.4% 16.5% 15.6% 9.4% 8.3% 2.4% 12.6%

Somewhat oppose  Count 4 9 23 37 23 21 3 120]

% within Ideology 9.1% 12.3% 22.3% 14.1% 15.4% 12.5% 2.4% 13.0%

Strongly opposed Count 9 21 28 83 92 99 929 431

% within Ideology 20.5% 28.8% 27.2% 31.7% 61.7% 58.9% 80.5% 46.7%

Don't know Count 9 7 16 76 8 15 9 140]

% within ldeology 20.5% 9.6% 15.5% 29.0% 5.4% 8.9% 7.3% 15.2%

Total Count 44 73 103 262 149 168 123 922

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Support - in-state Strongly support Count 34 14 12 9 17 9 13 8 116
tuition rates for illegal O et .

immigrants lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 22.2% 12.2% 15.6% 6.8% 15.5% 8.3% 7.3%| 17.0%| 12.6%

Somewhat Count 41 15 11 15 4 6 14 9 115
support O i .

é’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 26.8% 13.0% 14.3% 11.3% 3.6% 5.6% 7.8%| 19.1%| 12.5%

Somewhat Count 21 23 16 8 13 20 17 1 119
oppose O wnithi .

é’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 13.7% 20.0% 20.8% 6.0% 11.8% 18.5% 0.5%| 2.1%| 12.9%

Strongly Count 36 37 22 77 73 61 119 7 432
opposed O nithi .

é’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 23.5% 32.2% 28.6% 57.9% 66.4% 56.5% 66.5%| 14.9%| 46.9%
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Don't know Count 21 26 16 24 3 12 16 22 140|
z’aﬁ'y%' 7 point 13.7% 22.6% 20.8% 18.0% 2.7% 11.1% 8.9%| 46.8%| 15.2%
Total Count 153 115 77 133 110 108 179 47 922
:/,"a‘;‘t"ytrl"[;‘ 7 point 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%)| 100.0%
Support - in-
state tuition
rates for illegal
immigrants *
Family income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000|$15,000({$20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000/$60,000{$70,000{$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999($79,999($99,999($119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Support - in- Strongly  Count 2 7 4 12 13 10 8 13 6 14 5 4 2 6 11 117
state tuition rates support %
for illegal within
immigrants Eamily 7.7%| 25.0%| 12.9%| 19.0%| 19.7%| 10.9%| 7.4%| 15.3%| 10.5%| 16.7%| 6.7% 9.5% 5.0%| 12.8%| 13.8%| 12.7%
income|
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Somewhat Count 6 5 10 8 10 16 12 9 9 8 4 5 2 5 116
support
\Ilzvgrr:my 23.1%| 25.0%| 16.1%| 15.9%| 12.1%| 10.9%| 14.8%| 14.1%| 15.8%| 10.7%| 10.7% 9.5% 12.5% 4.3%]| 6.2%| 12.6%
income|
Somewhat Count 0 7 6 3 14 13 8 13 14 8 9 3 11 7 120
oppose .
\II:VIatr?]Ilrlly .0%| 14.3%| 22.6%| 9.5%| 4.5%| 15.2%| 12.0%| 9.4%| 22.8%| 16.7%| 10.7%| 21.4% 7.5%| 23.4%| 8.8%] 13.0%
income|
Strongly  Count 10 12 20 22 43 56 37 24 41 48 20 24 26 42 432
opposed %
\Ilzvgrr:my 38.5%| 25.0%| 38.7%| 31.7%| 33.3%| 46.7%| 51.9%| 43.5%| 42.1%| 48.8%| 64.0%| 47.6%| 60.0%| 55.3%| 52.5%| 46.8%
income|
Don't Count 8 3 15 20 15 15 15 5 6 6 5 6 2 15 139
know %
\Ilzvgmlrlly 30.8%| 10.7%| 9.7%| 23.8%| 30.3%| 16.3%| 13.9%| 17.6%| 8.8%| 7.1%| 8.0%| 11.9%| 15.0% 4.3%| 18.8%| 15.0%
income|
Total Count 26 31 63 66 92 108 85 57 84 75 42 40 47 80 924
%
Y:nglrlly 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%]| 100.0%]|100.0%|100.0%
income|
Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Support - in-state tuition rates Strongly support Count 3 34 29 10 21 18 115
for illegal immigrants % within Education 3.4% 11.2% 12.2% 16.4% 13.0% 25.7% 12.5%
Somewhat support Count 19 38 27 7 16 7 114
% within Education 21.8% 12.5% 11.4% 11.5% 9.9% 10.0% 12.4%
Somewhat oppose Count 3 41 30 11 26 9 120]
% within Education 3.4% 13.5% 12.7% 18.0% 16.0% 12.9% 13.0%
Strongly opposed Count 30 135 128 26 82 31 432
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% within Education 34.5% 44.4% 54.0% 42.6% 50.6% 44.3% 46.9%
Don't know Count 32 56 23 7 17 5 140]
% within Education 36.8% 18.4% 9.7% 11.5% 10.5% 7.1% 15.2%
Total Count 87 304 237 61 162 70 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Support - in-state tuition Strongly support Count 19 22 38 28 8 115
rates for illegal immigrants % within Church attendance 11.3% 10.4% 17.0%|  13.9% 6.9%|  12.5%
Somewhat support Count 12 34 34 23 10 113
% within Church attendance 7.1% 16.1% 15.2% 11.4% 8.6% 12.3%
Somewhat oppose Count 20 37 30 23 9 119
% within Church attendance 11.9% 17.5% 13.5% 11.4% 7.8% 12.9%
Strongly opposed Count 89 100 99 92 53 433
% within Church attendance 53.0% 47.4% 44.4% 45.8% 45.7% 47.1%
Don't know Count 28 18 22 35 36 139
% within Church attendance 16.7% 8.5% 9.9% 17.4% 31.0% 15.1%
Total Count 168 211 223 201 116 919
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Support - in-state tuition  Strongly support Count 51 8 50 1 0 4 1 115
rates for illegal immigrants % within Race 10.4% 9.8% 17.2% 11.1% 0% 13.3% 8.3%|  12.5%
Somewhat support Count 33 14 59 1 0 5 3 115
% within Race 6.7% 17.1% 20.3% 11.1% .0% 16.7% 25.0% 12.5%
Somewhat oppose Count 45 18 48 5 0 3 0 119
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% within Race 9.1% 22.0% 16.6% 55.6% .0% 10.0% .0% 12.9%
Strongly opposed  Count 303 28 77 1 4 13 4 430]
% within Race 61.6% 34.1% 26.6% 11.1% 100.0% 43.3% 33.3% 46.8%
Don't know Count 60 14 56 1 0 5 4 140}
% within Race 12.2% 17.1% 19.3% 11.1% .0% 16.7% 33.3% 15.2%
Total Count 492 82 290 9 4 30 12 919
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership [Don't know say Total
Support - in-state tuition Strongly support Count 75 4 8 22 2 0 2 115
rates for illegal O e .
immigrants S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 13.3%|  26.7%|  8.5%  6.9% 13.5% 4.9% 0% 13.3%| 12.4%
Somewhat Count 60 1 15 24 8 3 4 116
support O aithi )
s/;’a‘a’J'tsh'“ Marital 10.6% 6.7%| 16.0%|  3.4% 14.7% 19.5% 75.0% 26.7%| 12.5%
Somewhat Count 71 5 12 22 7 0 0 120]
oppose O writhi .
s/;’a‘a’J'tsh'“ Marital 12.6%|  33.3%| 12.8%| 10.3% 13.5% 17.1% 0% 0%|  13.0%
Strongly opposed Count 293 2 40 61 16 1 7 435
o i )
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 52.0%|  13.3%| 42.6%| 51.7% 37.4% 39.0% 25.0% 46.7%|  47.0%
Don't know Count 65 3 19 34 8 0 2 139
o i )
S/;’a‘{‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 11.5%|  20.0%| 202%| 27.6% 20.9% 19.5% 0% 13.3%|  15.0%
Total Count 564 15 94 163 41 4 15 925
o rii )
S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Support - in-state tuition rates for illegal immigrants * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Support - in-state tuition rates for  Strongly support Count 53 63 116
lllegal immigrants % within Gender 12.4% 12.7% 12.6%
Somewhat support Count 53 63 116

% within Gender 12.4% 12.7% 12.6%

Somewhat oppose Count 47 72 119

% within Gender 11.0% 14.5% 12.9%

Strongly opposed Count 225 207 432

% within Gender 52.8% 41.6% 46.8%

Don't know Count 48 92 140

% within Gender 11.3% 18.5% 15.2%

Total Count 426 497 923

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Support - continuing Strongly support Count 23 35 32 59 17 23 14 203
bilingual education in Texas % within Ideology 54.8%|  49.3% 30.8% 22.8% 11.4% 13.8% 11.5% 22.2%
Somewhat support  Count 2 13 33 60 42 32 11 193

% within Ideology 4.8% 18.3% 31.7% 23.2% 28.2% 19.2% 9.0% 21.1%

Somewhat oppose  Count 5 10 20 32 35 34 11 147

% within Ideology 11.9% 14.1% 19.2% 12.4% 23.5% 20.4% 9.0% 16.1%

Strongly opposed Count 10 10 13 64 51 78 80 306

% within Ideology 23.8% 14.1% 12.5% 24.7% 34.2% 46.7% 65.6% 33.5%

Don't know Count 2 3 6 44 4 0 6 65

% within Ideology 4.8% 4.2% 5.8% 17.0% 2.7% .0% 4.9% 7.1%

Total Count 42 71 104 259 149 167 122 914
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Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Support - continuing Strongly support Count 23 35 32 59 17 23 14 203

bilingual education in Texas % within Ideology 54.8% 49.3% 30.8% 22.8% 11.4% 13.8% 11.5% 22.2%

Somewhat support  Count 2 13 33 60 42 32 11 193

% within Ideology 4.8% 18.3% 31.7% 23.2% 28.2% 19.2% 9.0% 21.1%

Somewhat oppose  Count 5 10 20 32 35 34 11 147

% within Ideology 11.9% 14.1% 19.2% 12.4% 23.5% 20.4% 9.0% 16.1%

Strongly opposed Count 10 10 13 64 51 78 80 306

% within Ideology 23.8% 14.1% 12.5% 24.7% 34.2% 46.7% 65.6% 33.5%

Don't know Count 2 3 6 44 4 0 6 65

% within Ideology 4.8% 4.2% 5.8% 17.0% 2.7% .0% 4.9% 7.1%

Total Count 42 71 104 259 149 167 122 914

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Support - continuing  Strongly support Count 65 29 30 20 13 14 18 16 205
bilingual education in O et .

Texas é’a‘r"t";rl‘g‘ 7 point 43.3% 25.0% 38.5% 15.2% 11.8% 13.0% 10.0%| 34.0%| 22.3%

Somewhat Count 43 26 19 21 20 26 30 9 194
support O i .

é’a‘r"t";rl‘g‘ 7 point 28.7% 22.4% 24.4% 15.9% 18.2% 24.1% 16.7%| 19.1%| 21.1%

Somewhat Count 16 24 12 24 17 29 23 2 147
oppose O it .

é’a‘r"t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 10.7% 20.7% 15.4% 18.2% 15.5% 26.9% 12.8%|  4.3%| 16.0%

Strongly Count 18 27 11 49 59 36 102 7 309
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opposed ‘I;/"a‘;‘t’;frl"[;”po'”t 12.0% 23.3% 14.1% 37.1% 53.6% 33.3% 56.7%| 14.9%| 33.6%
Don't know Count 8 10 6 18 1 3 7 13 66
% within 7 point 5.3% 8.6% 7.7% 13.6% 9% 2.8% 3.9%| 27.7%| 7.2%
Party ID
Total Count 150 116 78 132 110 108 180 47 921
:/,"a‘;‘t"ytrl"[;”po'”t 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%)| 100.0%
Support -
continuing
bilingual
education in
Texas * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less |$10,000[$15,000]$20,000{$25,000{$30,000|$40,000($50,000|$60,000{$70,000{$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Support - Strongly  Count 3 2 8 20 18 28 17 24 11 29 11 5 9 9 10 204
continuing support %
bilingual within
education in Family 12.0%| 7.4%| 25.8%| 30.8%| 27.7%| 30.4%| 15.9%| 28.6%| 19.6%| 34.5%| 14.9%| 11.9%| 22.5%| 19.1%| 12.7%| 22.2%
Texas income|
Somewhat Count 6 5 11 8 13 18 25 18 14 12 17 10 12 6 17 192
support %
‘llzvgmirlly 24.0%| 18.5%| 35.5%| 12.3%| 20.0%| 19.6%]| 23.4%| 21.4%| 25.0%| 14.3%| 23.0%| 23.8%| 30.0%| 12.8%| 21.5%| 20.9%
income|
Somewhat Count 4 4 2 9 6 16 19 9 10 15 16 6 7 12 12 147
oppose .
\llzvgr:]:irlly 16.0%| 14.8%| 6.5%| 13.8%| 9.2%| 17.4%| 17.8%]| 10.7%| 17.9%| 17.9%| 21.6%| 14.3%| 17.5%| 25.5%| 15.2%| 16.0%
income|
Strongly  Count 6 8 8 22 21 23 37 28 19 25 28 21 11 20 32 309
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opposed %
\'/:v;trf:]llrlly 24.0%| 29.6%| 25.8%| 33.8% 25.0%| 34.6%| 33.3%| 33.9%| 29.8%| 37.8%| 50.0% 27.5%| 42.6%| 40.5%]| 33.7%
income|
Don't Count 6 2 6 7 9 5 2 3 2 0 1 0 8 66
know %
vagmy 24.0%| 29.6%| 6.5%| 9.2% 7.6%| 8.4%| 6.0%| 3.6% 3.6% 2.7% .0% 2.5% .0%| 10.1%| 7.2%
income|
Total Count 25 31 65 92 107 84 56 84 74 42 40 47 79 918
%
\Ilzvgr?my 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%(100.0%
income|
Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Support - continuing bilingual Strongly support Count 23 61 54 12 34 18 202
education in Texas % within Education 26.1% 20.3% 22.8% 20.0% 21.0% 25.7% 22.0%
Somewhat support Count 9 70 46 10 40 19 194
% within Education 10.2% 23.3% 19.4% 16.7% 24.7% 27.1% 21.1%
Somewhat oppose Count 6 48 37 14 30 12 147
% within Education 6.8% 15.9% 15.6% 23.3% 18.5% 17.1% 16.0%
Strongly opposed Count 31 92 88 22 54 21 308
% within Education 35.2% 30.6% 37.1% 36.7% 33.3% 30.0% 33.6%
Don't know Count 19 30 12 2 4 0 67
% within Education 21.6% 10.0% 5.1% 3.3% 2.5% .0% 7.3%
Total Count 88 301 237 60 162 70 918
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance
More than once | A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Support - continuing bilingual Strongly support Count 38 38 59 37 28 200
education in Texas % within Church attendance 22.6% 18.4% 26.3% 18.7% 24.1% 21.9%
Somewhat support Count 28 57 57 40 11 193
% within Church attendance 16.7% 27.7% 25.4% 20.2% 9.5% 21.2%
Somewhat oppose Count 23 38 36 31 18 146
% within Church attendance 13.7% 18.4% 16.1% 15.7% 15.5% 16.0%
Strongly opposed Count 70 65 67 68 37 307
% within Church attendance 41.7% 31.6% 29.9% 34.3% 31.9% 33.7%
Don't know Count 9 8 5 22 22 66
% within Church attendance 5.4% 3.9% 2.2% 11.1% 19.0% 7.2%
Total Count 168 206 224 198 116 912
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Support - continuing Strongly support Count 67 19 104 3 0 9 1 203
%Qg:a' education in % within Race 13.7% 23.8% 36.0% 33.3% 0% 29.0% 8.3%| 22.2%
Somewhat support Count 83 20 74 2 0 10 3 192
% within Race 16.9% 25.0% 25.6% 22.2% .0% 32.3% 25.0% 21.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 83 15 42 2 1 2 1 146
% within Race 16.9% 18.8% 14.5% 22.2% 25.0% 6.5% 8.3% 16.0%
Strongly opposed  Count 230 17 44 2 3 7 4 307
% within Race 46.9% 21.2% 15.2% 22.2% 75.0% 22.6% 33.3% 33.6%
Don't know Count 27 9 25 0 0 3 3 67
% within Race 5.5% 11.2% 8.7% .0% .0% 9.7% 25.0% 7.3%
Total Count 490 80 289 9 4 31 12 915
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Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native

White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Support - continuing Strongly support Count 67 19 104 3 0 9 1 203
$'e“)r(‘3:a' education in % within Race 13.7% 23.8% 36.0% 33.3% .0% 29.0% 8.3%| 22.2%
Somewhat support Count 83 20 74 2 0 10 3 192
% within Race 16.9% 25.0% 25.6% 22.2% .0% 32.3% 25.0% 21.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 83 15 42 2 1 2 1 146
% within Race 16.9% 18.8% 14.5% 22.2% 25.0% 6.5% 8.3% 16.0%
Strongly opposed  Count 230 17 44 2 3 7 4 307
% within Race 46.9% 21.2% 15.2% 22.2% 75.0% 22.6% 33.3% 33.6%
Don't know Count 27 9 25 0 0 3 3 67
% within Race 5.5% 11.2% 8.7% .0% .0% 9.7% 25.0% 7.3%
Total Count 490 80 289 9 4 31 12 915
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to

with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership [Don't know say Total

Support - continuing Strongly support  Count 110 2 21 50 11 0 4 203

bilingual education in O et .

Texas s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 19.6%|  14.3%| 22.6%| 17.9% 30.7% 26.8% 0% 28.6%| 22.1%
Somewhat Count 121 4 16 37 4 5 1 193
support O i )

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 21.6%|  28.6%| 17.2%| 17.9% 22.7% 9.8%|  100.0% 7.1%|  21.0%
Somewhat Count 85 4 25 22 6 0 1 147
oppose O wnithi .

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 1500  28.6%| 26.9%| 14.3% 13.5% 14.6% 0% 7.1%|  16.0%
Strongly opposed Count 215 2 28 38 13 0 3 308

o i .

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 38.3%|  14.3%| 30.1%| 32.1% 23.3% 31.7% 0% 21.4%| 33.5%
Don't know Count 30 2 3 16 7 0 5 68
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OS/;’a‘;‘l’jtShi” Marital 5.3%  14.3%| 3.2%| 17.9% 9.8% 17.1% 0% 35.7%|  7.4%
Total Count 561 14 93 28 163 41 5 14 919
;/;’a‘;‘ﬂghi” Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Support - continuing bilingual education in Texas * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Support - continuing bilingual Strongly support Count 82 121 203
education in Texas % within Gender 19.4% 24.4% 22.1%
Somewhat support Count 94 99 193
% within Gender 22.2% 20.0% 21.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 64 83 147
% within Gender 15.1% 16.8% 16.0%
Strongly opposed Count 157 151 308
% within Gender 37.1% 30.5% 33.6%
Don't know Count 26 41 67
% within Gender 6.1% 8.3% 7.3%
Total Count 423 495 918
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
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Support - enforce federal immigration laws * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total
Support - enforce federal Strongly support Count 11 11 14 57 62 83 85 323
immigration laws % within Ideology 26.2% 15.3% 13.5% 21.8% 41.6% 49.7% 69.7% 35.2%
Somewhat support  Count 4 21 29 72 48 46 16 236
% within Ideology 9.5% 29.2% 27.9% 27.6% 32.2% 27.5% 13.1% 25.7%
Somewhat oppose  Count 1 6 22 28 10 9 4 80
% within Ideology 2.4% 8.3% 21.2% 10.7% 6.7% 5.4% 3.3% 8.7%
Strongly opposed Count 20 28 22 48 18 21 6 163
% within Ideology 47.6% 38.9% 21.2% 18.4% 12.1% 12.6% 4.9% 17.8%
Don't know Count 6 6 17 56 11 8 11 115
% within Ideology 14.3% 8.3% 16.3% 21.5% 7.4% 4.8% 9.0% 12.5%
Total Count 42 72 104 261 149 167 122 917
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support - enforce federal immigration laws * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total
Support - enforce Strongly support Count 32 25 8 53 56 35 110 4 323
federal immigration O et .
laws lf’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 20.8% 21.6% 10.3% 39.8% 50.9% 32.7% 61.8%| 8.7%| 35.0%
Somewhat Count 30 37 22 29 27 39 38 14 236
support O wnithi .
é’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 19.5% 31.9% 28.2% 21.8% 24.5% 36.4% 21.3%| 30.4%| 25.6%
Somewhat Count 23 13 14 10 4 4 13 1 82
oppose O wnithi .
Yo within 7 point 14.9% 11.2% 17.9% 7.5% 3.6% 3.7% 7.3%| 2.2%| 8.9%
Party ID
Strongly Count 54 25 21 20 10 15 8 12 165
opposed O nithi .
é’a‘;‘t’;n‘g‘ 7 point 35.1% 21.6% 26.9% 15.0% 9.1% 14.0% 45%| 26.1%| 17.9%
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Don't know Count 15 16 13 21 13 14 9 15 116
‘I;/"a‘;‘t’;frl"[;”po'”t 9.7% 13.8% 16.7% 15.8% 11.8% 13.1% 5.1%| 32.6%| 12.6%
Total Count 154 116 78 133 110 107 178 46 922
:/,"a‘;‘t"ytrl"[;”po'”t 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%)| 100.0%
Support -
enforce federal
immigration
laws * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less [$10,000]|$15,000({$20,000|$25,000/$30,000({$40,000{$50,000/$60,000{$70,000{$80,000/$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Support - Strongly  Count 9 8 11 17 25 30 40 26 14 33 29 17 16 22 26 323
enforce federal support %
immigration laws within
Family 33.3%| 28.6%| 34.4%| 26.6%| 37.9%| 33.0%| 37.4%| 30.2%| 25.0%| 39.3%| 39.2%| 40.5%| 40.0%| 46.8%| 33.3%| 35.0%
income|
Somewhat Count 6 8 9 15 13 21 32 17 22 23 18 13 14 6 21 238
support %
\I/:Vgrrr]:irlly 22.2%| 28.6%| 28.1%| 23.4%| 19.7%| 23.1%| 29.9%| 19.8%| 39.3%| 27.4%| 24.3%| 31.0%| 35.0%| 12.8%| 26.9%| 25.8%
income|
Somewhat Count 1 0 3 10 7 11 6 10 8 5 7 2 4 5 4 83
oppose o,
\II:VIatrrT]:iTy 3.7% .0%| 9.4%| 15.6%| 10.6%| 12.1%| 5.6%| 11.6%| 14.3%| 6.0%| 9.5% 4.8%| 10.0%| 10.6%| 5.1%| 9.0%
income)
Strongly  Count 5 7 4 13 10 14 14 25 10 15 15 4 5 12 10 163
opposed %
\llzvgr:]:irlly 18.5%| 25.0%| 12.5%| 20.3%| 15.2%| 15.4%| 13.1%]| 29.1%| 17.9%| 17.9%| 20.3% 9.5%| 12.5%| 25.5%| 12.8%| 17.7%
income|
Don't Count 6 5 5 9 11 15 15 8 2 8 5 6 1 2 17 115
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know %
\II:v;trf:]llrlly 22.2%| 17.9%| 15.6%| 14.1% 16.5%| 14.0%| 9.3%| 3.6% 9.5% 6.8% 14.3% 2.5% 4.3%| 21.8%| 12.5%
income|
Total Count 27 32 64 91 107 86 56 84 74 42 40 47 78 922
%
‘Ilzvgr?my 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%(100.0%
income|
Support - enforce federal immigration laws * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Support - enforce federal Strongly support Count 37 100 90 25 53 18 323
immigration laws % within Education 42.5% 32.9% 37.7% 42.4% 32.7% 25.7% 35.1%
Somewhat support Count 13 78 69 13 49 15 237
% within Education 14.9% 25.7% 28.9% 22.0% 30.2% 21.4% 25.7%
Somewhat oppose Count 6 38 16 4 9 9 82
% within Education 6.9% 12.5% 6.7% 6.8% 5.6% 12.9% 8.9%
Strongly opposed Count 18 42 38 10 36 20 164
% within Education 20.7% 13.8% 15.9% 16.9% 22.2% 28.6% 17.8%
Don't know Count 13 46 26 7 15 8 115
% within Education 14.9% 15.1% 10.9% 11.9% 9.3% 11.4% 12.5%
Total Count 87 304 239 59 162 70 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support - enforce federal immigration laws * Church attendance Crosstabulation

Church attendance

More than once

A few times a

Once or twice a

a week month year Never Prefer not to say Total

Support - enforce federal Strongly support Count 74 68 75 65 41 323
immigration laws % within Church attendance 44.3% 32.2% 33.3% 32.3% 36.0% 35.2%
Somewhat support Count 34 64 63 48 27 236

% within Church attendance 20.4% 30.3% 28.0% 23.9% 23.7% 25.7%

Somewhat oppose Count 11 19 25 15 13 83

% within Church attendance 6.6% 9.0% 11.1% 7.5% 11.4% 9.0%

Strongly opposed Count 23 36 44 45 14 162

% within Church attendance 13.8% 17.1% 19.6% 22.4% 12.3% 17.6%

Don't know Count 25 24 18 28 19 114

% within Church attendance 15.0% 11.4% 8.0% 13.9% 16.7% 12.4%

Total Count 167 211 225 201 114 918

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support - enforce federal immigration laws * Race Crosstabulation

Race
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Support - enforce federal Strongly support Count 228 26 57 0 2 4 5 322
immigration laws % within Race 46.4% 31.7% 19.7% 0% 40.0% 12.5% 38.5%|  34.9%
Somewhat support Count 134 28 57 5 2 12 0 238
% within Race 27.3% 34.1% 19.7% 45.5% 40.0% 37.5% .0% 25.8%
Somewhat oppose Count 27 9 44 0 0 0 2 82
% within Race 5.5% 11.0% 15.2% .0% .0% .0% 15.4% 8.9%
Strongly opposed  Count 45 13 91 4 1 8 3 165
% within Race 9.2% 15.9% 31.5% 36.4% 20.0% 25.0% 23.1% 17.9%
Don't know Count 57 6 40 2 0 8 3 116
% within Race 11.6% 7.3% 13.8% 18.2% .0% 25.0% 23.1% 12.6%
Total Count 491 82 289 11 5 32 13 923
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Support - enforce federal immigration laws * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never | Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership [Don't know say Total
Support - enforce Strongly support  Count 233 3 30 10 29 11 3 4 323
federal immigration O et .
laws s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 41.5%|  20.0%| 32.3%| 34.5% 17.8% 27.5%|  75.0% 26.7%|  35.1%
Somewhat Count 124 3 28 12 50 16 1 2 236
support O rih .
s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 22.1%|  20.0%| 30.1%|  41.4% 30.7% 40.0%|  25.0% 13.3%)| 25.6%
Somewhat Count 49 2 5 1 18 6 0 1 82
oppose O wnithi .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 8.7%|  133%| 5.4%|  3.4% 11.0% 15.0% 0% 6.7%|  8.9%
Strongly opposed Count 100 1 18 4 36 3 0 3 165
O aieh .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 17.8% 6.7%| 19.4%| 13.8% 22.1% 7.5% 0% 20.0%| 17.9%
Don't know Count 56 6 12 2 30 4 0 5 115
o i .
S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 10.0%|  40.0%| 12.9%|  6.9% 18.4% 10.0% 0% 33.3%| 12.5%
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Total Count 562 15 93 29 163 40 4 15 921
;/;’amtshi” Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%)| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Support - enforce federal immigration laws * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Support - enforce federal Strongly support Count 169 155 324
immigration laws % within Gender 39.7% 31.2% 35.1%
Somewhat support Count 104 133 237
% within Gender 24.4% 26.8% 25.7%
Somewhat oppose Count 34 49 83
% within Gender 8.0% 9.9% 9.0%
Strongly opposed Count 84 80 164
% within Gender 19.7% 16.1% 17.8%
Don't know Count 35 79 114
% within Gender 8.2% 15.9% 12.4%
Total Count 426 496 922
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Photo ID to vote * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Photo ID to vote Agree Count 16 34 58 144 118 156 111 637

% within Ideology 38.1% 47.2% 55.2% 55.0% 79.7% 92.9% 91.7% 69.4%

Disagree Count 16 29 33 45 20 5 7 155

% within Ideology 38.1% 40.3% 31.4% 17.2% 13.5% 3.0% 5.8% 16.9%

Don't know Count 10 9 14 73 10 7 3 126

% within Ideology 23.8% 12.5% 13.3% 27.9% 6.8% 4.2% 2.5% 13.7%

Total Count 42 72 105 262 148 168 121 918

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Photo ID to vote * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican Republican Republican | Not sure | Total

Photo ID to Agree Count 72 82 34 93 89 91 159 19 639
vote O aieh )

”/g within 7 point Party 46.8% 70.7% 43.6% 70.5% 80.9% 85.8% 88.8%| 40.4%| 69.3%

Disagree  Count 64 20 24 18 14 6 7 5 158
O aiehi .

Ifg within 7 point Party 41.6% 17.2% 30.8% 13.6% 12.7% 5.7% 3.9%| 106%| 17.1%

Don't know Count 18 14 20 21 7 9 13 23 125
O aiehi .

Ifg within 7 point Party 11.7% 12.1% 25.6% 15.9% 6.4% 8.5% 7.3%|  48.9%| 13.6%

Total Count 154 116 78 132 110 106 179 47 922
O aiet .

° within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
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Photo ID to
vote * Family
income
Crosstabulation

_Family
income
less |$10,000{$15,000{$20,000]$25,000{$30,000{$40,000|$50,000($60,000{$70,000/$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000{$14,999($19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999|$49,999($59,999($69,999($79,999|$99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say | Total
Photo ID to vote Agree  Count 14 9 27 34 47 63 74 61 38 62 61 33 27 34 55 639
%
\I':ngny 51.9%| 32.1%| 87.1%| 52.3%| 71.2%| 68.5%| 69.2%| 72.6%| 66.7%| 74.7%| 83.6%| 78.6%| 67.5%| 72.3%| 70.5%| 69.5%
income|
Disagree Count 6 8 3 13 10 16 14 18 13 13 7 6 10 9 12 158
%
\Ilzvzgrrrl:lrlly 22.2%| 28.6%| 9.7%| 20.0%| 15.2%| 17.4%| 13.1%| 21.4%| 22.8%| 15.7%| 9.6%| 14.3%| 25.0% 19.1%| 15.4%| 17.2%
income|
Don't Count 7 11 1 18 9 13 19 5 6 8 5 3 3 4 11 123
know %
Y:nglrlly 25.9%| 39.3%| 3.2%| 27.7%| 13.6%| 14.1%| 17.8%| 6.0%| 10.5%| 9.6%| 6.8% 7.1% 7.5% 8.5%]| 14.1%| 13.4%
income|
Total Count 27 28 31 65 66 92 107 84 57 83 73 42 40 47 78 920
%
\gmny 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%|100.0%
income|
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Photo ID to vote * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school

No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Photo ID to vote Agree Count 54 211 173 45 110 46 639
% within Education 61.4% 69.4% 72.4% 75.0% 67.9% 65.7% 69.2%
Disagree Count 16 35 43 8 34 21 157
% within Education 18.2% 11.5% 18.0% 13.3% 21.0% 30.0% 17.0%
Don't know Count 18 58 23 7 18 3 127
% within Education 20.5% 19.1% 9.6% 11.7% 11.1% 4.3% 13.8%
Total Count 88 304 239 60 162 70 923
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Photo ID to vote * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a A few times a Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total

Photo ID to vote Agree Count 125 168 143 125 77 638

% within Church attendance 74.4% 79.6% 64.1% 62.2% 67.0% 69.5%

Disagree Count 21 28 46 46 13 154

% within Church attendance 12.5% 13.3% 20.6% 22.9% 11.3% 16.8%

Don't know Count 22 15 34 30 25 126

% within Church attendance 13.1% 7.1% 15.2% 14.9% 21.7% 13.7%

Total Count 168 211 223 201 115 918

% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Photo ID to vote * Race Crosstabulation

Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White | African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Don't know Total
Photo ID to vote  Agree Count 360 53 202 2 3 12 4 636
% within Race 73.5% 64.6% 69.9% 22.2% 75.0% 40.0% 33.3% 69.4%
Disagree Count 71 22 47 3 1 11 1 156
% within Race 14.5% 26.8% 16.3% 33.3% 25.0% 36.7% 8.3% 17.0%
Don't know  Count 59 7 40 4 0 7 7 124
% within Race 12.0% 8.5% 13.8% 44.4% .0% 23.3% 58.3% 13.5%
Total Count 490 82 289 9 4 30 12 916
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Photo ID to vote * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total
Photo ID to vote Agree Count 420 11 63 18 98 22 1 6 639
% within Marital status 74.7% 78.6% 66.3% 62.1% 59.8% 53.7% 25.0% 42.9% 69.2%
Disagree Count 79 1 22 6 34 10 3 2 157
% within Marital status 14.1% 7.1% 23.2% 20.7% 20.7% 24.4% 75.0% 14.3% 17.0%
Don't know Count 63 2 10 5 32 9 0 6 127
% within Marital status 11.2% 14.3% 10.5% 17.2% 19.5% 22.0% .0% 42.9% 13.8%
Total Count 562 14 95 29 164 41 4 14 923
% within Marital status 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Photo ID to vote * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Photo ID to vote Agree Count 290 349 639]
% within Gender 68.2% 70.2% 69.3%

Disagree Count 96 61 157

% within Gender 22.6% 12.3% 17.0%

Don't know Count 39 87 126

% within Gender 9.2% 17.5% 13.7%

Total Count 425 497 922

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gambling policy * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Gambling policy  Banning all gambling and Count 1 8 6 12 8 22 37 94
gaming in Texas % within Ideology 2.3% 11.1% 5.8% 4.6% 5.4% 13.1% 30.6% 10.2%
Leaving current gambling Count 5 7 15 40 30 a7 19 163
laws unchanged % within Ideology 11.6% 9.7%|  14.4%|  153%|  20.1%|  28.0% 15.7%|  17.7%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 2 14 22 32 24 14 9 117
gambling, but only in existing o, iin 1deology 4.7% 19.4% 21.2% 12.2% 16.1% 8.3% 7.4% 12.7%
Expanding gambling but only Count 4 7 13 19 6 12 2 63
to Indian reservations % within Ideology 9.3% 9.7% 12.5% 7.3% 4.0% 7.1% 1.7% 6.9%
Allowing full casino gambling Count 26 29 37 115 72 54 36 369
In Texas % within Ideology 60.5% 40.3% 35.6% 43.9% 48.3% 32.1% 29.8% 40.2%
Don't know Count 5 7 11 44 9 19 18 113
% within Ideology 11.6% 9.7% 10.6% 16.8% 6.0% 11.3% 14.9% 12.3%

Total Count 43 72 104 262 149 168 121 919
% within Ideology 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
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Gambling policy * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total
Gambling Banning all gambling  Count 3 4 6 15 15 13 32 5 93
olic and gaming in Texas - .
POy Jeming :f’a‘r"t’;frl“[;‘ 7 point 1.9% 3.5% 7.7% 11.4% 13.6% 12.1% 17.9%| 10.9%| 10.1%
Leaving current Count 23 14 14 19 20 22 48 4 164
gambling laws - .
unchanged (I;/"a‘r"t’;rl"[;‘ 7 point 14.9% 12.2% 17.9% 14.4% 18.2% 20.6% 26.8%| 8.7%| 17.8%
Allowing limited Count 30 19 9 14 12 13 18 1 116
expansion of . % within 7 point
gambling, butonlyin 5.1 19.5% 16.5% 11.5% 10.6% 10.9% 12.1% 10.1%|  2.2%| 12.6%
existing
Expanding gambling  Count 17 9 3 12 4 5 14 1 65
but only to Indian O e .
reservations F/,"a‘r"t’;frl‘g‘ 7 point 11.0% 7.8% 3.8% 9.1% 3.6% 4.7% 7.8%| 2.2%  7.1%
Allowing full casino Count 64 58 37 52 55 44 44 16 370
gambling in Texas O et .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g‘ 7 point 41.6% 50.4% 47.4% 39.4% 50.0% 41.1% 24.6%| 34.8%| 40.2%
Don't know Count 17 11 9 20 4 10 23 19 113
op i .
If’a‘r"t’;rl‘g' 7 point 11.0% 9.6% 11.5% 15.2% 3.6% 9.3% 12.8%| 41.3%| 12.3%
Total Count 154 115 78 132 110 107 179 46 921
S .
Yo within 7 point 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

Party ID
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Gambling

policy * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less |$10,000{$15,000[$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000{$60,000|$70,000|$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000($14,999($19,999|$24,999($29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Gambling policy Banning all Count 0 3 4 7 4 8 9 9 5 10 13 10 2 3 7 94
gambling %
and gaming within
in Texas Family .0%| 10.3%| 12.9%| 10.9%| 6.1%| 8.6%| 8.4%| 10.7%| 8.9%| 11.9%| 17.6%| 23.3% 4.9% 6.2%| 8.9%| 10.2%
income
Leaving Count 4 6 7 11 9 13 20 8 11 10 11 11 12 12 18 163
current %
gambling i
laws Family 15.4%| 20.7%| 22.6%| 17.2%| 13.6%| 14.0%| 18.7%| 9.5%| 19.6%| 11.9%| 14.9%| 25.6%| 29.3%| 25.0%| 22.8%| 17.6%
unchanged income
Allowing Count 6 0 3 11 13 10 11 12 12 12 7 6 5 3 7 118
limited %
expansio_n within
ofgambl_mg, Family | 23.1% .0%| 9.7%| 17.2%| 19.7%| 10.8%| 10.3%| 14.3%| 21.4%| 14.3%| 9.5%| 14.0%| 12.2% 6.2%| 8.9%| 12.8%
bu_to_nlyln income
existing
Expanding Count 3 3 0 7 4 4 6 5 6 8 3 2 2 6 6 65|
gambling %
but only to within
Indian Family 11.5%| 10.3% .0%| 10.9%| 6.1%| 4.3%| 5.6%| 6.0%| 10.7%| 9.5%| 4.1% 4.7% 4.9%| 12.5%| 7.6%| 7.0%
reservations income
Allowing full Count 8 11 13 22 31 45 43 35 20 36 33 12 16 22 25 372
casino %
gambling in within
Texas Family 30.8%| 37.9%| 41.9%| 34.4%| 47.0%| 48.4%| 40.2%| 41.7%| 35.7%| 42.9%| 44.6%| 27.9%| 39.0%| 45.8%| 31.6%| 40.2%
income
Don't know Count 5 6 4 6 5 13 18 15 2 8 7 2 4 2 16 113
%
\lévgr:]:irlly 19.2%| 20.7%| 12.9%| 9.4%| 7.6%| 14.0%| 16.8%| 17.9%| 3.6%| 9.5%| 9.5% 4.7% 9.8% 4.2%] 20.3%| 12.2%
income
Total Count 26 29 31 64 66 93 107 84 56 84 74 43 41 48 79 925
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Gambling

policy * Family
income
Crosstabulation
Family
income
less |$10,000{$15,000[$20,000{$25,000/$30,000{$40,000|$50,000{$60,000|$70,000|$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000|$14,999($19,999|$24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999|$99,999($119,999($149,999| or more | say | Total
Gambling policy Banning all Count 0 3 4 7 4 8 9 9 5 10 13 10 2 3 7 94
gambling %
and gaming within
in Texas Family .0%| 10.3%| 12.9%| 10.9%| 6.1%| 8.6%| 8.4%| 10.7%| 8.9%| 11.9%| 17.6%| 23.3% 4.9% 6.2%| 8.9%| 10.2%
income
Leaving Count 4 6 7 11 9 13 20 8 11 10 11 11 12 12 18 163
current %
gambling i
laws Family 15.4%| 20.7%| 22.6%| 17.2%| 13.6%| 14.0%| 18.7%| 9.5%| 19.6%| 11.9%| 14.9%| 25.6%| 29.3%| 25.0%| 22.8%| 17.6%
unchanged income
Allowing Count 6 0 3 11 13 10 11 12 12 12 7 6 5 3 7 118
limited %
expansio_n within
ofgambl_mg, Family | 23.1% .0%| 9.7%| 17.2%| 19.7%| 10.8%| 10.3%| 14.3%| 21.4%| 14.3%| 9.5%| 14.0%| 12.2% 6.2%| 8.9%| 12.8%
bu_to_nlyln income
existing
Expanding Count 3 3 0 7 4 4 6 5 6 8 3 2 2 6 6 65|
gambling %
but only to within
Indian Family 11.5%| 10.3% .0%| 10.9%| 6.1%| 4.3%| 5.6%| 6.0%| 10.7%| 9.5%| 4.1% 4.7% 4.9%| 12.5%| 7.6%| 7.0%
reservations income
Allowing full Count 8 11 13 22 31 45 43 35 20 36 33 12 16 22 25 372
casino %
gambling in within
Texas Family 30.8%| 37.9%| 41.9%| 34.4%| 47.0%| 48.4%| 40.2%| 41.7%| 35.7%| 42.9%| 44.6%| 27.9%| 39.0%| 45.8%| 31.6%| 40.2%
income
Don't know Count 5 6 4 6 5 13 18 15 2 8 7 2 4 2 16 113
%
\évg:]'irl'y 19.2%| 20.7%| 12.9%| 9.4%| 7.6%| 14.0%| 16.8%| 17.9%| 3.6%| 9.5%| 9.5% 4.7% 9.8% 4.2%] 20.3%| 12.2%
income
Total Count 26 29 31 64 66 93 107 84 56 84 74 43 41 48 79 925
%
\Ilzvgrmirlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%)]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%

income|




Gambling policy * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Gambling policy Banning all gambling and Count 6 27 27 8 15 11 94
gaming in Texas % within Education 6.9% 8.9% 11.3% 13.1% 9.3% 15.7% 10.2%
Leaving current gambling laws Count 9 49 33 13 47 13 164
unchanged % within Education 10.3% 16.1% 13.9% 21.3% 29.0% 18.6% 17.8%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 7 45 32 11 16 6 117
gambling, but only in €xisting o, \isin Education 8.0% 14.8% 13.4% 18.0% 9.9% 8.6% 12.7%
Expanding gambling but only  Count 9 11 18 2 15 9 64
to Indian reservations % within Education 10.3% 3.6% 7.6% 3.3% 9.3% 12.9% 6.9%
Allowing full casino gambling Count 40 123 105 22 56 24 370
In Texas % within Education 46.0% 40.5% 44.1% 36.1% 34.6% 34.3% 40.1%
Don't know Count 16 49 23 5 13 7 113
% within Education 18.4% 16.1% 9.7% 8.2% 8.0% 10.0% 12.3%

Total Count 87 304 238 61 162 70 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gambling policy * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a] A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total

Gambling policy Banning all gambling and Count 39 24 14 8 9 94
gaming in Texas % within Church attendance 23.2% 11.4% 6.3% 4.0% 7.8% 10.3%
Leaving current gambling Count 36 53 41 18 15 163
laws unchanged % within Church attendance 21.4% 25.2% 18.4% 9.0% 13.0% 17.8%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 24 34 30 15 13 116
gambling, but only in existing o, ishin Church attendance 14.3% 16.2% 13.5% 7.5% 11.3%  12.7%
Expanding gambling but only Count 7 16 18 16 4 61
to Indian reservations % within Church attendance 4.2% 7.6% 8.1% 8.0% 3.5% 6.7%
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Allowing full casino gambling Count 44 63 98 109 56 370|
in Texas % within Church attendance 26.2% 30.0% 43.9% 54.5% 48.7% 40.4%
Don't know Count 18 20 22 34 18 112
% within Church attendance 10.7% 9.5% 9.9% 17.0% 15.7% 12.2%
Total Count 168 210 223 200 115 916
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Gambling policy * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total
Gambling policy Banning all gambling and Count 62 6 25 1 1 0 0 95
gaming in Texas % within Race 12.6% 7.2% 8.7% 10.0% 20.0% 0% 0%|  10.3%
Leaving current gambling Count 88 16 49 1 0 7 2 163
laws unchanged % within Race 17.8% 19.3% 17.0% 10.0% 0% 22.6% 15.4%)|  17.6%
AIIowing_Iimited expar_lsion Count 40 16 54 2 1 4 1 118
Z;igszr:; fing. butonlyin g4 within Race 8.1% 19.3% 18.7% 20.0% 20.0% 12.9% 7.7%|  12.8%
Expanding gambling but  Count 37 8 13 5 1 0 0 64
only to Indian reservations o/, jshin Race 7.5% 9.6% 4.5% 50.0% 20.0% 0% 0%  6.9%
Allowing full casino Count 208 28 111 1 2 14 7 371
gambling in Texas % within Race 42.2% 33.7% 38.4% 10.0% 40.0% 45.2% 53.8%|  40.2%
Don't know Count 58 9 37 0 0 6 3 113
% within Race 11.8% 10.8% 12.8% .0% .0% 19.4% 23.1% 12.2%
Total Count 493 83 289 10 5 31 13 924
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Gambling policy * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership [Don't know say Total
Gambling policy Banning all gambling Count 67 0 7 6 13 0 0 1 94
and gaming in Texas L .

Jeming ;/;’a‘;‘ﬂ;h'” Marital 11.9% 0%|  7.4%| 21.4% 7.9% 0% 0% 6.7%| 10.2%
Leaving current Count 96 4 9 7 33 8 3 2 162
gambling laws O it .
unchanged s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 17.0%|  28.6%|  9.5%| 25.0% 20.1% 19.5% 75.0% 13.3%| 17.5%
Allowing limited Count 70 3 15 2 21 5 0 2 118
expansion of gambling, o, ... :
but only in existing ;’a‘fﬂtsh'” Marital 12.4%|  21.4%| 15.8%|  7.1% 12.8% 12.2% 0% 13.3%| 12.8%
Expanding gambling but Count 37 1 8 0 13 5 0 1 65
only to Indian O e .
reservations S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 6.6% 7.1%|  8.4% 0% 7.9% 12.2% 0% 6.7%|  7.0%
Allowing full casino Count 230 3 43 6 64 21 0 4 371
gambling in Texas O writhi .

s/;’a‘;‘l’J'tsh'” Marital 40.8%|  21.4%| 45.3%| 21.4% 39.0% 51.2% 0% 26.7%|  40.1%
Don't know Count 64 3 13 7 20 2 1 5 115

I .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 11.3%|  21.4%| 13.7%| 25.0% 12.2% 4.9% 25.0% 33.3%| 12.4%
Total Count 564 14 95 28 164 41 4 15 925

I .

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Gambling policy * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Gambling policy Banning all gambling and gaming Count 49 45 94
In Texas % within Gender 11.5% 9.0% 10.2%
Leaving current gambling laws Count 68 95 163
unchanged % within Gender 16.0% 19.1% 17.7%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 35 82 117
gambling, but only in existing % within Gender 8.2% 16.5% 12.7%
Expanding gambling but onlyto  Count 34 30 64
Indian reservations % within Gender 8.0% 6.0% 6.9%
Allowing full casino gambling in Count 199 172 371
Texas % within Gender 46.8% 34.5% 40.2%
Don't know Count 40 74 114
% within Gender 9.4% 14.9% 12.4%

Total Count 425 498 923
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Gay marriage * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Gay marriage  Right to marriage Count 29 56 65 88 16 9 3 266

% within Ideology 69.0% 77.8% 62.5% 33.7% 10.8% 5.4% 2.5% 29.0%

Right to civil unions but not to Count 4 6 24 62 70 88 38 292

marmage % within Ideology 9.5% 8.3% 23.1% 23.8% 47.3% 52.4% 31.1% 31.8%

Should not have the right to  Count 5 9 13 65 53 68 77 290

civil unions or marriage % within Ideology 11.9% 12.5% 12.5% 24.9% 35.8% 40.5% 63.1% 31.6%

Don't know Count 4 1 2 46 9 3 4 69

% within Ideology 9.5% 1.4% 1.9% 17.6% 6.1% 1.8% 3.3% 7.5%

Total Count 42 72 104 261 148 168 122 917

% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gay marriage * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican | Not sure| Total

Gay Right to marriage Count 81 43 50 44 10 16 8 16 268
marriage O et .

° within 7 point Party 52.3% 37.4% 64.1% 33.3% 9.2% 15.0% 45%| 34.0%| 29.1%

Right to civil unions but Count 24 28 19 43 62 42 69 7 294
not to marriage O et ;

° within 7 point Party 15.5% 24.3% 24.4% 32.6% 56.9% 39.3% 38.5%| 14.9%| 31.9%

Should not have the  Count 36 34 6 33 33 44 95 10 291
right to civil unionsor .. . :

marriage 6 Within 7 point Party 23.2% 29.6% 7.7% 25.0% 30.3% 41.1% 53.1%| 21.3%| 31.6%

Don't know Count 14 10 3 12 4 5 7 14 69
O i .

Y0 Within 7 point Party 9.0% 8.7% 3.8% 9.1% 3.7% 4.7% 3.9%| 20.8%|  7.5%

Total Count 155 115 78 132 109 107 179 47 922
O i .

o Within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

227




Gay marriage *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less |[$10,000|$15,000|%$20,000{$25,000|$30,000/$40,000{$50,000{$60,000|$70,000{$80,000|$100,000|$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000($14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999|$39,999($49,999|$59,999|$69,999|$79,999($99,999($119,999|$149,999| or more | say Total
Gay marriage Rightto Count 7 10 14 25 14 29 28 25 19 21 21 13 13 11 19 269
marriage%
\Iévgmﬁy 26.9%| 34.5%| 45.2%| 39.1%| 21.2%| 31.9%| 26.2%| 29.8%| 33.9%| 25.0%| 28.0%| 29.5%| 32.5%| 23.4%| 24.1%| 29.1%
income
Rightto Count 2 4 5 21 20 28 32 24 20 33 26 17 15 22 24 293
civil o
. 0
unions = ithin
but not Family 7.7%| 13.8%| 16.1%| 32.8%| 30.3%| 30.8%| 29.9%| 28.6%| 35.7%| 39.3%| 34.7%| 38.6%| 37.5%| 46.8%| 30.4%| 31.7%
to . income)
marriage
Should Count 13 9 11 9 27 27 41 28 15 25 26 13 9 12 26 291
not have%
Egecir\'/ﬁht within
unions _Fam||y 50.0%| 31.0%| 35.5%| 14.1%| 40.9%| 29.7%| 38.3%| 33.3%| 26.8%| 29.8%| 34.7%| 29.5%| 22.5%| 25.5%| 32.9%| 31.5%
or income
marriage
Don't Count 4 6 1 9 5 7 6 7 2 5 2 1 3 2 10 70
know o
0
\llzvgmirlly 15.4%| 20.7%| 3.2%| 14.1%| 7.6%| 7.7%| 5.6%| 8.3%| 3.6%| 6.0%| 2.7% 2.3% 7.5% 4.3%| 12.7%| 7.6%
income|
Total Count 26 29 31 64 66 91 107 84 56 84 75 44 40 47 79 923
%
\llzvgmirlly 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income|
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Gay marriage * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Gay marriage Right to marriage Count 20 82 74 13 57 24 270
% within Education 22.5% 27.0% 31.1% 22.0% 35.0% 33.8% 29.2%
Right to civil unions but notto  Count 30 79 72 26 60 26 293
marriage % within Education 33.7% 26.0% 30.3% 44.1% 36.8% 36.6% 31.7%
Should not have the right to Count 27 107 79 19 43 17 292
civil unions or marriage % within Education 30.3% 35.2% 33.2% 32.2% 26.4% 23.9% 31.6%
Don't know Count 12 36 13 1 3 4 69
% within Education 13.5% 11.8% 5.5% 1.7% 1.8% 5.6% 7.5%
Total Count 89 304 238 59 163 71 924
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gay marriage * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a| Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Gay marriage Right to marriage Count 13 42 78 103 32 268
% within Church attendance 7.8% 19.9% 35.0% 51.2% 27.8% 29.3%
Right to civil unions but not to Count 57 73 79 49 31 289
marriage % within Church attendance 34.3% 34.6% 35.4% 24.4% 27.0% 31.6%
Should not have therightto  Count 90 80 50 35 35 290
civil unions or marriage % within Church attendance 54.2% 37.9% 22.4%|  17.4% 30.4%|  31.7%
Don't know Count 6 16 16 14 17 69
% within Church attendance 3.6% 7.6% 7.2% 7.0% 14.8% 7.5%
Total Count 166 211 223 201 115 916
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

229




Gay marriage * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Gay marriage Right to marriage Count 137 18 91 6 0 16 1 269

% within Race 27.8% 21.7% 31.6% 60.0% .0% 51.6% 9.1% 29.3%

Right to civil unions but not Count 164 22 90 2 1 11 2 292

to marriage % within Race 33.3% 26.5% 31.2% 20.0% 25.0% 35.5% 18.2%|  31.8%

Should not have the right  Count 170 28 79 2 3 4 4 290

to civil unions or marriage o \\ithin Race 34.6% 33.7% 27.4% 20.0% 75.0% 12.9% 36.4%|  31.6%

Don't know Count 21 15 28 0 0 0 4 68

% within Race 4.3% 18.1% 9.7% .0% .0% .0% 36.4% 7.4%

Total Count 492 83 288 10 4 31 11 919

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gay marriage * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total

Gay marriage Right to marriage Count 129 5 28 3 76 21 0 7 269
o i )

s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 22.9%|  35.7%| 29.5%| 10.7% 47.2% 52.5% 0% 50.0%|  29.2%

Right to civil unions but Count 200 6 26 9 45 6 0 1 293
not to marriage O et .

s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 3550  42.9%| 27.4%| 32.1% 28.0% 15.0% 0% 7.1%| 31.8%

Should not have the Count 198 2 33 11 29 10 5 2 290
right to civil unionsor o, .. . .

marriage S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 3520  14.3%| 34.7%| 39.3% 18.0% 25.0%|  100.0% 14.3%| 31.5%

Don't know Count 36 1 8 5 11 3 0 4 68
o rii )

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 6.4% 71%|  8.4%| 17.9% 6.8% 7.5% 0% 28.6%|  7.4%

Total Count 563 14 95 28 161 40 5 14 920}
O aiet )

S/;’a‘fﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Gay marriage * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Gay marriage Right to marriage Count 117 151 268
% within Gender 27.5% 30.4% 29.1%

Right to civil unions but not to Count 164 130 294
marriage % within Gender 38.6% 26.2% 31.9%
Should not have the right to civii  Count 121 170 291
unions or marriage % within Gender 28.5% 34.3% 31.6%
Don't know Count 23 45 68
% within Gender 5.4% 9.1% 7.4%

Total Count 425 496 921
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Ban smoking in restaurants * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Ban smoking in restaurants  Yes Count 32 52 71 149 98 103 73 578
% within Ideology 74.4% 72.2% 68.9% 56.7% 65.8% 61.7% 60.3% 63.0%

No Count 10 17 30 79 45 59 43 283
% within Ideology 23.3% 23.6% 29.1% 30.0% 30.2% 35.3% 35.5% 30.8%

Don't Know  Count 1 3 2 35 6 5 5 57
% within Ideology 2.3% 4.2% 1.9% 13.3% 4.0% 3.0% 4.1% 6.2%

Total Count 43 72 103 263 149 167 121 918
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Ban smoking in restaurants * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat |Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Ban smoking in Yes Count 108 82 56 69 56 74 110 23 578
restaurants L. .

%")W'th'” 7 paint Party 70.1% 71.3% 71.8% 52.7% 51.4% 69.8% 61.5%| 48.9%| 62.9%

No Count 34 27 19 51 49 27 65 12 284

Tg""'th'” 7 point Party 22.1% 23.5% 24.4% 38.9% 45.0% 25.5% 36.3%| 25.5%| 30.9%

Don't Know Count 12 6 3 11 4 5 4 12 57

Tg""'th'” 7 point Party 7.8% 5.20% 3.8% 8.4% 3.7% 4.7% 22%| 255%|  6.2%

Total Count 154 115 78 131 109 106 179 47 919

% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

ID
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Ban smoking in
restaurants *
Family income
Crosstabulation

_Family
income
$10,000[$15,000|$20,000|$25,000{$30,000($40,000{$50,000|$60,000|$70,000|$80,000|$100,000|$120,000 Prefer
less than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000| not to
$10,000 |$14,999($19,999($24,999($29,999|$39,999|$49,999($59,999($69,999($79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say | Total
Ban smokingin Yes Count 15 12 18 36 34 61 59 65 38 58 47 31 23 26 54 577
restaurants %
\Ilivngqlny 55.6%| 42.9%| 58.1%| 56.2%| 51.5%| 66.3%| 57.3%| 76.5%| 67.9%| 69.0%| 63.5%| 73.8%| 57.5%| 55.3%| 68.4%| 62.9%
income|
No Count 8 10 12 22 26 26 35 17 17 25 20 10 16 21 20 285
%
\Ilzvgmlrlly 29.6%| 35.7%| 38.7%| 34.4%| 39.4%| 28.3%| 34.0%| 20.0%| 30.4%| 29.8%| 27.0%| 23.8%| 40.0%| 44.7%| 25.3%| 31.0%
income|
Don't Count 4 6 1 6 6 5 9 3 1 1 7 1 1 0 5 56
Know%
Y:V;tmlrlly 14.8%| 21.4%| 3.2%| 9.4%| 9.1%| 5.4%| 8.7%| 3.5%| 1.8%| 1.2%| 9.5% 2.4% 2.5% .0%| 6.3%| 6.1%
income|
Total Count 27 28 31 64 66 92 103 85 56 84 74 42 40 47 79 918
%
\Ilivgrrr]my 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%|100.0%
income|
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Ban smoking in restaurants * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Ban smoking in restaurants Yes Count 48 198 132 42 109 50 579
% within Education 54.5% 65.8% 55.2% 70.0% 66.9% 71.4% 62.9%
No Count 28 84 93 15 48 16 284
% within Education 31.8% 27.9% 38.9% 25.0% 29.4% 22.9% 30.8%
Don't Know Count 12 19 14 3 6 4 58
% within Education 13.6% 6.3% 5.9% 5.0% 3.7% 5.7% 6.3%
Total Count 88 301 239 60 163 70 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Ban smoking in restaurants * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a| A few times a Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Ban smoking in restaurants Yes Count 108 146 137 114 70 575
% within Church attendance 63.9% 69.9% 61.2% 57.0% 60.3% 62.6%
No Count 49 54 76 73 32 284
% within Church attendance 29.0% 25.8% 33.9% 36.5% 27.6% 30.9%
Don't Know Count 12 9 11 13 14 59
% within Church attendance 7.1% 4.3% 4.9% 6.5% 12.1% 6.4%
Total Count 169 209 224 200 116 918
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Ban smoking in restaurants * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Ban smoking in restaurants Yes Count 272 59 212 9 2 23 0 577

% within Race 55.4% 72.0% 73.6% 90.0% 50.0% 74.2% .0% 62.9%

No Count 191 15 59 1 2 7 9 284

% within Race 38.9% 18.3% 20.5% 10.0% 50.0% 22.6% 75.0% 30.9%

Don't Know Count 28 8 17 0 0 1 3 57

% within Race 5.7% 9.8% 5.9% .0% .0% 3.2% 25.0% 6.2%

Total Count 491 82 288 10 4 31 12 918

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Ban smoking in restaurants * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total

Ban smoking in Yes Count 363 7 60 16 103 20 5 5 579
restaurants O aieh )

S/;’a‘%'tsh'“ Marital 64.6%|  46.7%| 63.8%| 59.3% 63.6% 48.8%|  100.0% 33.3%| 62.9%

No Count 176 6 27 8 46 14 0 7 284
o i )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂgh'“ Marital 31.3%|  40.0%| 28.7%|  29.6% 28.4% 34.1% 0% 46.7%|  30.8%

Don't Know Count 23 2 7 3 13 7 0 3 58
o i )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂgh'“ Marital 4.1% 13.3%|  7.4%| 11.1% 8.0% 17.1% 0% 20.0%|  6.3%

Total Count 562 15 94 27 162 41 5 15 921
o i )

. 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . (1] . 0

S/fa‘{‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Ban smoking in restaurants * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Ban smoking in restaurants Yes Count 246 333 579]

% within Gender 58.0% 67.0% 62.9%)

No Count 150 135 285

% within Gender 35.4% 27.2% 30.9%

Don't Know Count 28 29 57

% within Gender 6.6% 5.8% 6.2%

Total Count 424 497 921

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Federal stimulus money * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Federal stimulus money Accept Count 30 57 62 100 46 24 14 333
% within Ideology 69.8% 78.1% 59.0% 38.2% 30.9% 14.6% 11.5% 36.3%
Reject Count 6 8 18 74 76 115 94 391
% within Ideology 14.0% 11.0% 17.1% 28.2% 51.0% 70.1% 77.0% 42.6%
Don't know Count 7 8 25 88 27 25 14 194
% within Ideology 16.3% 11.0% 23.8% 33.6% 18.1% 15.2% 11.5% 21.1%
Total Count 43 73 105 262 149 164 122 918
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Federal stimulus money * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican | Not sure| Total

Federal stimulus Accept Count 117 55 49 40 15 14 27 15 332
money - )

%")W'th'” 7 point Party 76.0% 48.7% 62.8% 30.1% 13.8% 13.2% 15.1%| 32.6%| 36.2%

Reject Count 19 23 9 63 78 67 127 5 391

Tg""'th'” 7 point Party 12.3% 20.4% 11.5% 47.4% 71.6% 63.2% 70.0%| 10.9%| 42.6%

Don't know Count 18 35 20 30 16 25 25 26 195

Tgw'th'” 7 point Party 11.7% 31.0% 25.6% 22.6% 14.7% 23.6% 14.0%| 56.5%| 21.2%

Total Count 154 113 78 133 109 106 179 46 918

% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

ID
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Federal
stimulus money
* Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
$10,000|$15,000{$20,000|$25,000{$30,000|$40,000|$50,000{$60,000{$70,000|$80,000{$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
less than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000 [$14,999($19,999|$24,999($29,999|$39,999|$49,999($59,999|$69,999($79,999]|$99,999($119,999($149,999| or more | say Total
Federal stimulus Accept Count 13 11 20 33 26 32 33 25 25 28 24 15 13 13 22 333
money %
\Ilzvngqlirlly 48.1%| 39.3%| 64.5%| 51.6%| 39.4%| 34.8%| 30.8%| 30.9%| 43.9%| 32.9%| 32.4%| 35.7%| 31.7%| 28.3%| 27.8%| 36.2%
income
Reject Count 7 5 6 16 27 38 46 33 22 42 40 23 23 30 33 391
%
\Ilzvgmirlly 25.9%| 17.9%| 19.4%| 25.0%| 40.9%| 41.3%| 43.0%| 40.7%| 38.6%| 49.4%| 54.1%| 54.8%| 56.1%| 65.2%| 41.8%| 42.5%
income
Don't Count 7 12 5 15 13 22 28 23 10 15 10 4 5 3 24 196
know o
0
Y:ngirlly 25.9%]| 42.9%| 16.1%| 23.4%]| 19.7%| 23.9%| 26.2%| 28.4%| 17.5%| 17.6%| 13.5% 9.5%| 12.2% 6.5%)]| 30.4%| 21.3%
income
Total Count 27 28 31 64 66 92 107 81 57 85 74 42 41 46 79 920
%
\llzvgmirlly 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%)] 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]100.0%|100.0%
income
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Federal stimulus money * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Federal stimulus money Accept Count 37 89 96 22 58 32 334
% within Education 44.0% 29.3% 40.2% 36.7% 35.6% 45.1% 36.3%
Reject Count 26 122 109 30 78 27 392
% within Education 31.0% 40.1% 45.6% 50.0% 47.9% 38.0% 42.6%
Don't know Count 21 93 34 8 27 12 195
% within Education 25.0% 30.6% 14.2% 13.3% 16.6% 16.9% 21.2%
Total Count 84 304 239 60 163 71 921
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Federal stimulus money * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a| A fewtimes a Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Federal stimulus money Accept Count 45 73 92 83 37 330}
% within Church attendance 26.8% 34.6% 41.1% 42.1% 31.9% 36.0%
Reject Count 83 105 85 72 46 391
% within Church attendance 49.4% 49.8% 37.9% 36.5% 39.7% 42.7%
Don't know Count 40 33 47 42 33 195
% within Church attendance 23.8% 15.6% 21.0% 21.3% 28.4% 21.3%
Total Count 168 211 224 197 116 916
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Federal stimulus money * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Federal stimulus money  Accept Count 135 58 114 8 1 15 1 332

% within Race 27.4% 70.7% 39.7% 80.0% 25.0% 48.4% 8.3% 36.2%

Reject Count 255 10 110 1 3 8 4 391

% within Race 51.8% 12.2% 38.3% 10.0% 75.0% 25.8% 33.3% 42.6%

Don't know Count 102 14 63 1 0 8 7 195

% within Race 20.7% 17.1% 22.0% 10.0% .0% 25.8% 58.3% 21.2%

Total Count 492 82 287 10 4 31 12 918

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Federal stimulus money * Marital status Crosstabulation
Marital status
Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership | Don't know say Total

Federal stimulus Accept Count 165 6 40 16 81 17 3 5 333
money O aieh )

S/;’a‘{‘l’fltsh'“ Marital 20.3%|  42.9%| 44.0%| 55.2% 49.7% 41.5% 75.0% 35.7%|  36.2%

Reject Count 283 3 30 6 52 14 0 4 392
o i )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂgh'“ Marital 50.2% 21.4%| 33.0% 20.7% 31.9% 34.1% 0% 28.6%|  42.6%

Don't know Count 116 5 21 7 30 10 1 5 195
o i )

S/;’a‘{‘ﬂgh'“ Marital 20.6% 35.7%| 23.1%| 24.1% 18.4% 24.4% 25.0% 35.7%|  21.2%

Total Count 564 14 91 29 163 41 4 14 920}
o i )

S/fa‘fﬂtsh'” Marital 100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Federal stimulus money * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Federal stimulus money Accept Count 157 176 333
% within Gender 36.9% 35.6% 36.2%

Reject Count 210 182 392

% within Gender 49.3% 36.8% 42.6%

Don't know Count 59 136 195

% within Gender 13.8% 27.5% 21.2%

Total Count 426 494 920

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Geographic ID * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
1 - Extremely 7 - Extremely
liberal 2 3 4 5 6 conservative Total

Geographic ID  The American South Count 8 4 5 19 11 13 10 70
% within Ideolo 19.0% 5.6% 4.8% 7.3% 7.3% 7.7% 8.2% 7.6%

)%
The State of Texas Count 15 26 42 146 88 98 77 492
% within Ideolo 35.7% 36.1% 40.0% 56.2% 58.7% 58.3% 63.1% 53.5%

)%
My region within Texas Count 0 4 10 16 8 16 14 68
% within Ideology .0% 5.6% 9.5% 6.2% 5.3% 9.5% 11.5% 7.4%
My hometown or city Count 8 18 25 41 19 16 9 136
% within Ideology 19.0% 25.0% 23.8% 15.8% 12.7% 9.5% 7.4% 14.8%
| don't really identify with any Count 11 20 23 38 24 25 12 153
of these areas % within Ideology 26.2% 27.8% 21.9% 14.6% 16.0% 14.9% 9.8% 16.6%
Total Count 42 72 105 260 150 168 122 919
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Geographic ID * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat [Independent| Republican | Republican | Republican |Not sure| Total

Geographic  The American South  Count 11 7 8 12 6 11 13 1 69
° %")W"hi” 7 point Party 7.1% 6.1% 10.1% 9.1% 5.5% 10.2% 7.3%|  2.4%| 7.5%
The State of Texas Count 69 48 25 86 72 65 112 17 494

4 within 7 point Party 44.8% 41.7% 31.6% 65.2% 65.5% 60.2% 62.6%| 40.5%| 53.8%

My region within Texas Count 7 14 8 2 5 5 22 3 66

:’E")Withi” 7 point Party 4.5% 12.2% 10.1% 1.5% 4.5% 4.6% 12.3%  7.1%| 7.2%

My hometown or city  Count 33 25 19 9 8 14 17 10 135

o within 7 point Party 21.4% 21.7% 24.1% 6.8% 7.3% 13.0% 0.5%| 23.8%| 14.7%

I c_ion't really identify Count 34 21 19 23 19 13 15 11 155

vith any of these areas Tl/g""ithi“ 7 point Party 22.1% 18.3% 24.1% 17.4% 17.3% 12.0% 8.4%| 26.2%| 16.9%

Total Count 154 115 79 132 110 108 179 42 919

% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%

ID

242




Geographic ID *
Family income
Crosstabulation

Family
income
less [$10,000|%$15,000[$20,000|$25,000/$30,000{$40,000{$50,000|$60,000{$70,000{$80,000|$100,000{$120,000 Prefer
than - - - - - - - - - - - - $150,000( not to
$10,000{$14,999|$19,999($24,999|$29,999($39,999|$49,999|$59,999($69,999|$79,999($99,999|$119,999|$149,999| or more | say | Total
GeographicID  The Count 1 4 4 6 1 8 9 6 3 10 4 7 2 2 2 69
American o%
South O.h.
\|I:nglir|]y 3.8%| 16.0%| 12.5%| 9.5%| 1.5%| 8.8%| 8.5%| 7.2%| 5.3%| 11.9%| 5.3%| 16.3% 5.1% 4.3%| 2.5%| 7.5%
income
The State Count 12 12 17 29 41 49 64 33 33 49 39 27 22 30 36 493
of Texas o%
0
\Ilzvgmirlly 46.2%| 48.0%| 53.1%| 46.0%| 61.2%| 53.8%| 60.4%| 39.8%| 57.9%| 58.3%| 52.0%| 62.8%| 56.4%| 65.2%| 45.6%| 53.8%
income|
My region Count 1 1 1 7 3 8 10 7 2 6 7 2 1 2 9 67
within 0
%
Texas  \ithin
Family 3.8%| 4.0%| 3.1%| 11.1%| 4.5%| 8.8%| 9.4%| 8.4%| 3.5%| 7.1%| 9.3% 4.7% 2.6% 4.3%| 11.4%| 7.3%
income|
My Count 3 4 9 7 10 11 13 21 8 6 10 2 6 8 14 132
hometowno/
or city °.h.
\|/:nglir|]y 11.5%| 16.0%| 28.1%| 11.1%| 14.9%]| 12.1%| 12.3%| 25.3%| 14.0%| 7.1%| 13.3% 4.7%| 15.4%| 17.4%| 17.7%| 14.4%
income|
| don't Count 9 4 1 14 12 15 10 16 11 13 15 5 8 4 18 155
really o
identity 0
with any Family 34.6%| 16.0%| 3.1%| 22.2%| 17.9%| 16.5%| 9.4%| 19.3%| 19.3%| 15.5%| 20.0%| 11.6%| 20.5% 8.7%| 22.8%| 16.9%
of these .
income|
areas
Total Count 26 25 32 63 67 91 106 83 57 84 75 43 39 46 79 916
%
\llzvgr:]:irlly 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%] 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%]| 100.0%| 100.0%|100.0%100.0%
income|
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Geographic ID * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Geographic ID The American South Count 3 26 17 7 11 6 70
% within Education 3.5% 8.5% 7.1% 11.5% 6.8% 8.6% 7.6%
The State of Texas Count 53 164 128 36 81 32 494
% within Education 62.4% 53.8% 53.6% 59.0% 50.0% 45.7% 53.6%
My region within Texas Count 3 25 13 6 18 2 67
% within Education 3.5% 8.2% 5.4% 9.8% 11.1% 2.9% 7.3%
My hometown or city Count 7 45 41 4 27 11 135
% within Education 8.2% 14.8% 17.2% 6.6% 16.7% 15.7% 14.6%
| don't really identify with any  Count 19 45 40 8 25 19 156
of these areas % within Education 22.4% 14.8% 16.7% 13.1% 15.4% 27.1% 16.9%
Total Count 85 305 239 61 162 70 922
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Geographic ID * Church attendance Crosstabulation
Church attendance
More than once a| A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
week month year Never Prefer not to say Total
Geographic ID The American South Count 10 15 17 18 9 69
% within Church attendance 6.0% 7.1% 7.6% 9.0% 8.0% 7.5%
The State of Texas Count 104 120 121 87 62 494
% within Church attendance 61.9% 57.1% 54.0% 43.3% 54.9% 53.9%
My region within Texas Count 16 17 11 13 11 68
% within Church attendance 9.5% 8.1% 4.9% 6.5% 9.7% 7.4%
My hometown or city Count 17 31 38 37 12 135
% within Church attendance 10.1% 14.8% 17.0% 18.4% 10.6% 14.7%
| don't really identify with any Count 21 27 37 46 19 150}
of these areas % within Church attendance 12.5% 12.9% 16.5% 22.9% 16.8% 16.4%
Total Count 168 210 224 201 113 916
% within Church attendance 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Geographic ID * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial | Don't know Total

Geographic ID  The American South Count 46 11 9 0 1 2 0 69
% within Race 9.4% 13.4% 3.1% .0% 25.0% 6.2% .0% 7.5%

The State of Texas Count 278 40 154 5 3 12 1 493
% within Race 56.6% 48.8% 53.1% 50.0% 75.0% 37.5% 10.0% 53.6%

My region within Texas Count 42 4 18 0 0 4 0 68
% within Race 8.6% 4.9% 6.2% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% 7.4%

My hometown or city Count 48 12 65 4 0 3 2 134
% within Race 9.8% 14.6% 22.4% 40.0% .0% 9.4% 20.0% 14.6%

| don't really identify with ~ Count 77 15 44 1 0 11 7 155
any of these areas % within Race 15.7% 18.3% 15.2% 10.0% 0% 34.4% 70.0%|  16.9%
Total Count 491 82 290 10 4 32 10 919
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Geographic ID * Marital status Crosstabulation

Marital status

Married, living Single, never Domestic Prefer not to
with spouse | Separated | Divorced | Widowed married partnership |Don't know say Total

Geographic ID The American South Count 44 0 9 3 8 5 0 0 69
I .

Sﬁ’amgh'” Marital 7.8% 0% 9.6%| 10.7% 4.9% 11.9% 0% 0%|  7.5%

The State of Texas Count 313 8 46 19 83 18 0 8 495
I .

s/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 55.4% 57.1%)| 48.9%| 67.9% 50.6% 42.9% 0% 72.7%| 53.7%

My region within Texas Count 45 2 6 1 13 2 0 0 69
I .

s/;’a‘fﬂtsh'” Marital 8.0%|  14.3%|  6.4% 3.6% 7.9% 4.8% 0% 0%|  7.5%

My hometown or city Count 72 1 12 2 39 6 1 0 133
I .

S/;’a‘;‘ﬂtsh'” Marital 12.7% 7.1%|  12.8% 7.1% 23.8% 14.3% 25.0% 0%|  14.4%

| don't really identify with Count 91 3 21 3 21 11 3 3 156
any of these areas O et .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 16.1%|  21.4%| 22.3%| 10.7% 12.8% 26.2% 75.0% 27.3%| 16.9%

Total Count 565 14 94 28 164 42 4 11 922
I .

s/;’a‘é‘ﬂtsh'“ Marital 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Geographic ID * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Geographic ID The American South Count 24 46 70
% within Gender 5.6% 9.3% 7.6%

The State of Texas Count 238 256 494
% within Gender 55.7% 51.6% 53.5%

My region within Texas Count 32 36 68
% within Gender 7.5% 7.3% 7.4%

My hometown or city Count 50 85 135
% within Gender 11.7% 17.1% 14.6%

| don't really identify with any of ~ Count 83 73 156
these areas % within Gender 19.4% 14.7% 16.9%
Total Count 427 496 923
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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